Methodology

These are the findings of the Global @dvisor Wave 19 (G@19), an Ipsos survey conducted between March 2nd
and March 14th.

The survey instrument is conducted monthly in 24 countries around the world via the Ipsos Online Panel system.
The countries reporting herein are Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, China, France, Great Britain,
Germany, Hungary, India, Indonesia, Italy, Japan, Mexico, Poland, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, South
Korea, Spain, Sweden, Turkey and the United States of America.

For the results of the survey presented herein, an international sample of 18,531 adults aged 18-64 in the US and
Canada, and age 16-64 in all other countries, were interviewed. Approximately 1000+ individuals participated on a
country by country basis via the Ipsos Online Panel with the exception of Argentina, Belgium, Indonesia, Mexico,
Poland, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, South Korea, Sweden and Turkey, where each have a sample approximately
500+.

Weighting was then employed to balance demographics and ensure that the sample's composition reflects that of
the adult population according to the most recent country Census data, and to provide results intended to
approximate the sample universe. A survey with an unweighted probability sample of this size and a 100%
response rate would have an estimated margin of error of +/-3.1 percentage points for a sample of 1,000 and an
estimated margin of error of +/- 4.5 percentage points 19 times out of 20 per country of what the results would have
been had the entire population of adults in that country had been polled. All sample surveys and polls may be
subject to other sources of error, including, but not limited to coverage error, and measurement error.

For information or assistance about this please contact:

David Smith

Research Manager, Omnibus Division
Ipsos Public Affairs +1 (312) 777-3946
david.smith@ipsos.com

The Ipsos Global @dvisor Omnibus is a monthly, online survey of consumer citizens in 24 countries and
produces syndicated reports and studies specifically tailored to the needs of corporations, advertising and PR
agencies, and governments. For information on this omnibus or other Global @dvisor products contact:

Chris Deeney

Senior Vice President and Managing Director, Omnibus Division
Ipsos Public Affairs +1 (312) 665-0551
chris.deeney@ipsos.com

Visit www.ipsos.com for information about all of our products and services.
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SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF1. Have you ever heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks?

All Countries

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes Employed  Employed Yes No
Q
Base: All (unwtd) 18531 9372 9159 7226 6141 5164 5889 7244 5149 8452 9576 5627 6501 6403 10374 8157 12645 5886 2139 16392 3721 14810
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 12000 5995 6005 5275 3926 2799 4005 4304 3519 5116 6384 4407 4075 3518 6280 5720 7894 4106 1333 10667 2277 9723
1570 1003 567 769 517 284 437 513 599 645 803 368 436 765 908 662 1114 456 287 1283 537 1032
Yes, know it very well 13% 17% 9% 15% 13% 10% 11% 12% 17% 13% 13% 8% 11% 22% 14% 12% 14% 11% 22% 12% 24% 11%
B E E FG K KL o Q S u
4798 2738 2060 1956 1636 1207 1408 1790 1544 2107 2524 1486 1685 1627 2684 2114 3283 1516 575 4223 994 3804
Yes but know just a little about it 40% 46% 34% 37% 42% 43% 35% 42% 44% 41% 40% 34% 41% 46% 43% 37% 42% 37% 43% 40% 44% 39%
B c c F F K KL o Q S u
Heard of, but know almost nothing about t 3164 1423 1741 1314 1033 817 1102 1221 800 1333 1731 1293 1133 738 1584 1580 2022 1143 297 2867 449 2715
26% 24% 29% 25% 26% 29% 28% 28% 23% 26% 27% 29% 28% 21% 25% 28% 26% 28% 22% 27% 20% 28%
A CD H H M M N P R T
2468 831 1637 1236 740 492 1057 779 575 1031 1325 1259 821 388 1104 1364 1476 992 173 2295 297 2171
Never heard of it 21% 14% 2T% 23% 19% 18% 26% 18% 16% 20% 21% 29% 20% 11% 18% 24% 19% 24% 13% 22% 13% 22%
A DE GH LM M N P R T
Summary
9532 5164 4368 4039 3186 2307 2948 3525 2943 4085 5059 3148 3254 3131 5176 4356 6418 3114 1160 8372 1980 7552
Top3Box 79% 86% 73% % 81% 82% 74% 82% 84% 80% 79% 71% 80% 89% 82% 76% 81% 76% 87% 78% 87% 78%
B C C F F K KL o Q S [§)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - PIQ - RIS - TIU
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Global @dvisor March 2011

Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF1. Have you ever heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks?

United
Argentina__ Australia___ Belgium Brazil Canada China France _Germany _ Great Britain __ Hungary india Indonesia Japan Mexico Poland Russia__ Saudi Arabia South Africa South Korea __Spain Sweden Turkey States
A B c D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P Q R s T u v w
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 18531 505 1001 509 1002 1003 1000 1001 1000 1001 1003 1009 501 1003 941 504 500 501 503 516 501 1009 500 515
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 12000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
1570 39 39 28 20 52 58 22 68 43 23 213 44 91 41 51 40 50 121 84 49 55 74 209 54
Yes, know it very well 13% 8% 8% 6% 4% 10% 12% 4% 14% 9% 5% 43% 9% 18% 8% 10% 8% 10% 24% 17% 10% 11% 15% 42% 11%
G DGJ CDGJ CDGJ ABCDEGIJLNP| CDGJ ABCDEFGHIJLMNOPQ DGJ EFGHIJLNOP DGJ CDGJ DGJ CDGJ FGHIJLMNOP(¢DEGIJLNOPQ CDGJ CDGJIN ABCDGIJLNP|GHIJLMNOPQ CDGJ
4798 190 248 212 105 162 211 147 231 247 166 204 207 246 222 187 200 166 166 187 159 234 236 214 162
Yes but know just a little about it 40% 38% 50% 42% 21% 32% 42% 29% 46% 49% 33% 41% 59% 49% 44% 37% 40% 33% 33% 37% 32% 47% 47% 43% 32%
DG DEGJKOPQR{ DEGJQRTX D DEGJQRTX D DEGJOPQRSTEFGJKNOPQF D DEGJQRTX sHIJKMNOPQHEFGJKNOPQH DEGJOQRTX| DG DEGJTX D D DG D EGJKOPQRSPEGJOQRSTY DEGJQRTX D
3164 118 174 154 145 164 118 170 146 171 159 a7 109 92 149 142 98 % 101 145 158 120 159 43 188
Heard of, but know almost nothing about it
26% 24% 35% 31% 29% 33% 24% 34% 29% 34% 32% 9% 22% 18% 30% 28% 20% 19% 20% 29% 32% 24% 32% 9% 38%
KW |FHKLMPQRUWFKLMPQRUW KLMPQRW AFKLMPQRUW KW  FHKLMNPQRU KLMPQRUW FHKLMNPQRUNFKLMPQRUW Kw KW AFKLMPQRUVW KMPQRW Kw KW KW KLMPQRW AFKLMPQRUW  KMW | KLMPQRUW ACDEFHJKLMNOPQF
2468 153 39 107 230 123 113 161 55 39 153 35 51 71 88 120 163 188 112 84 134 90 31 35 95
Never heard of it 21% 31% 8% 21% 46% 25% 23% 32% 11% 8% 31% % 10% 14% 18% 24% 33% 38% 22% 17% 27% 18% 6% 7% 19%
BCFHIKLMNRSUVWX BHIKLMVW |HIJKLMNOPRHIKLMNSUVW BHIKLMVW HIKLMNORST]| 1KV BCEFHIKLMNORSUVWX BHIKLVW BHIKLMVW BHIKLMNSUVVFHIKLMNORSUIJKLMNORST| BHIKLMVW BHIKLVW HIKLMNSUVW BHIKLMVW BHIKLMVW

Summary

Top3Box

FGIMNOPQR| ADGJPQ ADGJIPQ
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIGIH/NII/KILIMIN/OIPIQIRISITIUNIWIX
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Global @dvisor March 2011

Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section
SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF1. Have you ever heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks?

Detailed Tables

North G-8 Middle
America LATAM Europe APAC Countries BRIC East/Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 18531 2006 2011 7526 5454 7453 3512 1534
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 12000 1000 1500 4500 3500 4000 2000 1500
1570 106 110 445 494 421 341 415
Yes, know it very well 13% 11% 7% 10% 14% 11% 17% 28%
B B ABCE B ABCDE ABCDEF
4798 324 482 1918 1507 1582 687 567
Yes but know just a little about it 40% 32% 32% 43% 43% 40% 34% 38%
ABEFG ABEFG ABF AB
. ) 3164 353 404 1268 850 1178 406 289
Heard of, but know almost nothing about it 26% 35% 27% 28% 24% 29% 20% 19%
BCDEFG FG DFG FG DFG
2468 218 504 868 648 819 566 230
Never heard of it 21% 22% 34% 19% 19% 20% 28% 15%
CDG ACDEFG G G DG ACDEG
9532 782 996 3632 2852 3181 1434 1270
Top3Box 79% 78% 66% 81% 81% 80% 2% 85%
BF ABF ABEF BF B ABCDEF
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF1. Have you ever heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks?

Argentina
Senior Executive/Decision
Argentina Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium No Employed Employed Yes No Yes No
Q
Base: All (unwtd) 505 248 257 210 174 121 25 7 403 198 307 144 169 192 254 251 380 125 44 461 91 414
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 245 255 248 144* 108* 56** 86* 357 153 347 327 119 55 200 300 312 188* 36 464 74% 426
39 30 9 21 13 5 7 5 27 9 29 19 12 7 12 27 21 18 5 34 8 31
Yes, know it very well 8% 12% 4% 8% 9% 4% 12% 6% 8% 6% 8% 6% 10% 13% 6% 9% 7% 10% 12% 7% 10% 7%
B K
190 115 75 90 52 48 16 27 147 65 125 105 58 27 91 99 128 62 12 178 34 156
Yes but know just a little about it 38% A47% 29% 36% 36% 44% 29% 31% 41% 42% 36% 32% 49% 50% 46% 33% 41% 33% 34% 38% 45% 37%
B K K o
Heard of, but know almost nothing about it 118 55 63 59 40 19 9 22 87 29 89 79 26 13 41 1 1 41 9 109 16 102
' 9 24% 23% 25% 24% 28% 18% 15% 26% 24% 19% 26% 24% 22% 23% 20% 26% 25% 22% 25% 23% 22% 24%
153 45 108 79 38 36 25 32 96 50 104 124 22 8 56 97 87 67 10 143 17 137
Never heard of it 31% 18% 42% 32% 27% 34% 44% 37% 27% 32% 30% 38% 19% 14% 28% 32% 28% 36% 29% 31% 23% 32%
A LM
347 200 147 170 106 71 32 54 261 103 243 203 96 47 144 203 226 121 26 321 57 289
Top3Box 69% 82% 58% 68% 73% 66% 56% 63% 73% 68% 70% 62% 81% 86% 2% 68% 2% 64% 1% 69% 7% 68%
B K K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF1. Have you ever heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not

Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Employed  Employed Yes No Yes No

Base: All (unwtd) 1009 785 224 733 222 54 331 438 240 597 412 3 80 926 696 313 911 98 271 738 626 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 258 242 276 160 64* 157 214 130 300 200 1 42* 457 278 222 422 78* 128 372 287 213
213 130 83 123 66 25 68 92 53 123 91 1 12 200 141 73 185 28 69 144 147 67
Yes, know it very well 43% 50% 34% 44% 41% 39% 44% 43% 41% 41% 45% 100% 29% 44% 51% 33% 44% 36% 54% 39% 51% 31%

B o S u

204 99 105 105 70 30 57 91 56 125 79 0 17 187 107 97 173 31 45 159 104 101
Yes but know just a little about it 41% 38% 44% 38% 43% 47% 3% 42% 43% 42% 40% - 41% 41% 39% 44% 41% 40% 35% 43% 36% 47%

T

Heard o, but know almost nothing about it 47 17 30 29 15 3 16 21 10 30 17 0 8 39 16 31 36 11 6 41 20 27
9% 7% 12% 11% 9% 4% 10% 10% 8% 10% 9% - 18% 9% 6% 14% 8% 15% 5% 11% 7% 12%

A M N T

35 12 24 20 10 6 15 9 11 23 13 0 5 31 14 22 28 7 7 28 16 20

Never heard of it 7% 5% 10% 7% 6% 10% 10% 4% 8% 8% 6% - 11% 7% 5% 10% 7% 9% 6% 8% 6% 9%

A G N
465 246 218 257 150 58 141 204 119 278 187 1 37 427 264 200 394 71 121 344 271 194
Top3Box 93% 95% 90% 93% 94% 90% 90% 96% 92% 92% 94% 100% 89% 93% 95% 90% 93% 91% 94% 92% 94% 91%
B F o

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF1. Have you ever heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks?

Mexico
Senior Executive/Decision
Mexico Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium No Employed Employed Yes No Yes No
Q
Base: All (unwtd) 504 299 205 273 165 66 355 127 22 196 308 148 156 200 278 226 351 153 52 452 108 396
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 238 262 270 147* 83* 397 89* 14%* 171 329 321 103 76 264 236 310 190* 49 451 93* 407
51 37 14 23 18 10 38 10 3 18 33 28 11 12 25 26 26 25 4 a7 12 39
Yes, know it very well 10% 16% 5% 9% 12% 12% 10% 11% 18% 11% 10% 9% 10% 15% 10% 11% 8% 13% 8% 10% 12% 10%
B
187 113 74 98 57 32 134 45 8 75 113 110 37 41 103 84 125 63 18 169 33 154
Yes but know just a little about it 37% A47% 28% 36% 39% 38% 34% 51% 56% 44% 34% 34% 36% 54% 39% 35% 40% 33% 36% 38% 36% 38%
B F KL
Heard of, but know almost nothing about it 142 50 92 83 41 18 120 19 2 38 104 99 27 16 71 71 81 61 16 125 28 114
' 9 28% 21% 35% 31% 28% 22% 30% 21% 18% 22% 31% 31% 26% 21% 27% 30% 26% 32% 33% 28% 30% 28%
A
120 39 82 66 31 23 105 14 1 40 80 84 29 8 64 56 78 42 11 109 20 101
Never heard of it 24% 16% 31% 24% 21% 28% 26% 16% 8% 24% 24% 26% 28% 10% 24% 24% 25% 22% 22% 24% 21% 25%
A M M
380 200 180 204 116 60 292 74 13 131 249 237 74 68 200 180 231 148 38 341 73 307
Top3Box 76% 84% 69% 76% 79% 2% 74% 84% 92% 76% 76% 74% 2% 90% 76% 76% 75% 78% 78% 76% 79% 75%
B KL

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF1. Have you ever heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes No Yes No
Q
Base: All (unwtd) 1009 439 570 384 378 247 650 293 66 396 613 603 76 330 515 494 598 411 92 917 116 893
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 205 180 116 321 147 31* 183 317 249 115*% 137 262 238 289 211 44* 456 57* 443
55 36 20 25 20 10 37 13 6 14 42 14 22 20 36 19 36 20 8 48 12 44
Yes, know it very well 11% 14% 8% 12% 11% 9% 12% 9% 18% 7% 13% 6% 19% 14% 14% 8% 12% 9% 18% 10% 20% 10%
B | K K o )
234 120 114 91 83 59 138 80 16 88 146 101 54 79 122 112 141 93 19 215 28 206
Yes but know just a little about it 47% 48% 46% 45% 46% 51% 43% 54% 51% 48% 46% 41% 47% 58% 47% 47% 49% 44% 44% 47% 48% 47%
F K
Heard of, but know almost nothing about it 120 60 60 49 46 26 82 31 8 46 74 73 26 21 59 61 64 56 9 111 11 109
' 9 24% 24% 24% 24% 25% 22% 25% 21% 24% 25% 23% 29% 23% 15% 23% 26% 22% 27% 22% 24% 19% 25%
M
90 36 55 39 31 21 65 23 2 35 56 61 13 17 44 47 47 43 7 83 7 84
Never heard of it 18% 14% 22% 19% 17% 18% 20% 16% 7% 19% 18% 24% 11% 13% 17% 20% 16% 20% 16% 18% 12% 19%
A H LM
410 216 193 166 149 95 257 124 29 148 262 188 102 119 218 191 241 168 37 373 51 359
Top3Box 82% 86% 78% 81% 83% 82% 80% 84% 93% 81% 82% 76% 89% 87% 83% 80% 84% 80% 84% 82% 88% 81%
B F K K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS
CF1. Have you ever heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks?

South Africa

Senior Executive/Decision

South Africa Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium No Employed Employed Yes No Yes No
Base: All (unwtd) 516 255 261 105 200 211 27 80 409 310 206 185 151 180 323 193 436 80 150 366 222 294
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 240% 260 286* 129 85 65** 93* 341 229 271 202* 118* 180* 264 236* 411 89** 109* 391 163 337
84 61 23 a7 22 15 8 11 66 32 52 37 19 28 39 45 69 15 26 58 31 53
Yes, know it very well 17% 26% 9% 17% 17% 18% 12% 12% 19% 14% 19% 18% 16% 16% 15% 19% 17% 17% 24% 15% 19% 16%
B
187 107 80 87 60 40 23 33 131 97 90 46 59 82 122 65 170 16 a7 139 80 107
Yes but know just a little about it 37% 45% 31% 30% 47% 47% 35% 35% 38% 42% 33% 23% 50% 45% 46% 27% 41% 18% 43% 36% 49% 32%
B c c K K o u
Heard of, but know almost nothing about it 145 44 101 94 30 21 25 24 96 59 87 73 27 45 55 90 107 39 26 120 35 111
' 9 29% 18% 39% 33% 24% 25% 39% 26% 28% 26% 32% 36% 23% 25% 21% 38% 26% 43% 24% 31% 21% 33%
A N
84 28 56 58 16 9 9 25 49 42 42 46 13 25 47 36 64 20 10 74 17 66
Never heard of it 17% 12% 22% 20% 12% 11% 14% 27% 14% 18% 15% 23% 11% 14% 18% 15% 16% 22% 9% 19% 11% 20%
416 212 204 228 113 75 56 68 293 187 229 155 106 155 217 200 347 70 99 317 146 271
Top3Box 83% 88% 78% 80% 88% 89% 86% 73% 86% 82% 85% 7% 89% 86% 82% 85% 84% 78% 91% 81% 89% 80%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS
CF1. Have you ever heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks?

Great Britain

Senior Executive/Decision

Great Britain Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed Employed Yes No Yes No
Q

Base: All (unwtd) 1001 444 557 333 364 304 210 622 169 429 572 388 324 289 578 423 645 356 71 930 118 883
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 246 254 185 173 142 105 308 87 208 292 200 159 141 283 217 315 185 35% 465 59 441
43 28 16 21 14 9 4 26 14 16 27 13 8 22 25 18 28 16 4 39 10 33

Yes, know it very well 9% 11% 6% 11% 8% 6% 4% 8% 16% 8% 9% 7% 5% 16% 9% 8% 9% 8% 11% 8% 17% 8%

B E F FG KL u
247 129 118 88 83 75 52 150 45 102 145 90 80 7 140 107 153 94 18 229 29 218
Yes but know just a little about it 49% 52% 46% 48% 48% 53% 49% 49% 51% 49% 50% 45% 51% 54% 49% 49% 49% 51% 51% 49% 49% 49%
K
Heard of, but know almost nothing about it 171 71 100 60 64 46 42 107 23 75 96 76 59 36 95 76 108 63 11 160 15 156
' 9 34% 29% 39% 33% 37% 33% 39% 35% 27% 36% 33% 38% 37% 25% 33% 35% 34% 34% 31% 34% 26% 35%
A H H M M
39 18 21 16 11 12 8 25 6 15 23 20 12 6 23 16 26 12 2 36 4 34
Never heard of it 8% % 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 6% 7% 8% 10% 7% 5% 8% 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 8% 8%
M
461 228 233 169 161 131 97 283 81 193 269 179 147 135 260 201 289 172 32 429 54 407
Top3Box 92% 93% 92% 92% 93% 92% 92% 92% 94% 93% 92% 90% 93% 95% 92% 93% 92% 93% 93% 92% 92% 92%
K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF1. Have you ever heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium No Employed Employed Yes No Yes No
Q
Base: All (unwtd) 1003 407 596 249 371 383 172 224 607 618 385 426 321 256 477 526 644 359 109 894 126 877
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 182 155 162 76 110 315 287 213 232 127 141 236 264 318 182 50* 450 60 440
54 33 22 22 19 13 8 10 36 32 22 18 12 24 27 27 34 20 7 a7 10 44
Yes, know it very well 11% 13% 9% 12% 12% 8% 11% 9% 12% 11% 11% 8% 10% 17% 12% 10% 11% 11% 15% 10% 17% 10%
B KL )
162 92 70 52 53 57 18 32 112 96 66 62 42 58 83 79 110 52 23 139 24 138
Yes but know just a little about it 32% 37% 28% 29% 34% 35% 23% 30% 36% 33% 31% 27% 33% 41% 35% 30% 35% 28% 46% 31% 40% 31%
B F K S
Heard of, but know almost nothing about it 188 84 104 64 57 67 27 44 118 105 83 99 48 41 86 103 114 74 15 174 19 170
' 9 38% 34% 41% 35% 37% 41% 35% 40% 37% 37% 39% 43% 38% 29% 36% 39% 36% 41% 29% 39% 32% 39%
A M
95 39 56 44 26 25 23 24 49 54 41 53 25 18 40 55 59 36 5 90 7 88
Never heard of it 19% 16% 22% 24% 17% 15% 30% 22% 15% 19% 19% 23% 19% 13% 17% 21% 19% 20% 10% 20% 12% 20%
A DE H M M R T
405 209 196 138 129 137 53 86 266 233 172 180 102 123 195 209 259 146 45 360 53 352
Top3Box 81% 84% 78% 76% 83% 85% 70% 78% 85% 81% 81% 7% 81% 87% 83% 79% 81% 80% 90% 80% 88% 80%
B C C F KL S [§)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF1. Have you ever heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks?

Saudi Arabia
Senior Executive/Decision
Saudi Arabia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes Yes No
| J Q
Base: All (unwtd) 503 352 151 364 125 14 138 90 150 0 0 176 107 220 252 251 388 115 110 393 142 361
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 283 217 295 159* 45 152* 86* 157* - - 170* 114* 216 215 285 344 156* 107* 393 143* 357
121 79 42 60 52 10 38 25 41 0 0 29 26 66 62 59 90 31 27 94 41 80
Yes, know it very well 24% 28% 19% 20% 32% 22% 25% 29% 26% - - 17% 23% 31% 29% 21% 26% 20% 26% 24% 29% 22%
c K
166 116 50 95 51 21 46 28 59 0 0 48 48 71 87 80 125 41 41 125 56 111
Yes but know just a little about it 33% 41% 23% 32% 32% 46% 30% 32% 38% - - 28% 42% 33% 40% 28% 36% 26% 38% 32% 39% 31%
B o

Heard of, but know almost nothing about it 101 46 55 63 33 5 29 16 39 0 0 33 20 47 37 63 67 34 26 75 25 75
' 9 20% 16% 25% 21% 21% 12% 19% 18% 25% - - 19% 18% 22% 17% 22% 19% 22% 24% 19% 18% 21%

112 42 70 78 24 9 39 18 18 0 0 59 20 32 29 83 62 50 13 99 21 91
Never heard of it 22% 15% 32% 26% 15% 20% 26% 20% 11% - - 35% 18% 15% 13% 29% 18% 32% 12% 25% 15% 25%

A D H LM N P R T

388 241 147 217 135 36 113 69 139 0 0 110 94 184 186 202 282 106 94 295 122 266
Top3Box 78% 85% 68% 74% 85% 80% 74% 80% 89% - - 65% 82% 85% 87% 71% 82% 68% 88% 75% 85% 75%

B C F K K o Q S [§)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF1. Have you ever heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1003 474 529 306 375 322 236 415 352 406 597 358 510 135 523 480 705 298 117 886 166 837
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 178 181 141 119 199 183 197 303 186 223 91 256 244 352 148 58 442 84 416
52 40 12 21 23 8 11 18 23 22 30 12 23 17 33 19 39 13 9 42 16 36
Yes, know it very well 10% 16% 5% 12% 12% 5% 9% 9% 12% 11% 10% 6% 10% 18% 13% 8% 11% 9% 16% 10% 19% 9%
B E E K KL o S u
162 91 71 49 60 52 28 59 74 63 98 a7 76 38 90 71 116 45 20 141 28 134
Yes but know just a little about it 32% 37% 28% 28% 33% 37% 24% 30% 40% 32% 33% 25% 34% 42% 35% 29% 33% 31% 35% 32% 33% 32%
B c FG K K o
Heard o, but know almost nothing about t 164 84 80 53 52 59 40 65 60 68 96 63 75 26 87 1 112 53 14 150 21 143
33% 34% 32% 30% 29% 42% 34% 33% 33% 35% 32% 34% 33% 29% 34% 32% 32% 36% 24% 34% 26% 34%
CD R T
123 33 90 54 46 22 39 57 27 44 79 63 50 10 46 1 86 37 14 108 19 104
Never heard of it 25% 13% 35% 30% 25% 16% 33% 29% 15% 22% 26% 34% 22% 11% 18% 32% 24% 25% 25% 25% 22% 25%
A E E H H LM M N
377 214 163 123 135 119 79 142 156 153 224 123 174 81 211 167 267 111 43 334 65 312
Top3Box 75% 87% 65% 70% 75% 84% 67% 71% 85% 78% 74% 66% 78% 89% 82% 68% 76% 75% 75% 75% 78% 75%
B CD FG K KL o

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - RIS - TIU
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF1. Have you ever heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks?

France
Senior Executive/Decision
France Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1001 474 527 350 326 325 258 555 188 257 744 343 361 297 682 319 652 349 31 970 74 927
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 191 156 153 133 276 91 128 372 167 208 124 332 168 322 178 15* 485 35* 465
22 15 6 11 7 5 6 10 6 2 20 6 6 10 14 7 14 8 1 21 4 18
Yes, know it very well 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 2% 5% 4% 3% 8% 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 11% 4%
B | KL u
147 84 63 56 43 48 34 80 33 35 112 30 66 51 105 42 94 53 5 143 11 136
Yes but know just a little about it 29% 34% 25% 29% 28% 31% 26% 29% 37% 28% 30% 18% 32% 41% 32% 25% 29% 30% 32% 29% 32% 29%
B F K KL o
Heard o, but know almost nothing about it 170 83 88 63 53 54 45 99 27 40 130 58 73 40 110 61 111 60 8 163 13 157
34% 34% 35% 33% 34% 36% 33% 36% 30% 31% 35% 35% 35% 32% 33% 36% 34% 34% 53% 34% 38% 34%
S
161 65 96 61 53 46 49 87 25 51 110 73 63 24 103 58 103 57 1 159 7 154
Never heard of it 32% 26% 38% 32% 34% 30% 37% 31% 27% 39% 30% 44% 30% 19% 31% 34% 32% 32% 9% 33% 20% 33%
A H J LM M R T
339 182 157 129 103 107 84 189 66 78 262 94 145 100 229 110 219 120 13 326 28 311
Top3Box 68% 74% 62% 68% 66% 70% 63% 69% 73% 61% 70% 56% 70% 81% 69% 66% 68% 68% 91% 67% 80% 67%
B F | K KL S [§)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF1. Have you ever heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks?

Germany
Senior Executive/Decision
Germany Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium No Employed Employed Yes No Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1000 503 497 331 370 299 414 345 241 327 673 263 585 152 708 292 690 310 79 921 143 857
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 172 187 141 202 172 125 160 340 113 285 101 355 145 347 153 41* 459 75 425
68 40 28 29 22 18 30 20 19 16 52 7 36 25 52 17 48 20 11 57 17 51
Yes, know it very well 14% 16% 11% 17% 12% 13% 15% 11% 15% 10% 15% 6% 12% 25% 15% 11% 14% 13% 28% 12% 23% 12%
B | K KL S u
231 122 109 83 85 62 76 84 71 76 155 42 136 52 160 71 162 69 17 213 37 194
Yes but know just a little about it 46% 48% 44% 48% 46% 44% 38% 49% 56% 48% 45% 37% 48% 52% 45% 49% 47% 45% 42% 47% 49% 46%
F F K K
Heard of, but know almost nothing about t 146 71 75 46 58 42 68 50 28 51 95 42 88 16 101 45 101 45 7 139 15 131
29% 28% 30% 27% 31% 30% 34% 29% 22% 32% 28% 37% 31% 16% 28% 31% 29% 29% 17% 30% 20% 31%
H M M R T
55 20 35 14 22 19 28 19 8 17 38 22 26 7 42 12 37 18 5 49 6 49
Never heard of it 11% 8% 14% 8% 12% 13% 14% 11% 6% 10% 11% 19% 9% 7% 12% 9% 11% 12% 13% 11% 8% 11%
A C H LM
445 233 212 158 165 122 174 154 117 143 302 92 260 94 313 132 311 134 36 409 69 376
Top3Box 89% 92% 86% 92% 88% 87% 86% 89% 94% 90% 89% 81% 91% 93% 88% 91% 89% 88% 87% 89% 92% 89%
B E F K K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor

Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF1. Have you ever heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks?

Australia

Age

Household Income

Marital Status

March 2011

Education

Chief Income Earner

Employment

Not

Busine:

Owner

Detailed Tables

Total Male Female  Under35  35t049  50t064 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium Employed _Employed METRO _ NON-METRO _VICITAS QLD SAINT WA

A B c D E F G H [ J K M N o P Q R s T u v w X Y z a b

Base: All (unwic) 1001 470 531 158 185 658 296 510 195 577 424 363 342 296 564 437 540 461 106 895 141 860 562 439 217 324 202 106 92
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 196" 129 175 135 256 109° 236 264 131 295 74 256 244 275 225 26° 254 63 437 303 197 141 172 86° 50° 51%

39 26 12 1 6 21 10 20 9 23 16 6 22 1 29 10 26 13 6 33 10 29 19 20 14 11 8 2 3

Yes, know it very well 8% 1% 5% 6% 5% 12% 8% 8% 8% 10% 6% 4% 8% 15% 1% % % 6% 14% % 16% % 6% 10% 10% % 9% 5% 6%

B co KL o u

248 137 12 91 72 85 59 127 63 118 130 58 157 33 133 115 139 109 2 224 36 213 153 95 68 87 a4 26 2
Yes but know just a little about it 50% 54% 5% 6% 56% 9% 4% 50% 57% 50% 9% 4% 53% 4% 52% 1% 51% 9% 51% 9% 57% 49% 51% 8% a8% 50% 51% 51% a7%
Heard of, but know almost nothing about it 174 74 100 71 a1 62 56 89 29 79 95 43 104 27 75 99 92 82 15 159 16 158 107 67 a7 55 33 17 21
i 9 8% 29% 40% 6% 2% 6% 2% 3% 21% 3% 36% 3% 3% 36% 29% 40% 4% 36% 1% 5% 25% 36% 3% % % 2% 8% 5% a1%

A H N
39 15 2 23 10 6 10 21 8 16 23 2 1 3 18 20 18 21 2 kid 1 kil 23 16 1 19 2 a 3
Never heard of it 8% 6% 10% 12% 8% 3% 7% 8% 8% % % 19% % 4% % 8% 6% % 3% 8% 2% 9% 8% 8% 8% 1% 2% 9% 6%

Top3Box 92% 94% 90% 88% 92% 97% 93% 92% 92% 93% 91% 81% 96% 96% 93% 92% 94% 91% 97% 92% 98% 91% 92% 92% 92% 89% 98% 91% 9% |
c K K Y |
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% isk level) - AJB - C/DJE - FIGIH - 1] - KILIM - NIO - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VAW - X/Y/Zla/b * small base
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF1. Have you ever heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 941 476 465 355 296 290 536 340 65 504 437 319 196 426 428 513 627 314 92 849 122 819
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 186 153 161 283 182 36* 274 226 167 105 227 228 272 337 163 50% 450 66 434
41 23 18 22 9 9 21 17 3 19 22 12 7 22 22 19 30 11 4 37 8 33
Yes, know it very well 8% 9% 7% 12% 6% 6% % 9% 9% % 10% 7% 7% 10% 10% 7% 9% 7% 8% 8% 12% 8%
DE
222 140 81 82 73 66 123 80 19 115 107 72 32 118 117 105 156 66 29 193 38 183
Yes but know just a little about it 44% 56% 33% 44% 48% 41% 44% 44% 52% 42% 47% 43% 31% 52% 51% 39% 46% 40% 58% 43% 58% 42%
B L KL o S u
Heard o, but know almost nothing about t 149 62 87 47 47 56 82 57 10 88 61 53 35 61 62 87 96 53 9 140 11 139
30% 25% 35% 25% 31% 35% 29% 31% 28% 32% 27% 32% 33% 27% 27% 32% 28% 33% 18% 31% 16% 32%
A c R T
88 25 63 35 24 30 56 28 4 52 36 30 31 26 27 62 56 33 8 81 9 79
Never heard of it 18% 10% 25% 19% 16% 18% 20% 16% 11% 19% 16% 18% 30% 12% 12% 23% 17% 20% 16% 18% 14% 18%
A M KM N
412 226 186 151 129 132 226 154 32 222 190 137 74 201 201 210 282 130 42 370 57 355
Top3Box 82% 90% 75% 81% 84% 82% 80% 84% 89% 81% 84% 82% 70% 88% 88% 7% 83% 80% 84% 82% 86% 82%
B L KL o

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/IL/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF1. Have you ever heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks?

South Korea

Senior Executive/Decision

South Korea Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes No Yes No
Q
Base: All (unwtd) 501 254 247 182 201 118 86 215 200 310 191 13 160 328 266 235 342 159 67 434 126 375
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 211 190 100 89* 216 196 287 213 16** 173 310 247 253 320 180 61* 439 115 385
49 30 19 23 20 6 6 22 22 20 29 2 15 33 24 25 31 19 4 45 14 36
Yes, know it very well 10% 12% 8% 11% 11% 6% 6% 10% 11% 7% 14% 10% 9% 11% 10% 10% 10% 10% 7% 10% 12% 9%
|
159 101 58 60 60 39 16 69 74 97 62 5 44 110 93 67 111 49 26 133 49 110
Yes but know just a little about it 32% 40% 24% 28% 32% 39% 19% 32% 38% 34% 29% 29% 26% 36% 38% 26% 35% 27% 43% 30% 43% 29%
B F F L o S u
Heard of, but know almost nothing about it 158 74 84 56 65 37 30 65 63 96 61 1 61 95 87 71 111 47 21 137 36 122
' 9 32% 29% 34% 27% 34% 37% 34% 30% 32% 34% 29% 5% 35% 31% 35% 28% 35% 26% 35% 31% 31% 32%
134 48 86 71 45 18 37 60 37 73 61 9 53 72 43 91 68 65 9 125 16 118
Never heard of it 27% 19% 35% 34% 24% 18% 41% 28% 19% 25% 29% 56% 31% 23% 18% 36% 21% 36% 15% 28% 14% 31%
A DE GH H N P R T
366 205 161 139 145 82 52 156 158 214 152 7 121 239 203 163 252 114 51 315 98 268
Top3Box 73% 81% 65% 66% 76% 82% 59% 2% 81% 75% 71% 44% 69% 7% 82% 64% 79% 64% 85% 2% 86% 69%
B C C F FG o Q S [§)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF1. Have you ever heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks?

Russia
Senior Executive/Decision
Russia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes No Yes
Q

Base: All (unwtd) 501 207 294 76 225 200 24 52 425 271 230 93 257 151 301 200 349 152 34 467 59 442
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 240 260 211* 175 114 30%* 56** 414 255 245 146* 266 88* 266 234* 339 161* 39+ 461 50% 450
50 29 21 16 19 15 2 4 44 29 21 4 27 18 25 24 40 10 6 44 8 42

Yes, know it very well 10% 12% 8% 8% 11% 13% 5% % 11% 11% 8% 3% 10% 21% 10% 10% 12% 6% 16% 9% 15% 9%

KL
166 100 66 50 68 48 9 17 141 85 82 36 96 34 95 71 122 45 18 148 25 141
Yes but know just a little about it 33% 42% 25% 24% 39% 42% 30% 30% 34% 33% 33% 25% 36% 38% 36% 31% 36% 28% 47% 32% 50% 31%
B c c u
Heard of, but know almost nothing about it 96 46 50 42 32 23 3 20 73 46 51 40 35 22 47 49 60 36 7 89 6 91
' 9 19% 19% 19% 20% 18% 20% 10% 36% 18% 18% 21% 27% 13% 25% 18% 21% 18% 23% 18% 19% 11% 20%
L L

188 65 123 102 56 29 17 15 156 95 92 66 108 14 99 89 117 70 8 180 11 176
Never heard of it 38% 2T% 47% 49% 32% 26% 56% 28% 38% 38% 38% 45% 41% 16% 37% 38% 35% 44% 20% 39% 23% 39%

A DE M M T

312 176 136 109 119 85 13 40 258 159 153 80 158 74 167 145 221 91 31 281 39 274
Top3Box 62% 73% 53% 51% 68% 74% 44% 2% 62% 62% 62% 55% 59% 84% 63% 62% 65% 56% 80% 61% 7% 61%

B C C KL [§)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF1. Have you ever heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 t0 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes Yes
Q

Base: All (unwtd) 500 202 298 108 158 234 227 241 32 161 339 333 91 76 337 163 308 192 56 444 61 439
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253* 247 186* 148* 166 191* 267 42 160* 340 105 263* 133* 350 150* 343 157* 66** 434 86* 414
74 45 29 32 13 30 28 37 9 32 42 10 34 31 62 12 48 26 19 55 19 55

Yes, know it very well 15% 18% 12% 17% 9% 18% 15% 14% 22% 20% 12% 9% 13% 23% 18% 8% 14% 16% 28% 13% 23% 13%

K
236 150 86 86 69 81 74 140 22 67 169 35 143 57 165 71 170 66 29 207 35 201
Yes but know just a little about it 47% 59% 35% 46% 47% 49% 39% 52% 52% 42% 50% 34% 55% 43% 47% 48% 50% 42% 44% 48% 40% 49%
B K
Heard of, but know almost nothing about it 159 52 107 48 61 49 69 79 11 56 103 45 78 36 103 56 107 52 15 143 30 129
' 9 32% 21% 43% 26% 41% 30% 36% 30% 26% 35% 30% 42% 30% 27% 29% 37% 31% 33% 23% 33% 34% 31%
A M
31 6 25 20 5 7 20 11 0 5 26 15 8 8 20 11 17 14 3 28 2 29
Never heard of it 6% 2% 10% 11% 3% 4% 10% 4% 0 3% 8% 14% 3% 6% 6% 7% 5% 9% 4% % 3% 7%
A L
469 248 221 166 143 160 172 256 42 155 314 90 255 124 330 139 326 143 64 405 84 385
Top3Box 94% 98% 90% 89% 97% 96% 90% 96% 100% 97% 92% 86% 97% 94% 94% 93% 95% 91% 96% 93% 97% 93%
B K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF1. Have you ever heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks?

Indonesia
Senior Executive/Decision
Indonesia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not

Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes No Yes No
Base: All (unwtd) 501 257 244 312 161 28 92 268 141 239 262 220 27 254 215 286 419 82 73 428 130 371
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 282 163 56** 84* 269 147 250 250 222 29** 249 220 280 416 84* 69* 431 123 377
44 29 14 28 10 6 7 21 16 19 25 19 2 23 20 24 42 2 12 32 22 22

Yes, know it very well 9% 12% 6% 10% 6% 10% 8% 8% 11% % 10% 9% 6% 9% 9% 8% 10% 2% 18% % 18% 6%

B Q s u
297 164 133 160 102 34 48 147 101 152 145 119 15 162 137 159 242 54 43 253 74 222
Yes but know just a little about it 59% 66% 53% 57% 63% 61% 58% 55% 68% 61% 58% 54% 52% 65% 62% 57% 58% 64% 63% 59% 60% 59%
B G K

Heard of, but know almost nothing about it 109 38 71 63 38 8 17 72 19 60 49 50 10 49 39 70 89 20 10 99 17 92
' 9 22% 15% 28% 22% 23% 14% 21% 27% 13% 24% 20% 23% 33% 20% 18% 25% 21% 23% 15% 23% 14% 24%

A H T

51 18 32 30 13 8 11 28 12 20 31 33 3 16 23 27 42 9 3 48 10 41
Never heard of it 10% 7% 13% 10% 8% 15% 13% 10% 8% 8% 12% 15% 9% 6% 11% 10% 10% 10% 4% 11% 8% 11%

M
449 232 218 252 150 47 73 241 136 230 219 189 27 234 197 252 373 76 65 384 114 336
Top3Box 90% 93% 87% 90% 92% 85% 87% 90% 92% 92% 88% 85% 91% 94% 89% 90% 90% 90% 96% 89% 92% 89%
K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Global @dvisor: March 2011 74 of 211



Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF1. Have you ever heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks?

Turkey
Senior Executive/Decision
Turkey Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader

Not
Total Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Employed Employed Yes No Yes No

Q
Base: All (unwtd) 515 354 161 384 128 3 73 198 244 233 282 137 83 295 254 261 362 153 65 450 195 320
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248* 263 222*% 15%* 64* 154 282 253* 247 134* 74* 292 224* 276 333 167* 54%* 446 173* 327
209 119 90 117 88 4 20 57 133 101 108 53 28 129 92 117 141 68 23 186 78 131
Yes, know it very well 42% 47% 36% 45% 39% 26% 31% 3% 47% 40% 44% 39% 38% 44% 41% 42% 42% 41% 42% 42% 45% 40%
214 93 120 100 102 11 27 69 118 117 96 55 25 134 108 106 144 69 19 195 7 137
Yes but know just a little about it 43% 37% 49% 38% 46% 74% 42% 45% 42% 46% 39% 41% 33% 46% 48% 38% 43% 42% 35% 44% 44% 42%

Heard of, but know almost nothing about it 43 25 18 24 19 0 8 19 16 17 26 13 15 16 12 31 24 19 11 31 10 32
" 9 9% 10% 7% 9% 9% - 12% 12% 6% 7% 11% 9% 20% 5% 5% 11% 7% 11% 21% 7% 6% 10%
M
35 15 19 21 13 0 10 10 15 19 16 14 7 14 12 22 24 11 1 33 8 26
Never heard of it 7% 6% 8% 8% 6% - 15% 6% 5% 7% 6% 10% 9% 5% 5% 8% 7% 6% 2% 7% 5% 8%
465 237 229 241 209 15 54 144 267 235 231 121 67 278 212 253 309 156 53 413 165 300
Top3Box 93% 94% 92% 92% 94% 100% 85% 94% 95% 93% 94% 90% 91% 95% 95% 92% 93% 94% 98% 93% 95% 92%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Global @dvisor: March 2011 75 of 211



Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF1. Have you ever heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks?

Hungary
Senior Executive/Decision
Hungary Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes
Base: All (unwtd) 1003 507 496 343 317 343 542 330 7 428 575 241 575 187 518 485 557 446 65 938 64 939
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 244 256 202 150 148 279 152 3 202 298 129 294 77 242 258 271 229 31* 469 29* 471
23 20 3 14 4 5 15 5 0 7 16 4 14 5 10 13 12 11 2 21 2 21
Yes, know it very well 5% 8% 1% % 3% 3% 5% 3% - 3% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5%
B DE
166 107 58 67 50 49 82 60 2 70 96 36 94 36 92 74 95 71 12 154 12 153
Yes but know just a little about it 33% 44% 23% 33% 33% 33% 29% 39% 57% 35% 32% 28% 32% 47% 38% 29% 35% 31% 39% 33% 42% 33%
B F KL o
Heard of, but know almost nothing about it 159 72 87 61 48 49 84 51 1 63 96 36 103 20 74 85 87 72 7 151 8 151
' 9 32% 29% 34% 30% 32% 33% 30% 34% 29% 31% 32% 28% 35% 26% 30% 33% 32% 31% 24% 32% 26% 32%
M
153 45 107 59 48 45 98 35 0 63 90 53 84 16 66 86 78 75 10 143 8 145
Never heard of it 31% 19% 42% 29% 32% 31% 35% 23% 14% 31% 30% 41% 28% 21% 27% 34% 29% 33% 32% 30% 27% 31%
A G LM N
347 199 149 142 102 103 181 116 2 139 208 76 210 60 176 171 193 154 21 326 22 326
Top3Box 69% 81% 58% 71% 68% 69% 65% % 86% 69% 70% 59% 2% 79% 73% 66% 71% 67% 68% 70% 73% 69%
B F K K o

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF1. Have you ever heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes Yes No
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 500 230 270 186 126 188 397 87 16 247 253 80 359 61 313 187 267 233 57 443 85 415
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 248 252 215 136 149 401 84* 15%* 228 272 104* 327 70* 299 201 264 236 54* 446 81* 419
40 32 9 17 11 12 24 14 2 18 23 3 28 9 27 13 25 15 9 31 14 26
Yes, know it very well 8% 13% 3% 8% 8% 8% 6% 17% 14% 8% 8% 3% 9% 13% 9% 6% 10% 6% 16% % 17% 6%
B F K S u
200 132 67 68 55 76 155 38 7 93 106 23 141 36 131 68 110 90 21 179 34 165
Yes but know just a little about it 40% 53% 27% 32% 41% 51% 39% 46% 43% 41% 39% 22% 43% 52% 44% 34% 41% 38% 39% 40% 42% 39%
B c K K o
Heard o, but know almost nothing about t 98 45 52 40 30 28 74 19 5 43 55 24 58 15 57 41 51 46 11 86 17 81
20% 18% 21% 19% 22% 19% 19% 22% 30% 19% 20% 23% 18% 22% 19% 20% 19% 20% 21% 19% 21% 19%
163 39 124 89 40 34 148 13 2 74 88 54 99 9 84 79 78 84 13 150 16 147
Never heard of it 33% 16% 49% 41% 30% 22% 37% 15% 13% 33% 33% 52% 30% 14% 28% 39% 30% 36% 24% 34% 19% 35%
A DE G LM M N T
337 209 128 126 96 116 253 71 13 154 183 50 227 60 215 122 186 151 41 296 65 272
Top3Box 67% 84% 51% 59% 70% 78% 63% 85% 87% 67% 67% 48% 70% 86% 2% 61% 70% 64% 76% 66% 81% 65%
B C C F K KL o [§)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF1. Have you ever heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes Yes No
Q

Base: All (unwtd) 1000 522 478 514 351 135 105 357 538 650 350 103 290 607 640 360 861 139 119 881 333 667
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 249 251 200 184* 116* 101* 201* 198 330 170* 295* 155 50 301 199 394 106* 57+ 443 136* 364
58 35 24 31 17 10 6 26 26 37 21 25 19 14 48 10 51 7 15 44 26 32

Yes, know it very well 12% 14% 9% 15% 9% 9% 6% 13% 13% 11% 12% 9% 12% 28% 16% 5% 13% 6% 25% 10% 19% 9%

KL o u
211 105 106 69 95 a7 25 68 118 140 71 125 64 22 119 93 162 49 26 185 53 158
Yes but know just a little about it 42% 42% 42% 35% 52% 41% 25% 34% 60% 42% 42% 42% 41% 44% 39% 47% 41% 47% 46% 42% 39% 43%
c FG
Heard of, but know almost nothing about it 118 71 47 44 33 40 27 56 35 85 33 76 33 9 81 37 98 20 16 102 31 87
' 9 24% 28% 19% 22% 18% 35% 27% 28% 18% 26% 20% 26% 21% 17% 27% 19% 25% 19% 27% 23% 23% 24%
D
113 39 74 56 38 18 43 51 19 68 45 69 38 5 54 59 83 30 1 112 26 87
Never heard of it 23% 15% 30% 28% 21% 16% 43% 25% 9% 21% 26% 23% 25% 11% 18% 30% 21% 28% 1% 25% 19% 24%
A GH H M M N
387 210 177 144 146 98 58 150 179 262 126 226 117 45 248 140 311 76 57 331 110 277
Top3Box 7% 85% 70% 2% 79% 84% 57% 75% 91% 79% 74% 7% 75% 89% 82% 70% 79% 2% 99% 75% 81% 76%
B F FG KL o

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF1. Have you ever heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes
Q
Base: All (unwtd) 1002 465 537 466 354 182 226 730 46 396 606 135 539 328 386 616 676 326 99 903 205 797
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 244 256 271 159* 71* 210* 278 12%* 197* 303 363 108 29 127* 373 265 235* 33+ 467 71* 429
20 16 4 7 7 6 4 13 3 7 13 9 7 3 7 13 12 8 2 18 5 15
Yes, know it very well 4% % 1% 3% 4% 8% 2% 5% 27% 4% 4% 3% 7% 12% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 7% 3%
B K KL
105 78 27 67 24 15 31 72 1 26 79 69 25 11 22 83 49 56 9 96 16 89
Yes but know just a little about it 21% 32% 10% 25% 15% 21% 15% 26% 12% 13% 26% 19% 23% 37% 17% 22% 19% 24% 26% 21% 23% 21%
B F | KL
Heard o, but know almost nothing about it 145 82 62 68 47 30 52 92 1 61 84 102 36 8 51 94 93 52 8 136 20 125
29% 34% 24% 25% 30% 42% 25% 33% 12% 31% 28% 28% 33% 26% 40% 25% 35% 22% 25% 29% 28% 29%
c M o Q
230 67 163 129 81 20 124 101 6 103 128 183 40 8 48 182 111 119 15 216 30 200
Never heard of it 46% 28% 64% 48% 51% 29% 59% 36% 49% 52% 42% 50% 37% 26% 38% 49% 42% 51% 44% 46% 42% 47%
A E E G LM M
270 177 93 141 78 50 86 177 6 94 175 180 68 22 79 190 154 116 19 251 41 228
Top3Box 54% 2% 36% 52% 49% 71% 41% 64% 51% 48% 58% 50% 63% 74% 62% 51% 58% 49% 56% 54% 58% 53%
B CD F K KL

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF1. Have you ever heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not

Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium No Employed Employed Yes No Yes No

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u

Base: All (unwtd) 1003 513 490 344 388 271 233 450 320 526 477 346 542 115 544 459 631 372 155 848 218 785
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 181 178 141 122 222 156 265 235 244 198 58 262 238 298 202 74 426 101 399
91 52 39 31 31 28 21 33 36 46 45 29 39 23 53 38 53 37 14 7 22 69
Yes, know it very well 18% 21% 15% 17% 18% 20% 17% 15% 23% 17% 19% 12% 20% 39% 20% 16% 18% 19% 19% 18% 22% 17%

B G K KL
246 124 123 75 98 73 51 113 82 137 109 112 106 28 129 117 152 94 38 208 52 194
Yes but know just a little about it 49% 49% 49% 41% 55% 52% 42% 51% 53% 52% 47% 46% 54% 47% 49% 49% 51% 47% 51% 49% 51% 49%
c c F F K
Heard of, but know almost nothing about t 92 43 49 41 26 25 27 44 20 46 46 58 28 5 46 46 50 42 12 80 15 1
18% 17% 20% 23% 14% 18% 22% 20% 13% 17% 19% 24% 14% 9% 17% 19% 17% 21% 16% 19% 14% 19%
D H H LM
71 31 40 34 23 14 23 31 17 36 35 43 25 3 34 37 42 29 10 61 13 58
Never heard of it 14% 12% 16% 19% 13% 10% 19% 14% 11% 14% 15% 18% 13% 4% 13% 16% 14% 14% 14% 14% 12% 15%
E H LM M
429 219 210 147 155 127 99 191 139 229 200 200 173 55 228 201 256 173 64 365 89 340
Top3Box 86% 88% 84% 81% 87% 90% 81% 86% 89% 86% 85% 82% 87% 96% 87% 84% 86% 86% 86% 86% 88% 85%
C F K KL

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - PIQ - RIS - TIU
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF1. Have you ever heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks?

Belgium

Senior Executive/Decision
Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader Region Language
Not

old Income Marital St

Belgium Gender Age Hous:

Total Female Under 35 35 10 49 50 t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium High Yes 0 Employed _Employed Yes 0 Yes No North Center South French Flemish

A B c D E F G H | J K L M u \ w X Y z

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 509 235 274 160 181 168 236 200 73 176 333 192 215 102 459 276 101 132 223 286
Base: All Respondents (wid) 500 251 249 184 168 148 233 190 77 163 337 172 186 142+ 311 189 295 205 28** 472 52+ 448 260 110 129 229 271
28 17 1 16 7 5 20 5 4 5 23 5 9 14 19 9 13 15 0 28 2 26 22 5 1 6 22

Yes, know it very well 6% % 4% 9% 4% 3% 8% 2% 5% 3% % 3% 5% 10% 6% 5% 4% % - 6% 4% 6% 8% 5% 1% 3% 8%

E G K X Y

212 118 94 85 69 58 85 81 46 68 143 52 75 84 131 80 132 79 16 196 29 183 124 52 35 79 133
Yes but know just a little about it 42% 47% 38% 46% 41% 39% 37% 42% 59% 42% 43% 30% 40% 59% 42% 42% 45% 39% 57% 41% 56% 41% 48% 4% 21% 34% 49%

B FG K KL u X X Y

Heard of, but know almost nothing about it 154 74 80 47 57 50 71 62 20 53 101 57 61 35 93 61 86 68 8 146 15 139 67 34 53 84 69
31% 29% 32% 25% 34% 34% 31% 33% 26% 32% 30% 33% 33% 25% 30% 32% 29% 33% 27% 31% 28% 31% 26% 31% 41% 37% 26%

\ z

107 43 64 37 35 35 57 42 8 37 70 58 41 8 68 39 64 43 5 102 6 100 47 19 40 59 47
Never heard of it 21% 1% 26% 20% 21% 24% 24% 22% 10% 23% 21% 34% 22% 6% 22% 21% 22% 21% 16% 22% 12% 22% 18% 17% 31% 26% 17%

Top3Box 79% 83% 74% 80% 79% 76% 76% 78% 90% % 79% 66% 78% 94% 78% 79% 78% 79% 84% 8% 88% 8% 82% 83% 69% 74% 83%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I1J - KILIM - NJO - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIWIX - Y/Z * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF2. As you may know, the mission of the WikiLeaks internet site is to publish copies of i i or corporate files and i ion to the public. Do you support or oppose this type of site that would post such materials?

All Countries

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Employed  Employed Yes No Yes No
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 14187 7699 6488 5323 4683 4181 4389 5678 3964 6402 7404 4117 4911 5159 8110 6077 9685 4502 1767 12420 2983 11204
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 9145 4954 4191 3895 3040 2210 2890 3375 2764 3823 4933 2922 3137 3086 4928 4217 6106 3039 1103 8042 1870 7275
2520 1610 910 1175 790 555 856 871 765 937 1471 828 852 840 1410 1110 1672 848 350 2171 610 1910
Strongly support 28% 32% 22% 30% 26% 25% 30% 26% 28% 25% 30% 28% 27% 27% 29% 26% 27% 28% 32% 27% 33% 26%
B DE G | o S u
4280 2207 2072 1854 1454 972 1352 1610 1266 1791 2334 1307 1483 1491 2297 1983 2903 1377 479 3801 818 3462
Somewhat support 47% 45% 49% 48% 48% 44% 47% 48% 46% 47% 47% 45% 47% 48% 47% 47% 48% 45% 43% 47% 44% 48%
A E E K R T
1631 770 861 657 554 420 479 644 478 716 833 529 561 542 840 791 1068 563 168 1463 278 1353
Somewhat oppose 18% 16% 21% 17% 18% 19% 17% 19% 17% 19% 17% 18% 18% 18% 17% 19% 17% 19% 15% 18% 15% 19%
A c F J R T
714 366 348 208 242 263 203 250 255 379 294 258 242 214 381 333 464 250 106 607 164 550
Strongly oppose 8% 7% 8% 5% 8% 12% % % 9% 10% 6% 9% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 10% 8% 9% 8%
C CD FG J M S
Summary
6800 3817 2983 3029 2244 1527 2208 2480 2031 2728 3806 2135 2335 2331 3707 3093 4575 2225 828 5972 1428 5372
Strongly support/Somewhat support 74% 7% 71% 78% 74% 69% 76% 74% 73% 1% % 73% 74% 76% 75% 73% 75% 73% 75% 74% 76% 74%
B DE E GH | K u
2345 1136 1208 866 796 683 682 894 733 1095 1127 787 803 755 1221 1124 1532 813 275 2070 442 1903
Somewhat oppose/Strongly oppose 26% 23% 29% 22% 26% 31% 24% 26% 27% 29% 23% 27% 26% 24% 25% 27% 25% 27% 25% 26% 24% 26%
A C CD F F J M T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - TIU
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Global @dvisor

Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

March 2011

CF2. As you may know, the mission of the WikiLeaks internet site is to publish copies of confidential government or corporate files and information to the public. Do you support or oppose this type of site that would post such materials?

Detailed Tables

United
Total Argentina  Australia  Belgium Brazil Canada France Germany Great Britain _Hungary India Indonesia Italy Mexico Poland Russia  Saudi Arabia South Africa South Korea  Spain Sweden Turkey States
A B Cc D E G H | J K L M o P Q R S T u \2 w X
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwtd) 14187 393 937 388 659 754 682 885 923 706 949 454 870 776 411 340 321 381 447 373 808 438 479 813
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 9145 347 461 393 270 377 339 445 461 347 465 449 429 412 380 337 312 388 416 366 410 469 465 405
2520 131 109 81 94 97 76 127 59 117 192 111 145 37 148 76 127 112 162 75 158 120 122 45
Strongly support 28% 38% 24% 21% 35% 26% 22% 29% 13% 34% 41% 25% 34% 9% 39% 22% 41% 29% 39% 21% 38% 26% 26% 11%
BCEGHILNPRTV| INX INX BCEGILNPT: INX INX CGINPTX N EGHILNPTVVGHIJLMNPRT| INX EGHILNPTVWX BCEGHILNPRTV| INX EGHILNPRTV| CINTX  EGHILNPRTV| INX EGHILNPRTV| INX INX
4280 243 187 117 154 162 205 227 156 217 175 250 172 155 138 155 205 213 192 236 244 115
Somewhat support 47% 46% 53% 48% 44% 41% 48% 46% 49% 45% 43% 48% 41% 61% 45% 46% 44% 40% 49% 58% 47% 50% 52% 28%
X EHIKMRX EMX X X EMRX EMX EKMRX X X EMRX X HIJKLMOPQI X X X X EMX GHIJKLMOP! EMX EMRX EKMRX
1631 46 68 929 31 69 75 94 128 63 48 85 75 111 39 70 29 82 36 70 46 84 68 116
Somewhat oppose 18% 13% 15% 25% 12% 18% 22% 21% 28% 18% 10% 19% 17% 27% 10% 21% 9% 21% 9% 19% 11% 18% 15% 29%
S EJKLMOQSTUW DKOQSU |BDKMOQSUVABDKOQSUWHJIKLMOPQR| DKOQSU DKOQSU KOQsuU HIKLMOPQSTUVW ABDKOQSU ABDKOQSU DKOQSU KOQsu ABDEGHJKLMOPQR
714 10 42 26 27 57 27 19 a7 12 23 36 35 14 20 37 17 41 13 8 14 29 31 129
Strongly oppose 8% 3% 9% 7% 10% 15% 8% 4% 10% 3% 5% 8% 8% 3% 5% 11% 5% 10% 3% 2% 3% 6% 7% 32%
AHJKNSTU JINTU AHJKNSTU HIJKLMNOQS AHJKNSTU ACHJKNOQSTU AHINSTU | AHIKNSTU ACHJKNOQSTU AHJKNOSTU T T IJKLMNOPQ
6800 291 351 268 211 252 238 332 286 272 394 328 320 287 320 231 266 266 368 288 349 356 366 159
Strongly support/Somewhat support 74% 84% 76% 68% 78% 67% 70% 75% 62% 78% 85% 73% 75% 70% 68% 85% 69% 88% 79% 85% 76% 79% 39%
BCEGHILMNPR CEGINPRX X CEGINPRX X 1X CEGINPX X CEGILNPRX EGHIJLMNPRY] EIX CEINPX X EGHIJLMNPH X EGHIJLMNPH X GHIJLMNPR'| CEGINPRX GHIJLMNPRT] EIX CEGINPRX
2345 56 110 125 58 126 102 113 175 75 122 109 125 59 107 46 122 49 78 113 99 245
Somewhat oppose/Strongly oppose 26% 16% 24% 32% 22% 33% 30% 25% 38% 22% 15% 27% 25% 30% 16% 32% 15% 31% 12% 21% 15% 24% 21% 61%
AKOQSU__DHIJKMOQST! S HIKLMOQSTBDHIKOQSTY AKOQSU_|HIKLMNOPQ| KOQSU AJKOQSU AKOQSU DHIKMOQSTUW ABDHIKMOQSTUW ABDJKOQSTUW KSuU KOQSU SU HIJKLMNOPQ
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/III/KILIM/N/O/PIQ/R/SIT/UNIWIX ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables

Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section
SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF2. As you may know, the mission of the WikiLeaks internet site is to publish copies of confidential government or corporate files and information to the public. Do you
support or oppose this type of site that would post such materials?

North G-8 Middle
America Europe APAC Countries BRIC East/Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwtd) 14187 1567 1463 6040 3810 6024 1929 1307
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 9145 782 996 3632 2465 3181 1046 1270
2520 142 374 958 651 713 414 395
Strongly support 28% 18% 38% 26% 26% 22% 40% 31%
ACDEG AE AE A ACDEG ACDE
4280 269 449 1695 1262 1427 457 604
Somewhat support 47% 34% 45% 47% 51% 45% 44% 48%
A A ABCEF A A A
1631 185 117 733 411 697 109 185
Somewhat oppose 18% 24% 12% 20% 17% 22% 10% 15%
BCDFG BDFG BF BCDFG F
714 186 57 246 141 344 67 85
Strongly oppose 8% 24% 6% 7% 6% 11% 6% 7%
BCDEFG BCDFG
6800 411 823 2653 1913 2140 871 1000
Strongly support/Somewhat support 74% 53% 83% 73% 78% 67% 83% 79%
ACDE AE ACE A ACDEG ACE
2345 371 173 979 552 1041 175 270
Somewhat oppose/Strongly oppose 26% 47% 17% 27% 22% 33% 17% 21%
BCDEFG BDFG BF BCDFG F

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF2. As you may know, the mission of the WikiLeaks internet site is to publish copies of i i or corporate files and i ion to the public. Do you support or oppose this type of site that would post such materials?
Argentina
Senior Executive/Decision
Argentina Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Employed  Employed Yes No Yes No
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 393 213 180 158 143 92 15 52 326 158 235 90 137 166 208 185 302 91 36 357 76 317
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 347 200 147* 170* 106* 71* 32%* 54* 261 103* 243 203* 96 47 144 203* 226 121* 26** 321 57* 289
131 102 30 72 32 27 18 24 90 36 96 7 40 14 57 75 79 52 9 123 24 107
Strongly support 38% 51% 20% 43% 30% 38% 56% 44% 35% 35% 39% 38% 41% 30% 39% 37% 35% 43% 33% 38% 42% 37%
B M
159 70 89 65 60 34 13 23 124 50 109 90 44 25 68 91 105 55 13 147 25 134
Somewhat support 46% 35% 61% 39% 57% 48% 40% 42% 48% 49% 45% 44% 45% 53% 47% 45% 46% 45% 49% 46% 44% 46%
A c
46 23 23 26 13 7 1 8 37 12 34 30 9 7 16 30 35 10 3 43 6 40
Somewhat oppose 13% 12% 16% 15% 13% 10% 4% 15% 14% 11% 14% 15% 9% 14% 11% 15% 16% 9% 11% 13% 11% 14%
10 5 5 7 0 3 0 0 10 6 4 5 4 1 3 7 6 4 2 8 2 8
Strongly oppose 3% 2% 4% 4% 0 4% - - 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3%
291 172 119 137 92 61 30 46 214 86 205 168 84 39 125 166 184 107 21 269 50 241
Strongly support/Somewhat support 84% 86% 81% 81% 87% 86% 96% 85% 82% 83% 84% 83% 87% 83% 87% 82% 82% 88% 82% 84% 86% 83%
56 28 28 32 14 10 1 8 a7 17 39 35 13 8 19 37 42 14 5 51 8 48
Somewhat oppose/Strongly oppose 16% 14% 19% 19% 13% 14% 4% 15% 18% 17% 16% 17% 13% 17% 13% 18% 18% 12% 18% 16% 14% 17%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF2. As you may know, the mission of the WikiLeaks internet site is to publish copies of i i or corporate files and i ion to the public. Do you support or oppose this type of site that would post such materials?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Employed  Employed Yes No Yes No
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 949 745 204 687 212 50 297 420 232 561 388 3 67 879 666 283 858 91 263 686 598 351
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 465 246 218 257 150 58* 141 204 119 278 187 1 37* 427 264 200 394 71* 121 344 271 194
192 120 73 111 59 22 60 84 49 112 81 1 11 181 128 64 163 29 55 138 124 68
Strongly support 41% 49% 33% 43% 39% 39% 43% 41% 41% 40% 43% 52% 30% 42% 48% 32% 41% 42% 45% 40% 46% 35%
B o u
202 99 103 106 64 31 59 94 49 125 7 1 18 183 105 96 173 29 51 151 111 91
Somewhat support 43% 40% 47% 41% 43% 53% 41% 46% 41% 45% 41% 48% 48% 43% 40% 48% 44% 41% 42% 44% 41% 47%
48 19 28 26 19 3 15 21 12 27 21 0 7 40 20 27 37 10 8 39 21 26
Somewhat oppose 10% 8% 13% 10% 13% 5% 11% 10% 10% 10% 11% - 20% 9% 8% 14% 9% 15% % 11% 8% 14%
M N T
23 8 15 13 8 2 8 6 10 15 8 o 0 23 11 12 21 2 7 16 15 8
Strongly oppose 5% 3% % 5% 6% 3% 5% 3% 8% 5% 4% - 1% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4%
G
394 219 175 218 123 53 119 177 98 236 158 1 29 364 233 161 336 58 105 288 235 159
Strongly support/Somewhat support 85% 89% 80% 85% 82% 92% 84% 87% 82% 85% 84% 100% 79% 85% 88% 80% 85% 83% 87% 84% 87% 82%
B o
71 28 43 39 27 5 22 27 22 41 29 0 8 63 31 40 58 12 15 56 36 35
Somewhat oppose/Strongly oppose 15% 11% 20% 15% 18% 8% 16% 13% 18% 15% 16% - 21% 15% 12% 20% 15% 17% 13% 16% 13% 18%
A N

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF2. As you may know, the mission of the WikiLeaks internet site is to publish copies of identi or corporate files and i ion to the public. Do you support or oppose this type of site that would post such materials?
Mexico
Senior Executive/Decision
Mexico Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Employed  Employed Yes No Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 411 262 149 221 136 54 275 116 20 164 247 111 119 181 227 184 289 122 45 366 90 321
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 380 200 180* 204 116* 60** 292 74* 13** 131* 249 237 74 68 200 180 231 148* 38 341 73% 307
148 89 59 83 40 26 118 25 5 46 102 97 25 26 73 76 76 73 14 134 29 119
Strongly support 39% 45% 33% 41% 34% 43% 40% 33% 42% 35% 41% 41% 33% 39% 36% 42% 33% 49% 36% 39% 40% 39%
P
172 86 86 92 55 26 131 35 6 63 110 104 36 33 96 76 120 52 17 155 36 136
Somewhat support 45% 43% 48% 45% 47% 43% 45% 47% 48% 48% 44% 44% 48% 48% 48% 42% 52% 35% 45% 45% 50% 44%
Q
39 15 24 22 14 4 32 6 1 11 28 23 10 6 15 25 24 16 1 38 2 37
Somewhat oppose 10% % 14% 11% 12% 6% 11% 9% 7% 9% 11% 10% 14% 9% 7% 14% 10% 11% 4% 11% 3% 12%
20 10 10 7 8 5 11 8 0 11 9 13 4 3 16 4 12 8 6 14 6 14
Strongly oppose 5% 5% 6% 4% % 8% 4% 11% 4% 9% 3% 5% 5% 5% 8% 2% 5% 5% 15% 4% 8% 5%
o
320 175 145 175 94 51 249 60 12 109 212 201 60 59 169 151 196 125 31 289 65 255
Strongly support/Somewhat support 84% 88% 81% 85% 82% 86% 85% 81% 89% 83% 85% 85% 81% 86% 85% 84% 85% 84% 81% 85% 90% 83%
59 24 35 30 21 8 43 14 1 22 37 36 14 9 31 28 35 24 7 52 8 52
Somewhat oppose/Strongly oppose 16% 12% 19% 15% 18% 14% 15% 19% 11% 17% 15% 15% 19% 14% 15% 16% 15% 16% 19% 15% 10% 17%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF2. As you may know, the mission of the WikiLeaks internet site is to publish copies of i i or corporate files and i ion to the public. Do you support or oppose this type of site that would post such materials?

Senior Executive/Decision

[ Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Employed  Employed Yes No Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 808 368 440 304 305 199 504 244 60 317 491 453 67 288 423 385 500 308 78 730 103 705
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 410 216 193 166 149 95 257 124 29* 148 262 188 102* 119 218 191 241 168 37* 373 51* 359
158 100 58 60 61 37 99 49 10 46 111 74 42 42 88 70 97 61 14 143 21 136
Strongly support 38% 46% 30% 36% 41% 39% 38% 39% 35% 31% 43% 40% 41% 35% 40% 37% 40% 36% 39% 38% 42% 38%
B |
192 89 103 83 66 42 122 55 15 76 116 86 46 60 99 93 107 84 16 176 21 171
Somewhat support 47% 41% 53% 50% 44% 44% 47% 44% 53% 51% 44% 46% 45% 50% 45% 49% 45% 50% 43% 47% 41% 48%
A
46 22 24 20 15 11 30 15 1 17 29 21 11 15 25 21 30 16 5 42 7 39
Somewhat oppose 11% 10% 13% 12% 10% 12% 12% 12% 4% 12% 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 11% 12% 10% 12% 11% 13% 11%
14 6 8 2 7 5 6 6 2 8 6 7 4 3 7 7 8 7 2 12 2 12
Strongly oppose 3% 3% 4% 1% 5% 5% 2% 5% % 6% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3%
C C J
349 189 160 143 127 79 220 103 26 122 227 161 87 101 186 163 204 145 30 319 42 307
Strongly support/Somewhat support 85% 87% 83% 86% 85% 83% 86% 83% 88% 83% 87% 85% 85% 85% 85% 85% 85% 86% 82% 86% 83% 86%
60 27 33 23 22 16 36 21 3 26 35 27 15 18 32 28 37 23 6 54 9 52
Somewhat oppose/Strongly oppose 15% 13% 17% 14% 15% 17% 14% 17% 12% 17% 13% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 14% 18% 14% 17% 14%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF2. As you may know, the mission of the WikiLeaks internet site is to publish copies of i i or corporate files and i ion to the public. Do you support or oppose this type of site that would post such materials?

South Africa

Senior Executive/Decision

South Africa Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Employed  Employed Yes No Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 447 231 216 84 176 187 22 60 365 272 175 148 137 162 279 168 381 66 136 311 197 250
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 416 212* 204* 228* 113 75 56** 68** 293 187 229* 155* 106* 155* 217 200* 347 70** 99* 317 146 271
162 85 78 81 49 32 30 23 109 80 83 51 43 68 91 72 138 25 41 121 68 95
Strongly support 39% 40% 38% 35% 43% 43% 53% 34% 3% 43% 36% 33% 40% 44% 42% 36% 40% 35% 42% 38% 46% 35%
205 107 98 127 a7 31 22 37 146 83 122 83 49 73 103 102 168 38 46 159 58 147
Somewhat support 49% 51% 48% 56% 41% 41% 39% 55% 50% 44% 53% 54% 46% 47% 48% 51% 48% 54% 47% 50% 40% 54%
E T
36 13 23 16 14 6 5 6 25 16 20 19 10 7 16 20 30 6 6 30 9 26
Somewhat oppose 9% 6% 11% 7% 12% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 9% 12% 10% 4% 7% 10% 9% 8% 6% 9% % 10%
13 7 6 4 4 5 0 1 12 9 4 2 4 7 7 6 11 2 6 7 10 3
Strongly oppose 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% % - 2% 4% 5% 2% 1% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% % 1%
C )
368 192 176 208 96 64 51 60 256 163 205 135 92 141 194 174 305 62 88 280 126 242
Strongly support/Somewhat support 88% 90% 86% 91% 85% 84% 92% 89% 87% 87% 90% 87% 87% 91% 89% 87% 88% 89% 89% 88% 87% 89%
49 20 28 20 17 12 5 7 37 25 24 21 14 14 23 26 41 7 11 37 20 29
Somewhat oppose/Strongly oppose 12% 10% 14% 9% 15% 16% 8% 11% 13% 13% 10% 13% 13% 9% 11% 13% 12% 11% 11% 12% 13% 11%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF2. As you may know, the mission of the WikiLeaks internet site is to publish copies of i i or corporate files and i ion to the public. Do you support or oppose this type of site that would post such materials?

Great Britain

Senior Executive/Decision

Great Britain Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Employed  Employed Yes No Yes No
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 923 412 511 305 340 278 194 570 159 398 525 347 300 276 531 392 591 332 66 857 109 814
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 461 228 233 169 161 131 97 283 81 193 269 179 147 135 260 201 289 172 32* 429 54 407
59 33 26 22 18 19 11 36 13 21 38 23 15 21 31 28 35 24 4 55 10 50
Strongly support 13% 15% 11% 13% 11% 14% 11% 13% 16% 11% 14% 13% 10% 16% 12% 14% 12% 14% 14% 13% 18% 12%
L

227 106 121 86 83 59 50 136 41 92 136 85 74 69 128 99 145 83 16 211 24 204
Somewhat support 49% 47% 52% 51% 51% 45% 51% 48% 50% 48% 50% 47% 50% 51% 49% 49% 50% 48% 49% 49% 43% 50%
128 59 68 48 45 35 26 82 20 59 69 49 43 35 72 56 81 a7 8 120 13 114
Somewhat oppose 28% 26% 29% 29% 28% 26% 27% 29% 24% 30% 26% 27% 29% 26% 28% 28% 28% 27% 24% 28% 25% 28%

a7 29 19 13 15 19 11 29 8 21 26 22 16 10 29 18 28 19 4 43 8 40
Strongly oppose 10% 13% 8% 8% 10% 15% 11% 10% 10% 11% 10% 12% 11% 7% 11% 9% 10% 11% 12% 10% 14% 10%

B C M

286 140 147 108 101 7 61 172 54 113 174 108 88 90 159 127 180 106 20 266 33 253
Strongly support/Somewhat support 62% 61% 63% 64% 63% 59% 63% 61% 66% 59% 65% 60% 60% 67% 61% 63% 62% 62% 63% 62% 61% 62%
175 88 87 61 60 54 36 111 28 80 95 71 59 45 101 74 109 66 12 163 21 154
Somewhat oppose/Strongly oppose 38% 39% 37% 36% 37% 41% 3% 39% 34% 41% 35% 40% 40% 33% 39% 37% 38% 38% 37% 38% 39% 38%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF2. As you may know, the mission of the WikiLeaks internet site is to publish copies of i i or corporate files and i ion to the public. Do you support or oppose this type of site that would post such materials?

Senior Executive/Decision

[ Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Employed  Employed Yes No Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 813 345 468 186 305 322 120 174 519 505 308 326 262 225 394 419 523 290 98 715 112 701
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks

(wtd) 405 209 196 138 129 137 53* 86 266 233 172 180 102 123 195 209 259 146 45% 360 53 352

45 29 16 18 18 8 11 11 22 24 20 21 13 11 19 25 27 18 8 37 9 35
Strongly support 11% 14% 8% 13% 14% 6% 21% 13% 8% 10% 12% 12% 13% 9% 10% 12% 10% 12% 17% 10% 18% 10%

B E E H S u

115 57 58 49 39 27 18 28 69 54 61 48 35 32 57 58 73 42 12 103 13 102

Somewhat support 28% 27% 30% 35% 30% 20% 34% 33% 26% 23% 36% 27% 34% 26% 29% 28% 28% 29% 27% 29% 25% 29%
E E |

116 60 56 43 38 35 9 23 84 70 a7 54 27 36 55 61 73 43 9 108 11 105

Somewhat oppose 29% 29% 29% 31% 29% 26% 17% 27% 32% 30% 2% 30% 26% 29% 28% 29% 28% 30% 19% 30% 21% 30%
F R

129 63 66 28 33 67 15 23 91 86 43 57 28 45 64 65 86 43 16 113 19 110

Strongly oppose 32% 30% 33% 21% 26% 49% 28% 27% 34% 37% 25% 32% 2% 36% 33% 31% 33% 29% 37% 31% 36% 31%
CD J L

159 85 74 66 58 35 29 39 91 78 82 69 48 42 7 83 100 60 20 140 23 137

Strongly support/Somewhat support 39% 41% 38% 48% 45% 26% 54% 46% 34% 33% 48% 39% 47% 34% 39% 40% 39% 41% 44% 39% 43% 39%
E E H H | M

245 123 122 72 71 102 24 46 175 155 90 110 54 81 119 126 159 86 25 220 30 215

Somewhat oppose/Strongly oppose 61% 59% 62% 52% 55% 74% 46% 54% 66% 67% 52% 61% 53% 66% 61% 60% 61% 59% 56% 61% 57% 61%
CD FG J L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF2. As you may know, the mission of the WikiLeaks internet site is to publish copies of i i or corporate files and i ion to the public. Do you support or oppose this type of site that would post such materials?
Saudi Arabia
Senior Executive/Decision
Saudi Arabia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Employed  Employed Yes No Yes No
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 381 277 104 261 108 12 106 76 133 0 0 101 85 195 211 170 300 81 95 286 126 255
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 388 241 147* 217 135*% 36** 113* 69* 139* - - 110* 94* 184 186 202 282 106* 94* 295 122 266
112 86 25 60 46 5 33 16 52 0 0 33 29 49 62 49 79 32 40 71 44 68
Strongly support 29% 36% 17% 28% 34% 15% 29% 23% 38% - - 30% 30% 27% 33% 24% 28% 30% 43% 24% 36% 25%
B S
155 85 69 92 40 23 46 33 46 0 0 40 36 78 73 82 116 39 23 132 35 120
Somewhat support 40% 35% 47% 43% 29% 63% 41% 48% 33% - - 37% 39% 42% 39% 41% 41% 37% 24% 45% 28% 45%
R T
82 46 36 44 30 8 22 12 24 0 0 23 19 40 32 50 56 26 19 62 27 55
Somewhat oppose 21% 19% 25% 20% 22% 22% 20% 17% 17% - - 21% 20% 22% 17% 25% 20% 24% 21% 21% 22% 21%
41 24 16 21 20 o 11 8 17 0 0 13 10 17 20 21 31 10 12 29 17 24
Strongly oppose 10% 10% 11% 10% 15% - 10% 12% 12% - - 12% 10% 9% 11% 10% 11% 9% 13% 10% 14% 9%
266 171 95 153 86 28 79 49 98 0 0 74 65 127 135 131 195 71 63 203 79 188
Strongly support/Somewhat support 69% 71% 64% 70% 63% 78% 70% 71% 70% - - 67% 69% 69% 2% 65% 69% 67% 67% 69% 64% 70%
122 70 52 65 50 8 34 20 41 0 0 36 29 57 52 71 87 35 31 91 44 79
Somewhat oppose/Strongly oppose 31% 29% 36% 30% 37% 22% 30% 29% 30% - - 33% 31% 31% 28% 35% 31% 33% 33% 31% 36% 30%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF2. As you may know, the mission of the WikiLeaks internet site is to publish copies of i i or corporate files and i ion to the public. Do you support or oppose this type of site that would post such materials?

Senior Executive/Decision

[ Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Employed  Employed Yes No Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 754 410 344 208 275 271 159 296 299 312 442 237 397 120 429 325 531 223 88 666 128 626
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 377 214 163 123 135 119 79 142 156 153 224 123 174 81 211 167 267 111 43* 334 65 312
97 63 35 38 34 25 25 36 36 32 65 34 43 21 56 41 69 29 15 82 20 7
Strongly support 26% 29% 21% 31% 25% 21% 31% 26% 23% 21% 29% 27% 24% 26% 2% 25% 26% 26% 34% 25% 31% 25%
B E |

154 86 68 57 52 45 28 60 66 64 91 52 68 34 83 72 111 44 17 138 26 128
Somewhat support 41% 40% 42% 46% 39% 38% 35% 42% 43% 42% 40% 42% 39% 42% 39% 43% 42% 39% 39% 41% 41% 41%

69 32 37 16 28 24 14 25 29 27 42 20 33 16 37 31 a7 22 6 62 10 59
Somewhat oppose 18% 15% 23% 13% 21% 20% 18% 18% 19% 17% 19% 16% 19% 20% 18% 19% 18% 20% 15% 19% 15% 19%

A c c

57 33 24 12 20 25 12 20 24 30 27 17 30 10 35 22 40 17 5 52 9 48

Strongly oppose 15% 16% 15% 10% 15% 21% 16% 14% 16% 20% 12% 14% 17% 12% 17% 13% 15% 15% 12% 16% 14% 15%
C J

252 149 103 95 87 70 53 97 102 96 155 86 111 55 139 113 179 72 32 220 a7 205

Strongly support/Somewhat support 67% 70% 63% % 64% 59% 66% 68% 65% 63% 69% 70% 64% 68% 66% 68% 67% 65% 73% 66% 1% 66%
DE

126 65 61 29 48 49 27 45 54 57 69 37 63 26 72 54 87 39 12 114 19 107

Somewhat oppose/Strongly oppose 33% 30% 37% 23% 36% 41% 34% 32% 35% 37% 31% 30% 36% 32% 34% 32% 33% 35% 27% 34% 29% 34%
C C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF2. As you may know, the mission of the WikiLeaks internet site is to publish copies of i i or corporate files and i ion to the public. Do you support or oppose this type of site that would post such materials?
France
Senior Executive/Decision
France Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Employed  Employed Yes No Yes No
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 682 351 331 238 216 228 162 383 137 156 526 192 250 240 475 207 446 236 28 654 59 623
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 339 182 157 129 103 107 84 189 66 78 262 94 145 100 229 110 219 120 13** 326 28* 311
76 45 31 26 25 25 19 42 15 15 61 26 32 17 54 22 48 28 3 72 7 69
Strongly support 22% 25% 20% 20% 24% 23% 22% 22% 23% 20% 23% 28% 22% 17% 23% 20% 22% 23% 26% 22% 25% 22%
M
162 90 72 65 50 a7 38 91 32 32 130 40 68 53 109 53 107 55 5 156 13 149
Somewhat support 48% 49% 46% 51% 48% 44% 45% 48% 49% 41% 50% 43% 47% 53% 48% 48% 49% 46% 40% 48% 46% 48%
K
75 38 37 29 21 26 18 44 13 22 53 21 32 22 50 25 a7 28 3 72 6 70
Somewhat oppose 22% 21% 24% 22% 21% 24% 22% 23% 19% 29% 20% 23% 22% 22% 22% 23% 22% 23% 22% 22% 20% 22%
J
27 10 17 9 7 10 9 11 6 8 19 6 12 8 16 11 17 9 2 25 3 24
Strongly oppose 8% 6% 11% % % 10% 11% 6% 9% 10% 7% 7% 9% 8% 7% 10% 8% 8% 12% 8% 9% 8%
A G
238 135 103 91 75 71 57 133 a7 a7 190 66 101 70 163 75 155 83 9 229 20 218
Strongly support/Somewhat support 70% 74% 66% 1% 73% 66% 67% 1% 71% 61% 73% 1% 69% 70% 1% 68% 1% 69% 66% 70% 1% 70%
B |
102 48 54 38 28 36 28 55 19 30 72 28 44 30 66 36 65 37 5 97 8 94
Somewhat oppose/Strongly oppose 30% 26% 34% 29% 27% 34% 33% 29% 29% 39% 2% 29% 31% 30% 29% 32% 29% 31% 34% 30% 29% 30%
A J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF2. As you may know, the mission of the WikiLeaks internet site is to publish copies of i i or corporate files and i ion to the public. Do you support or oppose this type of site that would post such materials?
Germany
Senior Executive/Decision
Germany Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Employed  Employed Yes No Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 885 463 422 303 325 257 353 307 225 292 593 212 532 141 619 266 614 271 69 816 131 754
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 445 233 212 158 165 122 174 154 117 143 302 92 260 94 313 132 311 134 36* 409 69 376
127 76 51 44 45 38 a7 43 38 41 86 22 71 34 90 37 90 37 12 115 24 104
Strongly support 29% 33% 24% 28% 27% 31% 27% 28% 32% 29% 29% 24% 28% 36% 29% 28% 29% 28% 33% 28% 34% 28%
B KL
205 106 99 75 82 48 81 66 58 64 141 43 119 43 142 64 142 64 17 188 30 175
Somewhat support 46% 46% 47% 48% 50% 39% 47% 43% 49% 45% 47% 47% 46% 46% 45% 48% 46% 47% 48% 46% 44% 46%
E E
94 44 50 33 32 29 38 38 19 31 64 22 58 15 71 23 67 27 5 89 13 81
Somewhat oppose 21% 19% 24% 21% 19% 24% 22% 25% 16% 21% 21% 24% 22% 16% 23% 18% 22% 20% 14% 22% 19% 21%
H
19 7 12 5 7 7 9 7 3 8 11 5 12 2 10 9 12 7 1 17 1 17
Strongly oppose 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 6% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 6% 4% 2% 3% 7% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5%
N
332 182 150 120 127 86 128 109 95 105 227 65 190 7 232 100 232 101 29 303 54 278
Strongly support/Somewhat support 75% 78% 1% 76% % 70% 74% 71% 81% 73% 75% 1% 73% 82% 74% 76% 75% 75% 82% 74% 78% 74%
B FG KL
113 51 62 38 38 36 46 45 22 38 75 27 69 17 81 32 79 34 7 106 15 98
Somewhat oppose/Strongly oppose 25% 22% 29% 24% 23% 30% 26% 29% 19% 27% 25% 29% 27% 18% 26% 24% 25% 25% 18% 26% 22% 26%
A H H M M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF2. As you may know, the mission of the WikiLeaks internet site s to publish copies of confidential government or corporate files and information to the public. Do you support or oppose this type of site that would post such materials?

Australia
Australia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status [ Chief Income Earner Employment
Total Male Female 3 35 to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High No Employed Employed
A B D E F H 1 K L M
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
| (unwtd) 937 450 487 137 168 632 275 477 185 543 394 322 329 286 531 406 507 430 103 834 138 799 522 415 258 296 198 97 88
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
 (wtd) 461 237 224 173* 119* 169 125 236 101* 219 242 107 283 71 237 224 257 204 45* 416 61* 400 279 182 130 153 85* 45* 48*
109 69 40 45 21 43 41 53 15 39 70 27 68 14 58 51 57 52 12 97 18 91 67 41 32 40 13 11 11
Strongly support 24% 29% 18% 26% 18% 25% 33% 22% 15% 18% 29% 25% 24% 20% 24% 23% 22% 25% 26% 23% 29% 23% 24% 23% 25% 26% 16% 25% 24%
B H 1
243 118 125 98 71 74 57 127 59 122 121 49 156 37 128 115 149 93 23 219 34 208 143 100 72 75 48 20 27
Somewhat support 53% 50% 56% 56% 60% 44% 46% 54% 58% 55% 50% 46% 55% 53% 54% 51% 58% 46% 52% 53% 56% 52% 51% 55% 55% 49% 57% 44% 57%
E E Q
68 26 42 27 14 26 14 35 19 29 39 24 30 14 31 37 30 38 3 64 4 64 48 20 21 24 12 4 6
Somewhat oppose 15% 11% 19% 16% 12% 15% 11% 15% 19% 13% 16% 22% 11% 20% 13% 17% 12% 19% 7% 15% 6% 16% 17% 11% 16% 16% 14% 9% 13%
A L L
42 24 18 4 13 26 13 21 8 30 12 7 29 5 22 21 21 21 7 35 6 36 21 21 5 13 11 10 3
Strongly oppose: 9% 10% 8% 2% 11% 15% 10% 9% 8% 14% 5% 7% 10% 8% 9% 9% 8% 10% 15% 8% 10% 9% 7% 12% 4% 9% 13% 22% 6%
C C J X XY
351 186 165 142 92 117 98 180 74 161 191 76 224 51 185 166 206 145 35 317 52 299 210 141 104 116 61 31 39
Strongly support/Somewhat support 76% 79% 74% 82% 7% 69% 79% 76% 73% 73% 79% 71% 79% 72% 78% 74% 80% 71% 7% 76% 84% 75% 75% 7% 80% 76% 73% 69% 81%
E Q
110 50 59 31 27 52 27 56 27 59 51 31 59 20 52 58 51 59 10 100 10 100 69 41 26 37 23 14 9
Somewhat oppose/Strongly oppose 24% 21% 26% 18% 23% 31% 21% 24% 27% 27% 21% 29% 21% 28% 22% 26% 20% 29% 23% 24% 16% 25% 25% 23% 20% 24% 27% 31% 19%
C P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/DIE - FIG/H - I1J - KILIM - N/O - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIW - X/Y/Z/a/b * small base
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Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF2. As you may know, the mission of the WikiLeaks internet site is to publish copies of i i or corporate files and i ion to the public. Do you support or oppose this type of site that would post such materials?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Employed  Employed Yes No Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 776 429 347 289 250 237 430 288 58 408 368 261 138 377 378 398 524 252 78 698 106 670
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 412 226 186 151 129 132 226 154 32* 222 190 137 74 201 201 210 282 130 42% 370 57 355
37 24 13 14 13 9 23 11 3 17 20 13 8 16 18 19 28 9 5 32 7 29
Strongly support 9% 10% % 9% 10% % 10% 7% 9% 8% 10% 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 10% 7% 13% 9% 13% 8%
250 133 117 102 79 69 141 92 18 125 125 83 48 119 118 132 165 84 26 224 35 215
Somewhat support 61% 59% 63% 68% 61% 52% 62% 60% 55% 56% 66% 60% 65% 59% 58% 63% 59% 65% 63% 60% 62% 60%
E E |
111 61 50 34 30 48 55 46 10 69 42 36 17 58 57 54 78 33 8 103 11 100
Somewhat oppose 27% 27% 27% 22% 23% 36% 25% 30% 31% 31% 22% 27% 23% 29% 28% 26% 28% 25% 19% 28% 20% 28%
cb J
14 9 5 1 7 6 7 5 2 11 3 5 1 7 8 5 10 4 2 12 3 11
Strongly oppose 3% 4% 3% 1% 6% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3%
C C J
287 156 131 116 92 78 164 103 20 143 144 96 56 135 136 151 193 93 32 255 43 244
Strongly support/Somewhat support 70% 69% 70% % 71% 60% 2% 67% 64% 64% 76% 70% 75% 67% 68% 2% 69% 2% 75% 69% 75% 69%
E E |
125 70 55 35 37 53 62 51 12 80 45 41 18 65 65 60 88 37 10 115 14 111
Somewhat oppose/Strongly oppose 30% 31% 30% 23% 29% 40% 28% 33% 36% 36% 24% 30% 25% 33% 32% 28% 31% 28% 25% 31% 25% 31%
CD J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF2. As you may know, the mission of the WikiLeaks internet site is to publish copies of i i or corporate files and i ion to the public. Do you support or oppose this type of site that would post such materials?

South Korea

Senior Executive/Decision

South Korea Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Employed  Employed Yes No Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 373 209 164 122 154 97 53 157 163 233 140 5 116 252 219 154 271 102 57 316 108 265
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 366 205 161 139 145 82* 52* 156 158 214 152 7 121 239 203 163 252 114* 51* 315 98 268
75 50 26 31 34 10 13 35 28 35 40 2 22 51 42 33 a7 28 10 65 19 56
Strongly support 21% 24% 16% 22% 24% 12% 25% 22% 18% 16% 26% 34% 18% 21% 21% 20% 19% 25% 19% 21% 19% 21%
E |
213 119 94 82 80 51 30 90 93 129 84 3 68 141 120 93 155 58 28 185 58 155
Somewhat support 58% 58% 58% 59% 55% 62% 57% 58% 59% 60% 55% 44% 57% 59% 59% 57% 61% 51% 54% 59% 59% 58%
70 33 36 25 29 16 9 29 32 43 26 2 26 42 37 33 45 25 11 58 18 52
Somewhat oppose 19% 16% 23% 18% 20% 20% 16% 19% 20% 20% 17% 22% 22% 18% 18% 20% 18% 21% 22% 19% 18% 19%
8 3 5 2 2 5 1 2 6 7 2 0 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 6 4 5
Strongly oppose 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 6% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% - 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2%
CD
288 168 120 112 115 61 43 125 120 163 124 5 90 192 162 126 202 86 37 251 7 211
Strongly support/Somewhat support 79% 82% 74% 81% 79% 74% 82% 80% 76% 76% 82% 78% 75% 81% 80% 7% 80% 76% 73% 80% 78% 79%
78 37 41 27 30 21 9 31 38 50 28 2 30 47 41 37 50 28 14 64 21 57
Somewhat oppose/Strongly oppose 21% 18% 26% 19% 21% 26% 18% 20% 24% 24% 18% 22% 25% 19% 20% 23% 20% 24% 27% 20% 22% 21%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Global @dvisor: March 2011 98 of 211



Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF2. As you may know, the mission of the WikiLeaks internet site is to publish copies of i i or corporate files and i ion to the public. Do you support or oppose this type of site that would post such materials?
Russia
Senior Executive/Decision
Russia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Employed  Employed Yes No Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 321 167 154 38 142 141 12 33 276 183 138 48 150 123 196 125 231 90 25 296 42 279
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 312 176 136* 109* 119 85 13** 40 258 159 153* 80 158* 74% 167 145* 221 91* 31+ 281 39 274
127 88 40 45 45 37 2 18 108 63 65 32 64 31 67 60 100 27 13 114 21 107
Strongly support 41% 50% 29% 41% 38% 44% 13% 44% 42% 39% 42% 40% 41% 42% 40% 41% 45% 30% 43% 41% 54% 39%
B
138 64 74 50 50 38 11 19 109 73 65 32 74 32 74 64 90 49 15 123 10 128
Somewhat support 44% 37% 54% 46% 42% 45% 82% 46% 42% 46% 43% 40% 47% 43% 44% 44% 41% 53% 48% 44% 2% 47%
A
29 13 16 13 13 3 o 2 28 15 15 10 11 8 10 19 19 10 1 28 4 26
Somewhat oppose 9% % 12% 12% 11% 3% - 4% 11% 9% 10% 13% 7% 11% 6% 13% 9% 11% 5% 10% 10% 9%
E
17 10 7 0 10 7 1 2 14 9 8 5 8 3 15 2 12 5 1 16 4 13
Strongly oppose 5% 6% 5% - 9% 8% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 9% 1% 6% 5% 4% 6% 10% 5%
C C o
266 152 114 95 95 76 13 36 217 136 130 64 138 63 141 124 190 76 28 237 31 235
Strongly support/Somewhat support 85% 87% 83% 88% 80% 89% 95% 89% 84% 85% 85% 81% 87% 85% 85% 86% 86% 83% 92% 84% 81% 86%
46 24 23 13 23 10 1 4 41 24 23 16 20 11 26 21 31 15 3 44 7 39
Somewhat oppose/Strongly oppose 15% 13% 17% 12% 20% 11% 5% 11% 16% 15% 15% 19% 13% 15% 15% 14% 14% 17% 8% 16% 19% 14%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF2. As you may know, the mission of the WikiLeaks internet site is to publish copies of i i or corporate files and i ion to the public. Do you support or oppose this type of site that would post such materials?

Senior Executive/Decision

[N Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 t0 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes No Yes No
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 438 188 250 91 139 208 187 220 31 146 292 277 89 72 298 140 280 158 53 385 59 379
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 469 248* 221 166* 143* 160 172* 256* 42 155* 314* 90 255* 124* 330 139* 326 143* 64** 405 84* 385
120 76 45 56 29 35 50 63 8 31 89 21 66 34 96 24 82 38 13 108 13 108
Strongly support 26% 31% 20% 34% 20% 22% 29% 25% 19% 20% 28% 23% 26% 27% 29% 17% 25% 27% 20% 27% 15% 28%
236 133 103 79 74 82 85 124 26 76 160 42 127 66 165 71 170 65 36 200 49 186
Somewhat support 50% 54% 46% 47% 52% 52% 50% 49% 61% 49% 51% 47% 50% 53% 50% 51% 52% 45% 56% 49% 59% 48%
84 30 53 28 29 26 24 54 5 33 51 21 44 19 54 30 57 26 8 76 14 69
Somewhat oppose 18% 12% 24% 17% 20% 16% 14% 21% 12% 21% 16% 23% 17% 15% 16% 21% 18% 18% 12% 19% 17% 18%
A

29 9 20 3 10 16 12 14 3 15 14 6 18 5 15 14 16 13 7 22 7 22

Strongly oppose 6% 4% 9% 2% % 10% % 6% 8% 10% 5% 7% 7% 4% 5% 10% 5% 9% 11% 5% 9% 6%
356 209 147 135 104 117 135 187 34 107 249 63 193 100 261 95 252 103 49 307 62 294
Strongly support/Somewhat support 76% 84% 67% 81% 2% 73% 79% 73% 80% 69% 79% 70% 76% 81% 79% 68% 7% 2% 7% 76% 74% 76%

B
113 39 74 31 40 42 36 68 8 48 65 27 62 24 69 44 73 40 15 98 22 91
Somewhat oppose/Strongly oppose 24% 16% 33% 19% 28% 27% 21% 27% 20% 31% 21% 30% 24% 19% 21% 32% 23% 28% 23% 24% 26% 24%
A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF2. As you may know, the mission of the WikiLeaks internet site is to publish copies of i i or corporate files and i ion to the public. Do you support or oppose this type of site that would post such materials?
Indonesia
Senior Executive/Decision
Indonesia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Employed  Employed Yes No Yes No
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 454 238 216 280 150 24 80 242 132 222 232 190 24 240 196 258 380 74 69 385 120 334
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 449 232 218 252 150 47 73* 241 136 230 219 189 27** 234 197 252 373 76* 65* 384 114 336
111 71 40 73 28 9 18 57 36 51 59 48 8 55 50 60 95 16 18 92 34 76
Strongly support 25% 31% 18% 29% 19% 20% 24% 24% 27% 22% 27% 26% 29% 23% 26% 24% 25% 21% 28% 24% 30% 23%
B D
217 109 108 125 69 23 36 115 66 111 106 87 11 119 99 119 181 36 23 194 44 173
Somewhat support 48% 47% 49% 49% 46% 49% 49% 48% 49% 48% 49% 46% 41% 51% 50% 47% 49% 47% 36% 50% 39% 52%
R T
85 33 52 39 35 11 15 45 25 a7 38 33 5 a7 32 53 65 21 14 72 21 64
Somewhat oppose 19% 14% 24% 16% 24% 23% 20% 19% 19% 20% 18% 17% 20% 20% 16% 21% 17% 27% 21% 19% 19% 19%
A
36 18 18 16 17 4 5 24 8 21 15 21 3 13 16 20 33 4 10 26 14 22
Strongly oppose 8% 8% 8% 6% 11% 8% 6% 10% 6% 9% 7% 11% 10% 6% 8% 8% 9% 5% 15% 7% 13% 7%
S
328 180 147 197 98 33 54 172 102 162 166 135 19 174 149 179 276 52 42 286 78 250
Strongly support/Somewhat support 73% 78% 68% 78% 65% 69% 74% 1% 75% 70% 76% 2% 70% 74% 76% 1% 74% 68% 64% 74% 69% 74%
B D
122 51 70 55 52 15 19 69 33 68 53 54 8 60 48 74 97 24 24 98 36 86
Somewhat oppose/Strongly oppose 27% 22% 32% 22% 35% 31% 26% 29% 25% 30% 24% 28% 30% 26% 24% 29% 26% 32% 36% 26% 31% 26%
A C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF2. As you may know, the mission of the WikiLeaks internet site is to publish copies of i i or corporate files and i ion to the public. Do you support or oppose this type of site that would post such materials?
Turkey
Senior Executive/Decision
Turkey Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Employed  Employed Yes No Yes No
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 479 329 150 355 121 3 61 184 234 216 263 120 74 285 235 244 339 140 63 416 185 294
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 465 237 229* 241 209* 15%* 54* 144 267 235* 231 121* 67** 278 212* 253 309 156* 53** 413 165* 300
122 73 49 65 53 4 17 40 65 60 62 40 20 61 66 56 87 35 16 106 52 70
Strongly support 26% 31% 21% 27% 25% 26% 31% 28% 24% 26% 2% 34% 30% 22% 31% 22% 28% 23% 31% 26% 31% 23%
244 116 128 114 118 11 22 73 149 124 120 57 23 164 107 137 154 91 18 226 79 165
Somewhat support 52% 49% 56% 47% 57% 74% 40% 51% 56% 53% 52% 47% 35% 59% 51% 54% 50% 58% 34% 55% 48% 55%
68 30 38 41 27 o 8 18 42 35 33 12 20 36 27 41 53 15 17 50 27 41
Somewhat oppose 15% 13% 17% 17% 13% - 14% 13% 16% 15% 14% 10% 30% 13% 13% 16% 17% 10% 33% 12% 16% 14%
31 18 13 21 11 o 8 13 10 16 16 12 3 16 12 19 16 15 1 30 7 24
Strongly oppose % 8% 6% 9% 5% - 15% 9% 4% % 7% 10% 5% 6% 6% 8% 5% 10% 3% 7% 4% 8%
H
366 189 177 180 171 15 38 113 215 184 182 97 44 225 173 193 240 126 34 332 131 235
Strongly support/Somewhat support 79% 80% 78% 75% 82% 100% 1% 78% 80% 78% 79% 81% 65% 81% 82% 76% 78% 81% 64% 80% 79% 78%
99 48 51 61 38 0 16 31 52 51 49 23 24 53 39 60 69 30 19 81 34 65
Somewhat oppose/Strongly oppose 21% 20% 22% 25% 18% - 29% 22% 20% 22% 21% 19% 35% 19% 18% 24% 22% 19% 36% 20% 21% 22%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF2. As you may know, the mission of the WikiLeaks internet site is to publish copies of i i or corporate files and i ion to the public. Do you support or oppose this type of site that would post such materials?
Hungary
Senior Executive/Decision
Hungary Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Employed  Employed Yes No Yes No
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwtd) 706 414 292 246 219 241 354 256 6 302 404 144 414 148 381 325 402 304 45 661 48 658
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 347 199 149 142 102 103 181 116 2 139 208 76 210 60 176 171 193 154 21* 326 22% 326
117 78 39 57 29 31 65 34 0 38 78 28 72 17 59 58 62 55 6 111 6 111
Strongly support 34% 39% 26% 40% 29% 30% 36% 29% - 28% 38% 37% 34% 28% 34% 34% 32% 36% 28% 34% 27% 34%
B DE |
156 85 70 61 50 45 78 55 2 63 92 30 97 28 79 7 89 67 12 144 13 143
Somewhat support 45% 43% 47% 43% 49% 44% 43% 47% 67% 46% 44% 39% 46% 47% 45% 45% 46% 43% 56% 44% 61% 44%
u
63 29 34 21 20 21 34 22 0 31 32 16 36 11 32 31 37 26 3 60 2 62
Somewhat oppose 18% 15% 23% 15% 20% 21% 19% 19% - 23% 15% 21% 17% 18% 18% 18% 19% 17% 14% 18% 7% 19%
A J T
12 6 6 3 3 6 4 5 1 6 6 2 6 4 6 6 6 6 0 11 1 11
Strongly oppose 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 6% 2% 5% 33% 4% 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3%
C L
272 163 109 118 79 75 143 88 2 102 171 58 169 45 138 134 151 122 18 255 19 253
Strongly support/Somewhat support 78% 82% 73% 83% 78% 73% 79% 76% 67% 73% 82% 76% 80% 75% 78% 78% 78% 79% 84% 78% 88% 78%
B E |
75 36 39 25 23 27 38 28 1 37 38 18 41 15 38 37 43 32 3 72 3 72
Somewhat oppose/Strongly oppose 22% 18% 27% 17% 22% 27% 21% 24% 33% 27% 18% 24% 20% 25% 22% 22% 22% 21% 16% 22% 12% 22%
A C J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Global @dvisor: March 2011 103 of 211



Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF2. As you may know, the mission of the WikiLeaks internet site is to publish copies of i i or corporate files and i ion to the public. Do you support or oppose this type of site that would post such materials?

Senior Executive/Decision

[ Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes No Yes No
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 340 197 143 108 89 143 253 73 14 170 170 38 250 52 224 116 186 154 44 296 69 271
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 337 209 128 126 96* 116 253 71* 13** 154 183 50* 227 60* 215 122 186 151 41* 296 65* 272
76 53 22 30 18 27 55 19 2 34 42 9 52 15 49 26 44 32 11 65 12 64
Strongly support 22% 26% 17% 24% 19% 23% 22% 26% 16% 22% 23% 18% 23% 25% 23% 22% 24% 21% 26% 22% 18% 24%
155 92 64 56 49 50 117 30 9 73 82 22 112 21 98 58 90 65 18 137 29 126
Somewhat support 46% 44% 50% 44% 52% 43% 46% 42% 68% 48% 45% 44% 49% 35% 45% 47% 48% 43% 45% 46% 44% 47%
70 42 27 29 16 24 50 17 2 29 40 11 42 17 41 29 30 39 9 61 15 55
Somewhat oppose 21% 20% 21% 23% 16% 21% 20% 24% 16% 19% 22% 22% 18% 28% 19% 24% 16% 26% 21% 21% 22% 20%
P
37 22 15 11 12 14 31 6 0 18 19 8 22 7 28 9 22 15 4 33 10 27
Strongly oppose 11% 10% 12% 8% 13% 12% 12% 8% - 12% 10% 16% 10% 12% 13% 8% 12% 10% 9% 11% 16% 10%
231 145 86 86 68 7 171 48 11 107 124 31 164 36 147 84 134 97 29 202 40 190
Strongly support/Somewhat support 68% 69% 67% 68% 1% 66% 68% 68% 84% 70% 67% 62% 2% 60% 68% 69% 2% 64% 70% 68% 62% 70%
107 64 42 40 28 39 82 23 2 a7 60 19 64 24 68 38 53 54 12 94 25 82
Somewhat oppose/Strongly oppose 32% 31% 33% 32% 29% 34% 32% 32% 16% 30% 33% 38% 28% 40% 32% 31% 28% 36% 30% 32% 38% 30%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF2. As you may know, the mission of the WikiLeaks internet site is to publish copies of i i or corporate files and i ion to the public. Do you support or oppose this type of site that would post such materials?

Senior Executive/Decision

[ Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Employed  Employed Yes No Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 659 354 305 296 229 134 113 506 40 251 408 69 345 245 266 393 449 210 71 588 141 518
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 270 177* 93* 141* 78* 50%* 86* 177 6 94* 175*% 180* 68 22 79* 190* 154* 116* 19** 251 41 228
94 75 19 57 17 20 18 72 4 26 68 59 26 9 26 68 43 51 6 88 12 82
Strongly support 35% 42% 21% 41% 22% 39% 21% 41% 57% 27% 39% 33% 39% 40% 33% 36% 28% 44% 32% 35% 29% 36%
B D F
117 74 a4 54 42 21 49 67 2 45 72 84 25 8 35 83 70 a7 8 109 17 101
Somewhat support 44% 42% 48% 38% 54% 41% 56% 38% 30% 48% 41% 47% 37% 37% 44% 43% 46% 41% 45% 43% 41% 44%
31 17 15 19 9 4 8 23 0 14 18 19 9 3 10 22 23 8 3 28 7 24
Somewhat oppose 12% 10% 16% 13% 12% % 10% 13% 4% 15% 10% 11% 14% 14% 12% 11% 15% % 19% 11% 17% 11%
27 12 15 11 10 6 11 15 1 9 18 18 7 2 8 18 17 9 1 26 6 21
Strongly oppose 10% % 16% 8% 12% 13% 13% 9% 9% 10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 11% 10% 11% 8% 3% 10% 14% 9%
211 148 63 112 59 40 67 139 5 71 140 143 52 17 61 150 113 98 14 197 29 183
Strongly support/Somewhat support 78% 84% 68% 79% 76% 80% 78% 78% 88% 75% 80% 79% 76% % 7% 79% 74% 85% 78% 78% 70% 80%
B
58 29 29 30 19 10 19 38 1 23 35 37 16 5 18 40 40 18 4 54 13 46
Somewhat oppose/Strongly oppose 22% 16% 32% 21% 24% 20% 22% 22% 12% 25% 20% 21% 24% 23% 23% 21% 26% 15% 22% 22% 30% 20%
A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF2. As you may know, the mission of the WikiLeaks internet site is to publish copies of i i or corporate files and i ion to the public. Do you support or oppose this type of site that would post such materials?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Employed  Employed Yes No Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwtd) 870 456 414 284 341 245 194 391 285 459 411 285 475 110 480 390 549 321 136 734 194 676
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 429 219 210 147 155 127 99 191 139 229 200 200 173 55 228 201 256 173 64 365 89 340
145 75 70 52 a7 46 36 59 49 74 71 61 59 24 76 68 83 62 20 125 29 116
Strongly support 34% 34% 33% 35% 30% 36% 36% 31% 35% 32% 36% 30% 34% 44% 33% 34% 32% 36% 31% 34% 32% 34%
K
175 88 87 61 66 48 35 84 56 93 82 85 72 19 97 79 114 61 28 148 38 137
Somewhat support 41% 40% 42% 41% 43% 38% 36% 44% 40% 41% 41% 42% 41% 33% 42% 39% 45% 35% 43% 41% 43% 40%
Q

75 37 37 25 29 21 18 32 25 42 32 37 29 9 38 36 40 35 9 65 15 60
Somewhat oppose 17% 17% 18% 17% 19% 16% 18% 17% 18% 19% 16% 18% 17% 15% 17% 18% 16% 20% 14% 18% 17% 18%
35 18 16 10 13 12 10 16 9 20 14 18 13 4 17 17 19 16 8 27 7 28

Strongly oppose 8% 8% 8% % 8% 9% 10% 8% 6% 9% 7% 9% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 9% 12% 7% 8% 8%
320 163 157 112 113 94 71 143 105 166 153 146 131 43 173 147 197 123 48 272 67 253
Strongly support/Somewhat support 75% 74% 75% 76% 73% 74% 2% 75% 76% 73% % 73% 76% 7% 76% 73% 7% 1% 74% 75% 76% 74%
109 56 53 35 42 33 27 48 34 63 46 54 42 12 55 54 59 50 17 92 22 87
Somewhat oppose/Strongly oppose 25% 26% 25% 24% 27% 26% 28% 25% 24% 27% 23% 2% 24% 23% 24% 27% 23% 29% 26% 25% 24% 26%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - TIU
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF2. As you may know, the mission of the WikiLeaks internet site is to publish copies of confidential government or corporate files and information to the public. Do you support or oppose this type of site that would post such materials?

March 2011

Detailed Tables

Belgium
Senior Executive/Decision
Belgium Gender Age Household Income Marital St Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader Region Language
Not
Total Male Female  Under35 351049 501064 Medium Married Other Medium g Yes 0 Employed __Employed Yes No Yes No North Center South French Flemish
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T u v w X Y z
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwtd) 388 191 197 122 140 126 170 153 65 134 254 126 166 9% 244 144 232 156 21 367 a4 344 221 81 86 157 231
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wid) 393 209 185 148 133 113 176 148 69+ 126 267 114 145 134+ 243 150 231 162 23 370 26* 347 213 92¢ 89* 169 224
81 53 28 34 28 20 49 24 8 16 65 26 26 30 53 28 45 37 4 77 8 73 38 22 22 45 37
Strongly support 21% 25% 15% 23% 21% 18% 28% 16% 12% 13% 24% 23% 18% 2% 2% 19% 19% 23% 17% 21% 18% 21% 18% 24% 25% 26% 16%
B GH | z
187 9% 92 74 65 a7 85 77 2 56 131 53 81 52 116 71 111 76 10 177 18 169 111 39 36 69 118
Somewhat support 48% 46% 50% 50% 49% 42% 48% 52% 3% 4% 49% 1% 56% 39% 8% 8% 8% 4% 45% 8% 38% 49% 52% 43% 41% 1% 53%
M Y
) a7 52 32 35 32 34 40 2 38 61 2 33 39 63 36 63 36 8 o1 15 84 52 24 23 43 56
Somewhat oppose 25% 23% 28% 2% 26% 29% 19% 27% 37% 30% 23% 23% 23% 29% 26% 24% 27% 2% 33% 25% 34% 24% 25% 26% 26% 25% 25%
F
2 13 13 7 5 14 9 7 10 16 10 9 5 13 11 15 13 13 1 2 5 21 12 6 8 13 12
Strongly oppose % 6% % 5% % 12% 5% 5% 14% 13% % 8% 3% % 5% 10% 6% 8% 5% % 10% % % % 9% 8% %
cD FG J L N
268 148 120 109 93 67 134 101 34 72 197 79 107 82 169 99 155 113 15 254 26 243 149 61 58 114 155
Strongly support/Somewhat support 68% 71% 65% 74% 70% 50% 76% 68% 49% 57% 74% 69% 74% 61% 70% 66% 67% 70% 62% 69% 57% 70% 70% 67% 66% 67% 69%
E H H | M
125 60 65 39 40 46 42 a7 35 54 7 35 38 52 7 51 7% 49 9 116 20 105 64 30 30 56 69
Somewhat oppose/Strongly oppose 32% 29% 35% 26% 30% 1% 24% 32% 51% 3% 26% 31% 26% 39% 30% 34% 33% 30% 38% 31% 3% 30% 30% 33% 34% 33% 31%
c FG J L
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% isk level) - A/B - C/DJE - FIG/H - 113 - KILIM - NIO - PIQ - RIS - T/U - V/WIX - Y/Z * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF4. Now, suppose this web site i i ial di i that were from the government of ... which led to widespread damage in diplomatic relations between ... and those named in the documents. Would you consider the publishers of the materials to be...

All Countries

Senior Executive/Decision

[ Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed  Employed No
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 14187 7699 6488 5323 4683 4181 4389 5678 3964 6402 7404 4117 4911 5159 8110 6077 9685 4502 1767 12420 2983 11204
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 9145 4954 4191 3895 3040 2210 2890 3375 2764 3823 4933 2922 3137 3086 4928 4217 6106 3039 1103 8042 1870 7275
2917 1765 1152 1239 935 744 912 1082 905 1170 1697 906 1013 998 1654 1263 1973 945 370 2547 663 2254
Providing a helpful public service 32% 36% 27% 32% 31% 34% 32% 32% 33% 31% 34% 31% 32% 32% 34% 30% 32% 31% 34% 32% 35% 31%
B D | o u
1796 897 898 774 589 433 515 667 584 782 840 528 652 616 926 870 1222 574 231 1565 375 1420
Mischief makers 20% 18% 21% 20% 19% 20% 18% 20% 21% 20% 17% 18% 21% 20% 19% 21% 20% 19% 21% 19% 20% 20%
A F J K N
1220 624 596 444 417 359 318 466 426 621 562 389 404 426 644 576 807 413 166 1054 257 963
Criminals 13% 13% 14% 11% 14% 16% 11% 14% 15% 16% 11% 13% 13% 14% 13% 14% 13% 14% 15% 13% 14% 13%
A c Ccb F F J
392 283 109 228 108 55 149 128 113 126 248 131 122 139 230 162 248 144 68 324 109 283
Heroes 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4%
B DE E G | S u
1068 571 497 452 375 242 370 375 301 413 607 333 387 348 605 463 718 351 111 957 206 862
Other 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 12% 11% 12% 11% 12% 12% 10% 12% 11% 12%
H |
1751 813 938 759 617 376 626 657 435 711 978 634 558 558 869 882 1139 612 157 1595 258 1493
Unsure 19% 16% 22% 19% 20% 17% 22% 19% 16% 19% 20% 22% 18% 18% 18% 21% 19% 20% 14% 20% 14% 21%
A E E GH H LM N R T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - TIU
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Global @dvisor

Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

March 2011

CF4. Now, suppose this web site published confidential diplomatic documents that were from the government of ... which led to widespread damage in diplomatic relations between ... and those named in the documents. Would you consider the publishers of the materials to be...

Detailed Tables

United
otal Argentina  Australia  Belgium Brazil Canada France Germany Great Britain _Hungary. | Indonesia Italy Mexico Poland Russia  Saudi Arabia S Korea  Spain Sweden Turkey States
A B Cc D E G H | J K L M o P Q R S T u \ w X
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwd) 14187 393 937 388 659 754 682 885 923 706 949 454 870 776 411 340 321 381 447 373 808 438 479 813
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 9145 347 461 393 270 377 339 445 461 347 465 449 4&9 412 380 337 312 388 416 366 410 469 465 405
2917 141 138 134 114 108 122 177 87 102 184 124 184 72 130 7 99 50 219 106 165 171 170 43
Providing a helpful public service 32% 41% 30% 34% 42% 29% 36% 40% 19% 29% 40% 28% 43% 17% 34% 23% 32% 13% 52% 29% 40% 36% 37% 11%
BEIJLNPRTX| INPRX INPRX  BENLNPQRT) INRX BEILNPRTXBEIJLNPQRT: RX INPRX BEIJLNPRTX| INRX EGIJLNOPQR X INPRX NRX INPRX ABCEGHIJKLMNOPQH INRX BEIJLNPQRT)  ILNPRX EILNPRX
1796 56 95 93 55 72 57 96 117 83 93 99 41 7 49 84 78 174 61 80 49 54 55 80
Mischief makers 20% 16% 21% 24% 20% 19% 17% 22% 25% 24% 20% 22% 9% 19% 13% 25% 25% 45% 15% 22% 12% 11% 12% 20%
M MOUVW |AGMOSUVW| Muvw Mouvw MU GMOSUVW [GKMNOSUVWEGMNOSU MOUVW | GMOSUVW MOouvw AEGMNOSUVYAGMOSUVW HIJKLMNOPQSTUVWX MOsSuvw Mouvw
1220 17 70 26 16 72 21 22 93 32 77 92 52 72 25 29 46 36 19 86 34 50 64 170
Criminals 13% 5% 15% 7% 6% 19% 6% 5% 20% 9% 17% 20% 12% 18% 7% 8% 15% 9% 5% 23% 8% 11% 14% 42%
ACDGHJOPRSU ACDGHIJMOPRSUV ABCDGHJMOPRS| AGHS DGHIJMOPRYGHIMOPRSY ACDGHOSU [DGHIMOPRSUV H ACDGHJOPSU H ABCDGHJKMNOPQI H HS ACDGHOSU HIJKLMNOPQ
392 18 22 8 13 9 8 16 10 15 38 7 22 17 11 4 10 18 42 23 22 31 17 10
Heroes 4% 5% 5% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 8% 2% 5% 4% 3% 1% 3% 5% 10% 6% 5% 7% 4% 3%
ILp CEGILP LP LP EILP GHIJLMNOPQWX CEGILPX ILp LP HIJLMNOPQH CEGHILPX | CEGILPX CEGILPX
1068 49 46 70 25 25 67 37 26 51 52 86 53 59 92 46 48 18 19 48 53 53 28
Other 12% 14% 10% 18% 9% 7% 20% 8% 6% 15% 4% 12% 20% 13% 15% 27% 15% 12% 4% 5% 12% 11% 11% 7%
EHIKSTX IKST EHIKLNSTU K K HIJKLNRSTU] 1K BEHIKSTX EIKSTX |HIUKLNRSTU| EHIKSTX EHIKSTX HIJKLMNOQR EHIKSTX EIKSTX EHIKSTX IKST EIKST K
1751 64 90 63 46 91 64 98 128 65 55 7 45 121 105 51 35 62 58 52 92 109 106 73
Unsure 19% 19% 20% 16% 17% 24% 19% 22% 28% 19% 12% 17% 10% 29% 28% 15% 11% 16% 14% 14% 22% 23% 23% 18%
KMQ KMQ M M GJKLMPQRS KMQ CKLMPQRST)GHIKLMPQR KMQ KM ABCDEGHJKLMPQEDGJKLMPQR M M CKLMPQRST| KMPQST KMPQST KMQ
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/IJIKILIMIN/O/PIQIRISITIUN/WIX ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor

Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section
SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

March 2011 Detailed Tables

CF4. Now, suppose this web site published confidential diplomatic documents that were from the government of ... which led to widespread damage in diplomatic relations
between ... and those named in the documents. Would you consider the publishers of the materials to be...

North G-8 Middle
America LATAM Europe Countries East/Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwtd) 14187 1567 1463 6040 3810 6024 1929 1307
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 9145 782 996 3632 2465 3181 1046 1270
2917 151 386 1219 722 892 397 439
Providing a helpful public service 32% 19% 39% 34% 29% 28% 38% 35%
ACDE ADE A A ACDE ADE
1796 152 160 673 521 617 225 289
Mischief makers 20% 19% 16% 19% 21% 19% 22% 23%
BC B BC
1220 242 58 358 442 548 139 119
Criminals 13% 31% 6% 10% 18% 17% 13% 9%
BCDEFG B BCFG BCFG BCG B
392 19 43 136 117 102 62 76
Heroes 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 6%
A A AE ACE ACE
1068 53 133 530 232 368 88 120
Other 12% 7% 13% 15% 9% 12% 8% 9%
ADFG ADEFG A ADF
1751 164 216 714 430 654 135 227
Unsure 19% 21% 22% 20% 17% 21% 13% 18%
DF DF DF F DF F
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF4. Now, suppose this web site I i ial di i that were from the government of ... which led to widespread damage in diplomatic relations between ... and those named in the documents. Would you consider the publishers of the materials to be...
Argentina
Senior Executive/Decision
Argentina Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes Employed  Employed Yes No
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 393 213 180 158 143 92 15 52 326 158 235 90 137 166 208 185 302 91 36 357 76 317
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 347 200 147* 170* 106* 71* 32%* 54* 261 103* 243 203* 96 47 144 203* 226 121* 26** 321 57* 289
141 93 48 67 41 33 18 24 99 45 96 84 40 18 65 76 84 57 11 129 29 112
Providing a helpful public service 41% A47% 32% 39% 39% 46% 55% 44% 38% 44% 39% 41% 41% 37% 45% 37% 37% 47% 44% 40% 50% 39%
B
56 27 29 35 13 9 2 7 a7 16 40 37 14 6 16 41 40 17 4 52 5 51
Mischief makers 16% 14% 20% 21% 12% 12% % 13% 18% 16% 16% 18% 14% 13% 11% 20% 18% 14% 15% 16% 9% 18%
18 12 7 14 4 1 4 2 13 2 16 12 5 1 8 11 8 11 3 15 3 16
Heroes 5% 6% 4% 8% 4% 1% 14% 3% 5% 2% 7% 6% 5% 2% 5% 5% 3% 9% 12% 5% 5% 5%
17 11 6 6 8 3 0 2 15 9 8 9 3 5 10 7 11 7 4 13 5 12
Criminals 5% 5% 4% 3% 8% 5% - 4% 6% 9% 3% 5% 3% 10% 7% 4% 5% 5% 17% 4% 9% 4%
L
49 29 20 20 15 14 1 12 37 15 35 24 17 9 24 25 37 12 1 48 7 42
Other 14% 15% 14% 12% 14% 20% 2% 22% 14% 14% 14% 12% 17% 18% 17% 12% 17% 10% 5% 15% 13% 15%
64 28 37 28 24 12 7 7 50 16 48 37 18 9 21 43 46 19 2 63 9 56
Unsure 19% 14% 25% 17% 23% 16% 22% 13% 19% 15% 20% 18% 19% 20% 15% 21% 20% 15% 7% 19% 15% 19%
A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF4. Now, suppose this web site i i ial di i that were from the government of ... which led to widespread damage in diplomatic relations between ... and those named in the documents. Would you consider the publishers of the materials to be...

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 3510 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 949 745 204 687 212 50 297 420 232 561 388 3 67 879 666 283 858 91 263 686 598 351
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 465 246 218 257 150 58* 141 204 119 278 187 1 37* 427 264 200 394 71* 121 344 271 194
184 112 72 102 56 26 50 85 49 108 76 1 9 175 116 69 158 27 54 131 116 68
Providing a helpful public service 40% 46% 33% 40% 37% 45% 36% 42% 41% 39% 41% 48% 25% 41% 44% 34% 40% 38% 44% 38% 43% 35%
B o
93 49 44 55 30 8 33 38 22 55 39 0 8 86 53 40 78 15 29 65 55 38
Mischief makers 20% 20% 20% 21% 20% 14% 24% 18% 19% 20% 21% - 21% 20% 20% 20% 20% 22% 24% 19% 20% 20%
7 30 a7 43 27 8 22 32 23 49 28 0 6 71 38 39 65 12 15 62 43 34
Criminals 17% 12% 22% 17% 18% 14% 16% 16% 19% 18% 15% - 17% 17% 15% 19% 16% 18% 12% 18% 16% 18%
A
38 21 18 27 10 2 16 17 6 23 16 1 2 36 24 14 32 6 7 31 20 18
Heroes 8% 8% 8% 10% 6% 3% 11% 8% 5% 8% 8% 52% 6% 8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 6% 9% 7% 9%
H
17 11 6 9 5 3 5 6 5 10 6 0 2 14 10 7 14 2 2 14 8 8
Other 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% - 7% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4%
55 24 31 20 23 11 14 27 14 33 22 0 9 46 23 31 a7 8 14 41 28 27
Unsure 12% 10% 14% 8% 15% 20% 10% 13% 12% 12% 12% - 25% 11% 9% 16% 12% 11% 12% 12% 10% 14%
C C M N

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF4. Now, suppose this web site i i ial di i that were from the government of ... which led to widespread damage in diplomatic relations between ... and those named in the documents. Would you consider the publishers of the materials to be...
Mexico
Senior Executive/Decision
Mexico Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 411 262 149 221 136 54 275 116 20 164 247 111 119 181 227 184 289 122 45 366 90 321
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 380 200 180* 204 116* 60** 292 74* 13** 131* 249 237 74 68 200 180 231 148* 38+ 341 73% 307
130 84 a7 79 26 25 102 26 2 42 88 83 21 26 62 68 68 63 14 116 26 104
Providing a helpful public service 34% 42% 26% 39% 22% 42% 35% 35% 15% 32% 36% 35% 28% 39% 31% 38% 29% 42% 36% 34% 36% 34%
B D
49 28 21 21 20 8 30 16 4 21 28 20 16 13 31 18 37 11 7 42 15 33
Mischief makers 13% 14% 12% 10% 17% 14% 10% 21% 28% 16% 11% 9% 21% 19% 16% 10% 16% 8% 18% 12% 21% 11%
F K K
25 9 16 9 12 4 17 7 0 13 12 13 8 5 15 10 17 8 6 19 9 16
Criminals % 4% 9% 4% 11% 6% 6% 10% 3% 10% 5% 5% 10% 7% 8% 5% 8% 5% 16% 6% 13% 5%
11 8 3 8 3 0 10 1 0 0 11 9 2 1 4 7 4 7 0 11 0 11
Heroes 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% - 4% 1% - 0 4% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 5% - 3% 0 4%
59 33 26 29 22 8 43 10 5 24 34 33 16 9 36 23 40 19 3 55 11 a7
Other 15% 16% 14% 14% 19% 13% 15% 13% 40% 19% 14% 14% 21% 14% 18% 13% 17% 13% 9% 16% 15% 15%
105 39 67 59 32 14 90 14 2 31 75 78 13 14 51 54 65 40 8 98 11 95
Unsure 28% 19% 37% 29% 27% 24% 31% 19% 13% 23% 30% 33% 17% 21% 26% 30% 28% 27% 20% 29% 15% 31%
A LM T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF4. Now, suppose this web site I i ial di i that were from the government of ... which led to widespread damage in diplomatic relations between ... and those named in the documents. Would you consider the publishers of the materials to be...

Senior Executive/Decision

[ Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 808 368 440 304 305 199 504 244 60 317 491 453 67 288 423 385 500 308 78 730 103 705
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 410 216 193 166 149 95 257 124 29* 148 262 188 102* 119 218 191 241 168 37* 373 51* 359
165 107 58 64 60 41 103 48 13 51 114 72 45 48 100 65 102 63 11 154 23 142
Providing a helpful public service 40% 49% 30% 38% 40% 43% 40% 39% 46% 34% 43% 38% 44% 40% 46% 34% 42% 37% 30% 41% 45% 40%
B | o
49 19 30 20 18 10 33 12 4 22 27 21 10 18 29 20 33 16 5 44 6 43
Mischief makers 12% 9% 15% 12% 12% 11% 13% 9% 15% 15% 10% 11% 10% 15% 13% 11% 14% 9% 13% 12% 13% 12%
A
34 17 17 11 16 7 23 9 2 15 18 19 9 6 14 19 18 15 4 30 5 29
Criminals 8% 8% 9% 6% 11% 8% 9% % 6% 10% % 10% 9% 5% 7% 10% 8% 9% 11% 8% 10% 8%
M
22 14 8 14 6 2 12 9 1 4 18 8 8 6 12 10 11 11 5 17 4 18
Heroes 5% 6% 4% 8% 4% 3% 5% % 3% 3% % 4% 8% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 13% 5% 8% 5%
E | S
48 23 26 19 14 15 25 20 3 20 28 18 12 18 23 25 29 19 4 44 6 43
Other 12% 10% 13% 12% 9% 16% 10% 16% 12% 13% 11% 10% 12% 15% 11% 13% 12% 11% 12% 12% 11% 12%
F K
92 38 55 38 35 19 62 26 5 36 56 50 18 24 40 52 a7 45 7 85 7 85
Unsure 22% 17% 28% 23% 24% 20% 24% 21% 17% 24% 21% 2% 18% 20% 18% 27% 20% 27% 20% 23% 14% 24%
A M N T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF4. Now, suppose this web site I i ial di i that were from the government of ... which led to widespread damage in diplomatic relations between ... and those named in the documents. Would you consider the publishers of the materials to be...

South Africa

Senior Executive/Decision

South Africa Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 447 231 216 84 176 187 22 60 365 272 175 148 137 162 279 168 381 66 136 311 197 250
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks

(wtd) 416 212* 204* 228* 113 75 56** 68** 293 187 229* 155* 106* 155* 217 200* 347 70** 99* 317 146 271
219 115 104 113 62 43 31 31 156 103 115 70 54 94 114 105 188 31 52 167 7 141
Providing a helpful public service 52% 54% 51% 50% 55% 57% 56% 46% 53% 55% 50% 45% 51% 60% 53% 52% 54% 44% 52% 52% 53% 52%
61 35 26 36 13 12 11 14 36 22 39 29 22 10 33 28 45 16 8 53 11 50
Mischief makers 15% 16% 13% 16% 11% 16% 19% 21% 12% 12% 17% 18% 21% 6% 15% 14% 13% 22% 8% 17% 7% 18%

M M T

42 30 12 27 10 4 13 2 27 14 27 20 6 15 26 16 29 12 18 24 22 19

Heroes 10% 14% 6% 12% 9% 5% 23% 3% 9% 8% 12% 13% 6% 10% 12% 8% 8% 18% 18% % 15% %

S
19 10 9 7 7 4 0 3 15 14 5 6 4 10 11 8 19 0 6 13 12 7
Criminals 5% 5% 5% 3% % 6% - 5% 5% 7% 2% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% - 6% 4% 9% 2%
u

18 5 14 9 5 4 0 2 16 7 12 5 1 12 11 7 13 5 6 12 8 11

Other 4% 2% % 4% 4% 6% - 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 1% 7% 5% 4% 4% 7% 6% 4% 5% 4%
58 18 40 35 15 8 1 14 43 28 31 25 18 15 22 37 53 6 8 50 15 43
Unsure 14% 9% 20% 15% 14% 10% 2% 21% 15% 15% 13% 16% 17% 10% 10% 18% 15% 8% 9% 16% 11% 16%

A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Global @dvisor: March 2011 141 0f 211



Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF4. Now, suppose this web site i i ial di i that were from the government of ... which led to widespread damage in diplomatic relations between ... and those named in the documents. Would you consider the publishers of the materials to be...

Great Britain

Senior Executive/Decision

Great Britain Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 923 412 511 305 340 278 194 570 159 398 525 347 300 276 531 392 591 332 66 857 109 814
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 461 228 233 169 161 131 97 283 81 193 269 179 147 135 260 201 289 172 32* 429 54 407
117 59 58 41 38 38 23 7 18 52 65 48 37 31 67 50 72 45 6 111 13 104
Mischief makers 25% 26% 25% 24% 23% 29% 23% 27% 22% 27% 24% 27% 25% 23% 26% 25% 25% 26% 20% 26% 23% 26%
93 50 43 32 29 32 17 59 17 42 51 38 30 25 55 38 56 37 8 85 12 81
Criminals 20% 22% 18% 19% 18% 24% 17% 21% 21% 22% 19% 21% 21% 18% 21% 19% 19% 22% 25% 20% 22% 20%
87 45 42 28 29 30 20 51 17 34 54 31 24 32 50 37 57 30 9 78 15 72
Providing a helpful public service 19% 20% 18% 16% 18% 23% 21% 18% 21% 17% 20% 17% 17% 24% 19% 19% 20% 18% 28% 18% 27% 18%
c KL u
10 7 3 5 3 2 2 6 2 4 7 5 2 4 4 7 4 6 1 9 3 8
Heroes 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2%
N P
26 12 13 9 12 5 4 14 8 11 15 7 10 9 15 11 18 8 1 25 2 24
Other 6% 5% 6% 5% 8% 4% 4% 5% 10% 5% 6% 4% 7% 7% 6% 5% 6% 4% 3% 6% 3% 6%
FG

128 54 74 55 50 23 32 7 19 51 7 50 44 34 71 57 81 46 7 121 11 117
Unsure 28% 24% 32% 32% 31% 17% 33% 27% 24% 26% 29% 28% 30% 25% 27% 28% 28% 27% 22% 28% 19% 29%

A E E T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF4. Now, suppose this web site I i ial di i that were from the government of ... which led to widespread damage in diplomatic relations between ... and those named in the documents. Would you consider the publishers of the materials to be...

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 813 345 468 186 305 322 120 174 519 505 308 326 262 225 394 419 523 290 98 715 112 701
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 405 209 196 138 129 137 53* 86 266 233 172 180 102 123 195 209 259 146 45% 360 53 352
170 89 81 43 a7 80 19 33 118 109 61 76 43 51 89 82 110 60 20 151 22 149
Criminals 42% 43% 41% 31% 36% 58% 37% 38% 45% 47% 35% 43% 42% 42% 45% 39% 43% 41% 44% 42% 41% 42%
Ccb J
80 45 35 32 27 20 7 16 56 44 36 32 18 31 39 41 54 26 5 75 8 72
Mischief makers 20% 21% 18% 23% 21% 15% 14% 19% 21% 19% 21% 18% 17% 25% 20% 20% 21% 18% 11% 21% 16% 20%
E R
43 23 20 20 13 10 8 8 27 18 25 17 12 14 20 23 29 14 8 34 9 34
Providing a helpful public service 11% 11% 10% 14% 10% % 15% 9% 10% 8% 14% 10% 12% 11% 10% 11% 11% 10% 19% 10% 16% 10%
E | S u
10 7 3 4 5 1 2 2 7 8 2 4 1 5 8 2 8 2 1 9 4 7
Heroes 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 1% 4% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% % 2%
E o u
28 12 16 11 11 7 4 6 19 13 15 15 6 8 11 17 16 12 3 25 3 25
Other % 6% 8% 8% 8% 5% % % % 6% 9% 8% 6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 9% 6% % 6% %
73 32 41 28 26 19 13 22 38 40 33 35 23 14 29 44 42 31 8 65 7 66
Unsure 18% 15% 21% 20% 20% 14% 25% 25% 14% 17% 19% 20% 23% 12% 15% 21% 16% 21% 17% 18% 13% 19%
E H H M M N

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF4. Now, suppose this web site i i ial di i that were from the government of ... which led to widespread damage in diplomatic relations between ... and those named in the documents. Would you consider the publishers of the materials to be...
Saudi Arabia
Senior Executive/Decision
Saudi Arabia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 381 277 104 261 108 12 106 76 133 0 0 101 85 195 211 170 300 81 95 286 126 255
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 388 241 147* 217 135*% 36** 113* 69* 139* - - 110* 94* 184 186 202 282 106* 94* 295 122 266
174 113 61 87 71 15 44 34 74 0 0 42 43 89 85 89 136 38 43 131 63 111
Mischief makers 45% 47% 41% 40% 52% 43% 39% 50% 53% - - 38% 46% 48% 46% 44% 48% 36% 46% 44% 51% 42%
50 35 15 26 19 5 18 11 16 0 0 16 10 24 29 22 38 13 13 38 15 35
Providing a helpful public service 13% 15% 10% 12% 14% 15% 16% 16% 12% - - 15% 10% 13% 15% 11% 13% 12% 13% 13% 12% 13%
36 20 16 19 11 5 10 5 17 0 0 9 13 14 14 23 22 14 12 24 15 22
Criminals 9% 8% 11% 9% 8% 15% 8% 8% 13% - - 8% 14% 8% 7% 11% 8% 13% 13% 8% 12% 8%
18 14 4 12 3 3 6 7 4 0 0 4 7 6 12 6 14 4 7 11 8 9
Heroes 5% 6% 3% 5% 2% % 6% 10% 3% - - 4% 8% 3% 6% 3% 5% 3% 7% 4% 7% 4%
48 20 28 31 13 5 13 4 16 0 0 16 11 21 23 25 34 14 11 37 11 37
Other 12% 8% 19% 14% 9% 13% 12% 6% 12% - - 14% 12% 11% 13% 12% 12% 13% 11% 13% 9% 14%
A
62 39 23 42 17 3 22 7 10 0 0 23 10 30 23 39 38 24 9 53 11 51
Unsure 16% 16% 16% 19% 13% % 20% 10% 7% - - 21% 10% 16% 12% 19% 13% 23% 10% 18% 9% 19%
H T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF4. Now, suppose this web site I i ial di i that were from the government of ... which led to widespread damage in diplomatic relations between ... and those named in the documents. Would you consider the publishers of the materials to be...
Canada
Senior Executive/Decision
Canada Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 754 410 344 208 275 271 159 296 299 312 442 237 397 120 429 325 531 223 88 666 128 626
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 377 214 163 123 135 119 79 142 156 153 224 123 174 81 211 167 267 111 43* 334 65 312
108 72 36 44 36 29 25 41 42 38 70 37 44 28 64 44 78 30 15 93 19 89
Providing a helpful public service 29% 34% 22% 36% 26% 24% 32% 29% 27% 25% 31% 30% 25% 34% 30% 27% 29% 27% 34% 28% 29% 29%
B DE L
72 31 41 23 22 27 15 24 34 35 37 21 36 15 35 37 53 20 8 64 11 61
Mischief makers 19% 14% 25% 19% 16% 23% 19% 17% 22% 23% 17% 17% 20% 19% 17% 22% 20% 18% 19% 19% 17% 20%
A J
72 a4 28 17 29 26 11 30 32 35 37 23 35 14 44 28 51 21 6 66 12 60
Criminals 19% 21% 17% 14% 21% 22% 13% 21% 20% 23% 17% 19% 20% 18% 21% 17% 19% 19% 14% 20% 19% 19%
c c J
9 6 3 6 2 2 5 2 2 2 7 4 4 1 6 3 4 5 1 8 2 7
Heroes 2% 3% 2% 5% 1% 1% 6% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2%
DE GH | P
25 14 11 6 9 10 4 9 12 8 17 7 12 5 14 11 17 8 1 24 4 21
Other 7% 7% 7% 5% % 8% 5% 6% 8% 5% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 3% % 6% %
91 a7 45 28 38 25 20 37 34 35 56 31 43 17 48 43 65 26 12 79 17 74
Unsure 24% 22% 27% 22% 28% 21% 26% 26% 22% 23% 25% 25% 25% 21% 23% 26% 24% 24% 29% 24% 26% 24%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF4. Now, suppose this web site i i ial di i that were from the government of ... which led to widespread damage in diplomatic relations between ... and those named in the documents. Would you consider the publishers of the materials to be...
France
Senior Executive/Decision
France Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 682 351 331 238 216 228 162 383 137 156 526 192 250 240 475 207 446 236 28 654 59 623
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 339 182 157 129 103 107 84 189 66 78 262 94 145 100 229 110 219 120 13** 326 28* 311
122 68 55 46 33 43 25 73 24 29 93 32 60 31 82 40 79 44 4 118 11 111
Providing a helpful public service 36% 37% 35% 36% 32% 40% 30% 39% 36% 38% 36% 34% 41% 31% 36% 36% 36% 36% 29% 36% 40% 36%
M
57 31 26 22 15 20 13 30 14 22 35 14 25 19 37 21 37 20 3 54 5 52
Mischief makers 17% 17% 17% 17% 15% 18% 16% 16% 21% 28% 13% 14% 17% 19% 16% 19% 17% 17% 23% 17% 19% 17%
J
21 9 12 10 7 4 7 12 2 3 18 6 11 4 14 7 14 7 1 20 2 19
Criminals 6% 5% 8% % % 4% 9% 6% 2% 4% 7% 7% 7% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 9% 6% 6% 6%
H
8 3 5 3 3 1 3 4 0 2 6 3 3 2 6 2 4 3 0 8 1 7
Heroes 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% - 2% 5% 2%
67 32 35 23 22 23 17 35 15 12 56 20 21 26 51 16 46 21 3 64 4 63
Other 20% 18% 22% 18% 21% 21% 21% 19% 22% 15% 21% 22% 15% 26% 22% 15% 21% 18% 22% 20% 16% 20%
L o
64 40 24 25 22 16 18 34 12 10 54 19 26 19 39 24 39 24 2 61 4 60
Unsure 19% 22% 15% 19% 22% 15% 21% 18% 18% 12% 21% 20% 18% 19% 17% 22% 18% 20% 18% 19% 14% 19%
B |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF4. Now, suppose this web site i i ial di i that were from the government of ... which led to widespread damage in diplomatic relations between ... and those named in the documents. Would you consider the publishers of the materials to be...
Germany
Senior Executive/Decision
Germany Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 885 463 422 303 325 257 353 307 225 292 593 212 532 141 619 266 614 271 69 816 131 754
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 445 233 212 158 165 122 174 154 117 143 302 92 260 94 313 132 311 134 36* 409 69 376
177 106 71 63 61 54 63 63 52 51 127 34 106 38 125 52 121 56 18 159 30 147
Providing a helpful public service 40% 46% 33% 40% 37% 44% 36% 41% 44% 35% 42% 37% 41% 40% 40% 40% 39% 42% 51% 39% 43% 39%
B
96 43 53 40 30 26 35 32 28 34 63 18 62 16 63 33 69 27 7 89 13 83
Mischief makers 22% 18% 25% 26% 18% 21% 20% 21% 24% 23% 21% 20% 24% 17% 20% 25% 22% 20% 19% 22% 19% 22%
A D
22 13 9 5 10 7 9 10 2 7 15 5 12 5 18 4 12 10 1 21 1 21
Criminals 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 6% 5% % 2% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 4% 7% 3% 5% 1% 5%
H H o P T
16 9 7 8 4 4 8 4 4 6 10 4 7 5 12 4 11 5 1 15 4 12
Heroes 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 6% 3%
37 19 17 12 18 7 16 13 7 9 27 10 17 9 28 8 29 8 4 33 6 31
Other 8% 8% 8% 8% 11% 5% 9% 9% 6% 6% 9% 11% 6% 10% 9% 6% 9% 6% 11% 8% 9% 8%
E L
98 42 55 29 a4 25 43 31 24 37 60 20 56 21 66 31 70 28 5 93 14 83
Unsure 22% 18% 26% 19% 26% 20% 25% 20% 20% 26% 20% 22% 22% 23% 21% 24% 23% 21% 15% 23% 21% 22%
A C J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables

Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF4. Now, suppose this web site published confidential diplomatic documents that were from the government of ... which led to widespread damage in diplomatic relations between ... and those named in the documents. Would you consider the publishers of the materials to be...

Australia

Australia Gender Household Income Marital Stat

Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision REGION
Not

o
Total Male Female  Under35 3 50 t0 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium Employed _Employed METRO _ NON-METRO _VIC/TAS _ NSW/ACT SAINT
A B c D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P Q R s T u v w X Y z a b
Base: Yes, Heard of an intemet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 937 450 487 137 168 632 275 411 185 543 394 322 329 286 531 406 507 430 103 834 138 799 522 415 258 296 198 97 88
Base: Yes, Heard of an intemet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 461 237 224 173" 119 169 125 236 101* 219 242 107 283 71 237 224 257 204 a5+ 416 61* 400 279 182 130 153 85+ 45+ a8+
138 7 62 54 33 51 46 69 23 55 83 23 96 20 70 68 84 54 13 125 18 120 83 55 a4 a4 26 9 16
Providing a helpful public service 30% 32% 28% 31% 28% 30% 37% 29% 23% 25% 34% 21% 34% 28% 29% 30% 33% 26% 28% 30% 29% 30% 30% 30% 34% 29% 30% 20% 33%
H ! K

95 38 57 2 20 43 17 56 22 57 38 26 51 18 a7 a8 50 a5 1 84 16 79 54 a1 2 320 16 10 8

Mischief makers 219% 16% 26% 18% 17% 26% 13% 24% 22% 26% 16% 24% 18% 26% 20% 21% 19% 22% 24% 20% 26% 20% 19% 22% 24% 20% 18% 21% 17%
A F J

70 33 36 15 21 34 20 32 17 34 36 20 a1 9 36 33 35 34 8 61 7 63 a2 27 22 18 17 7 6

Criminals. 15% 14% 16% % 18% 20% 16% 14% 17% 15% 15% 18% 14% 13% 15% 15% 14% 17% 19% 15% 11% 16% 15% 15% 17% 12% 20% 16% 12%
c
2 21 2 15 4 3 7 12 3 2 21 9 10 4 14 8 13 9 1 21 3 20 16 6 7 10 1 3 1
Heroes 5% 9% 1% 9% 3% 2% 6% 5% 3% 1% 8% 8% 3% 5% 6% a% 5% a% 3% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% ™% 1% ™% 2%
B E |
a6 2 22 19 14 13 7 23 16 2 22 7 36 3 2 20 2 21 2 a4 a a2 27 19 1 16 12 5 3
Other 10% 10% 10% 11% 12% 8% 6% 10% 16% 11% % % 13% % 11% % 10% 10% 5% 11% % 10% 10% 11% 8% 10% 14% 11% %
F M

90 a5 a6 39 27 25 27 a4 19 a8 43 23 50 17 a4 a6 a9 a1 9 81 13 7 57 3 15 s 14 12 14
Unsure 20% 19% 20% 22% 22% 15% 22% 19% 19% 22% 18% 21% 18% 25% 19% 21% 19% 20% 21% 19% 22% 19% 20% 18% 12% 23% 16% 26% 30%

X X X

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/DIE - FIG/H - I1J - KILIM - NIO - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIW - X/Y/Z/a/b * small base
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF4. Now, suppose this web site I i ial di i that were from the government of ... which led to widespread damage in diplomatic relations between ... and those named in the documents. Would you consider the publishers of the materials to be...

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes Employed  Employed Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 776 429 347 289 250 237 430 288 58 408 368 261 138 377 378 398 524 252 78 698 106 670
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 412 226 186 151 129 132 226 154 32* 222 190 137 74 201 201 210 282 130 42% 370 57 355
7 37 40 32 23 22 38 32 6 42 35 27 11 38 34 43 54 23 6 70 9 68
Mischief makers 19% 16% 21% 21% 17% 17% 17% 21% 19% 19% 18% 20% 15% 19% 17% 21% 19% 18% 16% 19% 16% 19%
72 a7 25 20 23 29 35 28 9 46 26 20 11 41 44 28 51 21 9 63 13 59
Criminals 18% 21% 14% 13% 18% 22% 15% 19% 27% 21% 14% 15% 15% 20% 22% 13% 18% 16% 23% 17% 23% 17%
B c F J o
72 a7 25 24 19 28 40 23 8 34 38 24 13 34 39 32 49 22 10 62 12 59
Providing a helpful public service 17% 21% 13% 16% 15% 21% 18% 15% 24% 15% 20% 18% 17% 17% 20% 15% 17% 17% 23% 17% 22% 17%
B
17 13 4 10 3 4 10 4 2 9 8 6 3 7 11 6 12 5 1 16 3 14
Heroes 4% 6% 2% 6% 2% 3% 4% 3% % 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4%
B D
53 30 23 20 18 16 31 22 1 25 28 14 11 28 27 26 36 17 5 48 7 46
Other 13% 13% 13% 13% 14% 12% 14% 14% 2% 11% 15% 10% 15% 14% 14% 12% 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 13%
H H
121 53 68 45 44 32 72 43 7 66 56 45 25 51 46 75 80 41 10 111 12 109
Unsure 29% 23% 37% 30% 34% 25% 32% 28% 21% 30% 29% 33% 33% 26% 23% 36% 28% 32% 24% 30% 21% 31%
A E M N T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF4. Now, suppose this web site i i ial di i that were from the government of ... which led to widespread damage in diplomatic relations between ... and those named in the documents. Would you consider the publishers of the materials to be...

South Korea

Senior Executive/Decision

South Korea Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 373 209 164 122 154 97 53 157 163 233 140 5 116 252 219 154 271 102 57 316 108 265
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 366 205 161 139 145 82* 52* 156 158 214 152 7 121 239 203 163 252 114* 51* 315 98 268
106 65 41 28 50 28 9 50 a7 65 42 2 26 78 69 37 83 24 18 89 39 67
Providing a helpful public service 29% 32% 26% 20% 34% 34% 18% 32% 30% 30% 2% 34% 22% 33% 34% 23% 33% 21% 34% 28% 40% 25%
C C L o Q u
86 42 43 32 30 23 14 31 41 51 34 3 34 48 a7 39 57 29 13 73 21 64
Criminals 23% 21% 27% 23% 21% 28% 27% 20% 26% 24% 22% 44% 28% 20% 23% 24% 22% 25% 25% 23% 22% 24%
80 44 36 39 23 18 13 32 34 43 37 2 33 45 37 43 50 30 7 73 19 61
Mischief makers 22% 22% 22% 28% 16% 22% 25% 21% 22% 20% 24% 22% 28% 19% 18% 26% 20% 26% 14% 23% 20% 23%
D
23 20 3 11 9 3 2 9 13 10 13 0 7 16 15 8 15 8 4 19 6 17
Heroes 6% 10% 2% 8% 6% 4% 3% 5% 8% 5% 8% - 6% 7% 8% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6%
B

19 7 12 8 8 3 3 11 5 12 7 0 7 12 8 11 12 7 5 14 5 14

Other 5% 4% % 6% 6% 3% 6% % 3% 5% 5% - 6% 5% 4% 7% 5% 6% 9% 5% 5% 5%
52 26 26 20 25 8 11 24 18 33 20 0 13 40 27 26 36 17 5 a7 8 45
Unsure 14% 13% 16% 14% 17% 9% 21% 15% 11% 15% 13% - 11% 17% 13% 16% 14% 15% 10% 15% 8% 17%

T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF4. Now, suppose this web site I i ial di i that were from the government of ... which led to widespread damage in diplomatic relations between ... and those named in the documents. Would you consider the publishers of the materials to be...
Russia
Senior Executive/Decision
Russia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 321 167 154 38 142 141 12 33 276 183 138 48 150 123 196 125 231 90 25 296 42 279
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 312 176 136* 109* 119 85 13** 40 258 159 153* 80 158* 74% 167 145* 221 91* 31+ 281 39 274
99 69 29 31 35 32 6 10 82 53 45 21 49 29 54 44 75 23 4 95 9 90
Providing a helpful public service 32% 39% 21% 29% 30% 38% 48% 25% 32% 34% 29% 26% 31% 39% 32% 31% 34% 26% 13% 34% 23% 33%
B
78 37 41 32 28 18 1 12 65 38 40 22 39 17 42 35 56 21 11 67 9 69
Mischief makers 25% 21% 30% 29% 24% 21% 5% 29% 25% 24% 26% 27% 24% 23% 25% 24% 25% 23% 34% 24% 22% 25%
46 24 22 12 22 12 3 2 42 26 21 9 25 12 25 21 32 14 8 38 5 41
Criminals 15% 13% 16% 11% 18% 14% 19% 4% 16% 16% 13% 11% 16% 16% 15% 15% 15% 15% 26% 14% 13% 15%
10 10 0 3 4 3 1 0 9 4 6 5 4 1 8 2 8 2 3 7 3 7
Heroes 3% 6% - 3% 3% 3% % - 3% 2% 4% 6% 3% 1% 5% 1% 4% 2% 10% 2% 8% 2%
B
46 24 21 18 16 12 0 11 34 23 23 14 22 10 24 21 31 15 6 40 12 34
Other 15% 14% 16% 16% 14% 14% - 28% 13% 14% 15% 17% 14% 13% 14% 15% 14% 17% 18% 14% 30% 12%
35 12 23 12 14 9 3 5 26 16 19 10 18 6 14 21 19 16 0 35 1 33
Unsure 11% 7% 17% 11% 11% 10% 22% 13% 10% 10% 12% 13% 11% 8% 8% 14% 8% 17% - 12% 4% 12%
A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF4. Now, suppose this web site i i ial di i that were from the government of ... which led to widespread damage in diplomatic relations between ... and those named in the documents. Would you consider the publishers of the materials to be...
Sweden
Senior Executive/Decision
Sweden Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 t0 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 438 188 250 91 139 208 187 220 31 146 292 277 89 72 298 140 280 158 53 385 59 379
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 469 248* 221 166* 143* 160 172* 256* 42 155* 314* 90 255* 124* 330 139* 326 143* 64** 405 84* 385
171 109 62 58 52 61 62 92 17 48 123 28 95 48 129 42 126 45 17 154 20 150
Providing a helpful public service 36% 44% 28% 35% 36% 38% 36% 36% 40% 31% 39% 31% 37% 38% 39% 30% 39% 32% 27% 38% 24% 39%
B
54 25 28 21 19 14 9 36 8 24 30 13 31 9 33 21 40 14 15 39 18 35
Mischief makers 11% 10% 13% 13% 13% 9% 5% 14% 19% 15% 9% 15% 12% 8% 10% 15% 12% 10% 23% 10% 22% 9%
u
50 15 35 15 18 17 19 29 2 18 33 7 37 7 27 24 32 19 5 45 5 45
Criminals 11% 6% 16% 9% 13% 10% 11% 12% 6% 11% 10% 7% 14% 6% 8% 17% 10% 13% 8% 11% 6% 12%
A
31 26 5 6 14 11 10 15 6 14 17 4 17 10 21 10 21 10 6 25 6 25
Heroes % 10% 2% 4% 10% % 6% 6% 14% 9% 5% 4% 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7% 9% 6% % %
B
53 35 19 21 15 17 24 28 2 17 36 7 32 14 41 13 37 17 8 45 17 37
Other 11% 14% 8% 13% 11% 11% 14% 11% 4% 11% 12% 8% 13% 12% 12% 9% 11% 12% 13% 11% 20% 10%
109 38 71 45 24 41 a7 54 8 34 75 31 43 35 79 30 71 38 12 97 17 92
Unsure 23% 15% 32% 27% 17% 25% 28% 21% 18% 22% 24% 34% 17% 28% 24% 21% 22% 27% 19% 24% 21% 24%
A L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011

Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF4. Now, suppose this web site I i ial di i that were from the government of ... which led to widespread damage in diplomatic relations between ... and those named in the documents. Would you consider the publishers of the materials to be...
Indonesia
Senior Executive/Decision
Indonesia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 454 238 216 280 150 24 80 242 132 222 232 190 24 240 196 258 380 74 69 385 120 334
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 449 232 218 252 150 47 73* 241 136 230 219 189 27** 234 197 252 373 76* 65* 384 114 336
124 75 49 75 29 19 23 63 39 51 73 51 11 61 64 60 106 18 23 101 35 89
Providing a helpful public service 28% 32% 23% 30% 19% 41% 31% 26% 28% 22% 33% 27% 43% 26% 33% 24% 28% 24% 35% 26% 31% 26%
B D | o
99 a4 55 51 39 8 14 52 33 58 41 43 2 54 38 61 85 13 16 82 28 71
Mischief makers 22% 19% 25% 20% 26% 17% 19% 22% 24% 25% 19% 23% 8% 23% 19% 24% 23% 17% 25% 21% 24% 21%
92 34 57 57 28 6 18 53 21 45 a7 52 5 34 33 58 74 18 12 80 21 71
Criminals 20% 15% 26% 23% 19% 13% 24% 22% 15% 19% 21% 28% 20% 15% 17% 23% 20% 23% 18% 21% 18% 21%
A M
7 5 2 6 1 0 4 3 0 2 5 3 0 4 2 4 6 1 0 7 4 3
Heroes 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% - 5% 1% - 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 2% 3% 1%
H
52 36 15 18 32 2 5 21 25 34 18 14 5 33 30 21 48 4 8 44 18 34
Other 12% 16% % % 21% 4% % 9% 19% 15% 8% 7% 19% 14% 15% 8% 13% 5% 12% 11% 16% 10%
B c FG K o
7 37 39 44 21 12 10 49 18 42 35 27 3 a7 29 48 54 23 6 71 9 68
Unsure 17% 16% 18% 18% 14% 25% 14% 20% 13% 18% 16% 14% 10% 20% 15% 19% 14% 30% 9% 18% 8% 20%
P T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF4. Now, suppose this web site i i ial di i that were from the government of ... which led to widespread damage in diplomatic relations between ... and those named in the documents. Would you consider the publishers of the materials to be...
Turkey
Senior Executive/Decision
Turkey Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 479 329 150 355 121 3 61 184 234 216 263 120 74 285 235 244 339 140 63 416 185 294
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 465 237 229* 241 209* 15%* 54* 144 267 235* 231 121* 67** 278 212* 253 309 156* 53** 413 165* 300
170 76 94 7 89 4 21 45 104 89 81 49 24 97 7 93 105 65 18 152 67 103
Providing a helpful public service 37% 32% 41% 32% 43% 26% 38% 31% 39% 38% 35% 40% 36% 35% 36% 37% 34% 42% 35% 37% 41% 34%
64 41 23 39 20 4 7 27 30 32 32 16 9 39 27 36 a7 16 10 54 23 41
Criminals 14% 17% 10% 16% 10% 26% 13% 18% 11% 14% 14% 13% 14% 14% 13% 14% 15% 11% 19% 13% 14% 14%
55 26 29 27 28 o 7 12 35 34 21 11 13 32 22 33 40 15 9 46 17 38
Mischief makers 12% 11% 13% 11% 13% - 14% 8% 13% 14% 9% 9% 19% 11% 10% 13% 13% 9% 17% 11% 10% 13%
17 13 4 14 3 0 7 4 6 5 12 6 3 8 6 11 11 6 3 14 7 10
Heroes 4% 6% 2% 6% 1% - 12% 3% 2% 2% 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3%
GH
53 21 32 23 23 7 3 21 29 28 25 20 4 29 29 24 38 16 2 51 16 37
Other 11% 9% 14% 9% 11% 48% 6% 15% 11% 12% 11% 17% 6% 11% 14% 10% 12% 10% 4% 12% 10% 12%
106 60 46 61 45 0 9 35 62 48 59 19 15 73 51 56 68 39 11 96 35 71
Unsure 23% 25% 20% 25% 22% - 17% 24% 23% 20% 25% 16% 22% 26% 24% 22% 22% 25% 20% 23% 21% 24%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF4. Now, suppose this web site I i ial di i that were from the government of ... which led to widespread damage in diplomatic relations between ... and those named in the documents. Would you consider the publishers of the materials to be...
Hungary
Senior Executive/Decision
Hungary Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 706 414 292 246 219 241 354 256 6 302 404 144 414 148 381 325 402 304 45 661 48 658
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 347 199 149 142 102 103 181 116 2 139 208 76 210 60 176 171 193 154 21* 326 22% 326
102 66 36 40 33 30 54 34 0 43 59 24 61 17 55 a7 59 43 5 97 6 96
Providing a helpful public service 29% 33% 24% 28% 32% 29% 30% 29% - 31% 28% 31% 29% 28% 31% 27% 30% 28% 24% 30% 27% 29%
B
83 36 46 30 23 30 46 29 0 35 a7 17 51 15 41 41 45 38 6 7 4 79
Mischief makers 24% 18% 31% 21% 22% 29% 25% 25% 16% 26% 23% 22% 24% 25% 24% 24% 23% 25% 28% 24% 17% 24%
A c
32 19 13 9 7 16 14 12 1 17 16 7 18 8 18 14 15 17 2 30 3 29
Criminals 9% 10% 9% 6% % 16% 8% 11% 33% 12% 7% 9% 8% 13% 10% 8% 8% 11% 9% 9% 14% 9%
Ccb J
15 11 4 12 1 2 8 4 0 2 13 3 9 2 8 7 8 7 1 14 1 14
Heroes 4% 6% 2% 8% 1% 2% 5% 3% - 1% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4%
B DE |
51 32 19 25 17 9 25 17 0 17 34 9 32 10 24 27 29 23 3 48 4 a7
Other 15% 16% 13% 18% 16% 9% 14% 15% - 12% 17% 12% 15% 17% 14% 16% 15% 15% 13% 15% 19% 14%
E E
65 34 31 27 22 16 33 20 1 25 40 17 40 8 30 35 38 27 4 61 4 61
Unsure 19% 17% 21% 19% 21% 15% 18% 17% 51% 18% 19% 22% 19% 14% 17% 20% 20% 17% 20% 19% 20% 19%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF4. Now, suppose this web site i i ial di i that were from the government of ... which led to widespread damage in diplomatic relations between ... and those named in the documents. Would you consider the publishers of the materials to be...
Poland
Senior Executive/Decision
Poland Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 340 197 143 108 89 143 253 73 14 170 170 38 250 52 224 116 186 154 44 296 69 271
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 337 209 128 126 96* 116 253 71* 13** 154 183 50* 227 60* 215 122 186 151 41* 296 65* 272
84 49 35 26 19 39 56 22 6 a7 37 7 65 12 59 25 38 46 9 75 18 66
Mischief makers 25% 24% 27% 21% 20% 33% 22% 31% 47% 31% 20% 14% 29% 19% 27% 21% 20% 31% 22% 25% 28% 24%
Ccb J P
7 64 13 27 21 30 53 23 2 40 37 11 56 11 55 22 48 29 12 65 16 62
Providing a helpful public service 23% 31% 10% 21% 22% 26% 21% 32% 13% 26% 20% 21% 25% 18% 26% 18% 26% 19% 29% 22% 24% 23%
B
29 18 11 14 7 8 22 6 1 10 19 6 17 5 15 13 14 14 4 25 7 22
Criminals 8% 9% 8% 11% % % 9% 8% 6% % 10% 12% 8% 9% 7% 11% 8% 10% 9% 8% 10% 8%
4 2 2 1 2 1 4 1 0 2 2 0 4 0 3 1 3 1 0 4 0 4
Heroes 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% - 2% - 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% - 2%
92 56 36 40 28 24 78 13 1 30 62 16 49 27 57 35 55 37 13 79 22 70
Other 27% 27% 28% 32% 30% 20% 31% 18% 8% 19% 34% 32% 22% 45% 26% 29% 30% 24% 32% 27% 33% 26%
E G | L
51 19 32 18 19 14 40 7 3 24 26 10 35 5 26 25 28 23 3 48 4 a7
Unsure 15% 9% 25% 14% 19% 12% 16% 11% 26% 16% 14% 21% 15% 9% 12% 20% 15% 15% 8% 16% 5% 17%
A T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF4. Now, suppose this web site i i ial di i that were from the government of ... which led to widespread damage in diplomatic relations between ... and those named in the documents. Would you consider the publishers of the materials to be...

Senior Executive/Decision

[ Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 659 354 305 296 229 134 113 506 40 251 408 69 345 245 266 393 449 210 71 588 141 518
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks

(wtd) 270 177* 93* 141* 78* 50%* 86* 177 6 94* 175*% 180* 68 22 79* 190* 154* 116* 19** 251 41 228

114 82 33 64 26 24 28 85 2 32 82 75 29 10 34 81 51 64 9 106 19 96
Providing a helpful public service 42% 46% 36% 45% 34% 8% 32% 8% 26% 34% 47% 2% 3% 47% 2% 43% 33% 55% 6% 2% 45% 2%

P
55 27 27 30 16 9 24 31 0 20 34 36 14 4 11 43 34 21 2 52 10 45
Mischief makers 20% 16% 29% 21% 20% 17% 27% 17% 2% 22% 20% 20% 21% 19% 14% 23% 22% 18% 12% 21% 23% 20%
A
16 8 8 6 8 2 8 7 1 5 11 7 6 2 6 10 10 6 o 15 1 14
Criminals 6% 4% 9% 5% 10% 3% 9% 4% 11% 5% 6% 4% 9% 11% 7% 5% 7% 5% 2% 6% 3% 6%
K

13 12 1 6 5 2 1 10 2 5 8 10 3 0 3 10 5 9 0 13 1 12

Heroes 5% % 2% 4% % 5% 1% 6% 39% 6% 4% 5% 5% 2% 4% 5% 3% 7% 2% 5% 2% 5%
25 16 9 21 3 1 12 12 1 11 15 16 8 2 6 19 19 6 4 22 5 21

Other 9% 9% 10% 15% 4% 3% 14% % 12% 11% 8% 9% 11% 8% 8% 10% 13% 5% 19% 9% 12% 9%
46 32 14 14 20 12 14 31 1 21 25 36 7 3 19 27 35 11 3 42 6 40
Unsure 17% 18% 15% 10% 25% 24% 16% 18% 9% 22% 14% 20% 11% 13% 24% 14% 23% 9% 19% 17% 15% 17%

C Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF4. Now, suppose this web site I i ial di i that were from the government of ... which led to widespread damage in diplomatic relations between ... and those named in the documents. Would you consider the publishers of the materials to be...

Senior Executive/Decision

[ Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwtd) 870 456 414 284 341 245 194 391 285 459 411 285 475 110 480 390 549 321 136 734 194 676
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 429 219 210 147 155 127 99 191 139 229 200 200 173 55 228 201 256 173 64 365 89 340
184 93 91 57 64 63 40 75 69 103 81 81 76 28 97 87 110 74 26 159 38 146
Providing a helpful public service 43% 42% 43% 39% 41% 50% 40% 39% 50% 45% 40% 40% 44% 50% 43% 43% 43% 43% 40% 43% 43% 43%
Ccb G

52 28 24 17 19 16 11 25 15 30 21 27 22 3 27 25 33 19 10 41 11 41

Criminals 12% 13% 11% 11% 12% 13% 11% 13% 11% 13% 11% 13% 13% 5% 12% 12% 13% 11% 16% 11% 12% 12%
M M
41 20 21 13 21 7 8 21 12 26 15 19 18 5 23 18 25 15 10 30 12 29
Mischief makers 9% 9% 10% 9% 13% 6% 9% 11% 8% 11% % 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 10% 9% 16% 8% 13% 9%
E S
22 14 8 11 7 3 8 9 5 6 16 8 11 2 12 10 12 10 2 20 3 19
Heroes 5% 6% 4% 8% 5% 3% 8% 5% 3% 3% 8% 4% 7% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 4% 6%
E H |

86 41 45 32 32 21 19 39 27 42 43 40 32 14 41 45 48 38 11 75 18 68
Other 20% 19% 21% 22% 21% 17% 19% 21% 20% 19% 22% 20% 19% 25% 18% 22% 19% 22% 17% 21% 20% 20%
45 24 21 18 12 15 13 21 11 21 23 26 15 4 27 17 28 17 5 39 7 37
Unsure 10% 11% 10% 12% 8% 12% 13% 11% 8% 9% 12% 13% 8% 7% 12% 9% 11% 10% 8% 11% 8% 11%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - TIU
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF4. Now, suppose this web site published confidential diplomatic documents that were from the government of ... which led to widespread damage in diplomatic relations between ... and those named in the documents. Would you consider the publishers of the materials to be...

Belgium
Senior Executive/Decision
Belgium Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader Region Language
Not
Total Male Female Under 35 35 to 49 6 Medium Married Other Medium Employed Employed M Yes No Center South French Flemish
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 388 191 197 122 140 126 170 153 65 134 254 126 166 96 244 144 232 156 21 367 44 344 221 81 86 157 231
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 393 209 185 148 133 113 176 148 69* 126 267 114 145 134* 243 150 231 162 23 370 46* 347 213 92* 89* 169 224
134 84 50 52 47 35 67 51 16 38 96 43 53 38 83 51 78 56 8 126 14 120 67 34 32 65 69
Providing a helpful public service 34% 40% 27% 35% 35% 31% 38% 35% 23% 30% 36% 38% 37% 28% 34% 34% 34% 34% 32% 34% 30% 35% 31% 38% 36% 38% 31%
B H
93 34 59 27 34 31 37 33 24 36 56 25 34 33 53 40 52 41 4 89 10 82 64 12 16 25 68
Mischief makers 24% 16% 32% 18% 26% 28% 21% 22% 34% 29% 21% 22% 24% 25% 22% 21% 22% 25% 17% 24% 22% 24% 30% 14% 18% 15% 30%
A F WX Y
26 13 12 7 9 10 13 10 3 12 14 11 7 8 16 10 12 14 1 25 2 24 14 5 7 11 14
Criminals % 6% % 5% % 9% % 7% 5% 10% 5% 9% 5% 6% % 6% 5% 9% 5% 7% 5% 7% 6% 5% 8% 7% 6%
8 6 3 5 3 1 5 2 2 1 7 2 3 4 5 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 1 5 3
Heroes 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 13% 1% 6% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2%
70 38 32 29 23 18 30 25 15 22 47 17 26 26 44 26 46 23 4 65 9 61 34 21 14 30 39
Other 18% 18% 17% 20% 17% 16% 17% 17% 21% 18% 18% 15% 18% 20% 18% 17% 20% 14% 19% 18% 19% 17% 16% 23% 16% 18% 18%
63 34 30 27 18 18 25 28 10 17 47 17 22 25 43 20 40 24 3 60 8 55 30 15 18 33 31
Unsure 16% 16% 16% 19% 13% 16% 14% 19% 15% 13% 17% 15% 15% 19% 18% 13% 17% 15% 13% 16% 18% 16% 14% 16% 20% 19% 14%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB - C/D/E - F/G/H - I1J - KILIM - NJO - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIWIX - Y/Z * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF5. In fact, WikiLeaks recently posted thousands of confidential US government diplomatic notes and cables that were apparently leaked to them by a disgruntled US soldier. In some cases this has caused diplomatic embarrassment, in other cases it has exposed individualswhose lives may now be in jeopardy. In this specific case do you think the owner of the site, Julian Assange,
who is responsible for leaking the documents should be viewed as a...

All Countries

Senior Executive/Decision

[ Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed  Employed No
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 14187 7699 6488 5323 4683 4181 4389 5678 3964 6402 7404 4117 4911 5159 8110 6077 9685 4502 1767 12420 2983 11204
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 9145 4954 4191 3895 3040 2210 2890 3375 2764 3823 4933 2922 3137 3086 4928 4217 6106 3039 1103 8042 1870 7275
2607 1638 970 1095 832 680 820 939 830 1078 1451 831 893 883 1515 1092 1806 801 338 2269 585 2022
Providing a helpful public service 29% 33% 23% 28% 27% 31% 28% 28% 30% 28% 29% 28% 28% 29% 31% 26% 30% 26% 31% 28% 31% 28%
B cD ) Q u
1598 808 790 671 528 399 467 612 489 655 799 478 571 550 837 761 1062 536 205 1393 328 1271
Mischief maker 17% 16% 19% 17% 17% 18% 16% 18% 18% 17% 16% 16% 18% 18% 17% 18% 17% 18% 19% 17% 18% 17%
A
1516 749 768 559 515 442 401 592 518 769 727 496 517 503 807 709 1000 516 195 1322 321 1196
Criminal 17% 15% 18% 14% 17% 20% 14% 18% 19% 20% 15% 17% 16% 16% 16% 17% 16% 17% 18% 16% 17% 16%
A c Ccb F F J
508 351 157 302 135 72 182 173 149 155 324 169 159 180 289 219 326 182 84 425 137 372
Hero 6% 7% 4% 8% 4% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 8% 5% 7% 5%
B DE E | S u
1190 629 560 479 430 280 430 431 306 454 697 374 418 398 658 531 780 409 112 1078 223 966
Other 13% 13% 13% 12% 14% 13% 15% 13% 11% 12% 14% 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 10% 13% 12% 13%
c GH | R
1725 779 946 788 600 336 590 628 472 713 934 573 579 573 821 904 1131 594 170 1555 277 1448
Unsure 19% 16% 23% 20% 20% 15% 20% 19% 17% 19% 19% 20% 18% 19% 17% 21% 19% 20% 15% 19% 15% 20%
A E E H N R T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - TIU
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF5. In fact, WikiLeaks recently posted of us and cables that were leaked to them by a US soldier. In some cases this has caused diplomatic embarrassment, in other cases it has exposed individuals whose lives may now be in jeopardy. In this specific case do you think the owner of the site, Julian Assange, who is responsible for
leaking the documents should be viewed as a...

United
otal Argentina  Australia  Belgium Brazil Canada France Germany Great Britain _Hungary. India Indonesia Italy Japan Mexico Poland Russia  Saudi Arabia S Korea  Spain Sweden Turkey States
A Cc D G H | J L M o P Q R u \ w X
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwd) 14187 393 937 388 659 754 682 885 923 706 949 454 870 776 411 340 321 381 447 373 808 438 479 813
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 9145 347 461 393 270 377 339 445 461 347 465 449 4&9 412 380 337 312 388 416 366 410 469 465 405
2607 136 118 121 69 89 95 164 76 82 170 112 169 78 137 59 115 78 171 84 148 152 138 46
Providing a helpful public service 29% 39% 26% 31% 25% 24% 28% 37% 17% 24% 37% 25% 39% 19% 36% 18% 37% 20% 41% 23% 36% 32% 30% 11%
BCDEGIJLNPRT! INPX EIINPRTX 1X INPX INPRX ~ CDEGILNPR X INPX DEGIJLNPRT]| INPX DEGIJLNPRT] X DEGIJLNPRT| X DEGIJLNPRT| X DEGIJLNPRT] X DEGIJLNPRT| EIJNPRTX INPRX
1598 61 83 84 63 53 65 7 95 91 78 7 41 57 66 62 55 145 68 68 45 58 52 56
Mischief maker 17% 18% 18% 21% 23% 14% 19% 17% 21% 26% 17% 17% 10% 14% 17% 18% 18% 37% 16% 19% 11% 12% 11% 14%
MU Muw EMNUVWX | EMNUVWX M EMNUVWX Muw EMNUVWX JIKLMNOPQS MU Muw M MU Muw MU HIJKLMNOPQ M MNUWX M
1516 22 94 38 38 99 33 35 120 40 69 86 64 85 27 61 37 20 42 111 44 84 70 199
Criminal 17% 6% 20% 10% 14% 26% 10% 8% 26% 12% 15% 19% 15% 21% 7% 18% 12% 5% 10% 30% 11% 18% 15% 49%
ACGHJKMOQRY R AHOR  |HIKLMNOPQ) R ABCDGHJKLMNOPQ AHOR ACGHORU ACGHJOQRS| ACGHORU LGHIJKMOQRSU ACGHJORSU R ABCDGHJKLMNOPQ| R ACGHJORSU| AGHOR  HIJKLMNOPQ
508 27 32 7 27 14 6 16 16 15 58 25 17 15 18 5 18 29 44 20 28 33 26 11
Hero 6% 8% % 2% 10% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 12% 6% 4% 4% 5% 2% 6% 8% 11% 5% % 7% 6% 3%
CEGHIMNPX| CEGHIMNPX| CEGHIJMNOP; G G G CGP HIJLMNOPQR CGPX CGP G G CGP CEGHIMNPXEGHIJLMNOP CGPX  |CEGHIJMNPX  CGIPX CGP
1190 38 54 82 29 41 78 44 32 64 31 7 89 53 70 82 46 38 22 23 66 56 51 25
Other 13% 11% 12% 21% 11% 11% 23% 10% 7% 19% 7% 17% 21% 13% 18% 24% 15% 10% 5% 6% 16% 12% 11% 6%
SX IKSTX ~ DEHIKNRSTVWX IKSTX  HIJKLNQRSTI IKSTX ABDEHIKNRSTVWX ABEHIKRSTW)EHIKNRSTUY IKSTX  ABEHIKRSTW/HIJKLNQRST! IKSTX EHIKRSTX ISTX SX
1725 64 80 62 43 82 63 110 123 54 59 72 49 123 63 68 42 79 69 61 79 86 128 68
Unsure 19% 18% 17% 16% 16% 22% 18% 25% 2% 15% 13% 16% 12% 30% 17% 20% 13% 20% 17% 17% 19% 18% 28% 17%
M M CIKLMQTX KM PGJIKLMOQSEGJIKLMOPQR M M ABCDEGHJKLMOPQRSTUVX KM KM M KM M DGJIKLMOQS] KM

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/III/KILIM/N/O/PIQ/RISIT/UNIWIX ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables

Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section
SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF5. In fact, WikiLeaks recently posted thousands of confidential US government diplomatic notes and cables that were apparently leaked to them by a disgruntled US
soldier. In some cases this has caused diplomatic embarrassment, in other cases it has exposed individuals whose lives may now be in jeopardy. In this specific case do you
think the owner of the site, Julian Assange, who is responsible for leaking the documents should be viewed as a...

North G-8 Middle
America LATAM Europe Countries East/Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwtd) 14187 1567 1463 6040 3810 6024 1929 1307
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 9145 782 996 3632 2465 3181 1046 1270
2607 135 341 1067 677 833 354 387
Providing a helpful public service 29% 17% 34% 29% 27% 26% 34% 30%
ACDE AE A A ACDE AE
1598 109 190 619 417 498 196 264
Mischief maker 17% 14% 19% 17% 17% 16% 19% 21%
AE A A AE ACDE
1516 298 87 518 482 671 144 131
Criminal 17% 38% 9% 14% 20% 21% 14% 10%
BCDEFG BG BCFG BCFG B
508 25 71 144 169 113 103 100
Hero 6% 3% 7% 4% 7% 4% 10% 8%
ACE ACE ACDE ACE
1190 65 137 592 284 408 106 112
Other 13% 8% 14% 16% 12% 13% 10% 9%
AFG ADEFG A AFG
1725 150 170 693 436 659 144 276
Unsure 19% 19% 17% 19% 18% 21% 14% 22%
F F F BDF BDF

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF5. In fact, WikiLeaks recently posted of us i ic notes and cables that were apparently leaked to them by a disgruntled US soldier. In some cases this has caused diplomatic embarrassment, in other cases it has exposed individualswhose lives may now be in jeopardy. In this specific case do you think the owner of the site, Julian Assange,

who is responsible for leaking the documents should be viewed as a...

Argentina
Senior Executive/Decision
Argentina Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 393 213 180 158 143 92 15 52 326 158 235 90 137 166 208 185 302 91 36 357 76 317
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 347 200 147* 170* 106* 71* 32%* 54* 261 103* 243 203* 96 47 144 203* 226 121* 26** 321 57* 289
136 109 26 64 38 33 11 27 98 40 95 81 40 14 70 66 91 45 12 124 25 110
Providing a helpful public service 39% 55% 18% 38% 36% 47% 35% 50% 3% 39% 39% 40% 42% 30% 49% 32% 40% 37% 45% 39% 44% 38%
B o
61 23 38 31 18 12 5 11 45 18 43 37 16 8 25 36 35 26 4 57 8 53
Mischief maker 18% 12% 26% 18% 17% 17% 16% 20% 17% 18% 17% 18% 17% 17% 17% 18% 15% 21% 16% 18% 14% 18%
A
27 10 17 19 4 3 9 4 14 3 23 19 6 2 7 19 9 17 1 26 1 26
Hero 8% 5% 11% 11% 4% 4% 27% % 5% 3% 10% 9% 6% 4% 5% 10% 4% 14% 4% 8% 1% 9%
P

22 12 9 10 8 3 0 4 17 5 17 11 6 5 12 10 17 4 5 17 5 17

Criminal 6% 6% 6% 6% % 5% - 8% % 4% 7% 5% 6% 10% 8% 5% 8% 4% 18% 5% 9% 6%
38 17 21 13 15 11 1 3 34 17 21 18 10 9 14 24 28 10 1 37 7 31
Other 11% 9% 14% % 14% 15% 2% 6% 13% 16% 9% 9% 11% 20% 10% 12% 12% 8% 3% 12% 13% 11%

KL
64 28 36 32 23 9 7 5 52 20 44 37 18 9 16 48 46 18 4 60 11 53
Unsure 18% 14% 25% 19% 22% 12% 21% 10% 20% 19% 18% 18% 19% 18% 11% 24% 20% 15% 14% 19% 20% 18%
N

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF5. In fact, WikiLeaks recently posted of us i ic notes and cables that were apparently leaked to them by a disgruntled US soldier. In some cases this has caused diplomatic embarrassment, in other cases it has exposed individualswhose lives may now be in jeopardy. In this specific case do you think the owner of the site, Julian Assange,
who is responsible for leaking the documents should be viewed as a...

Senior Executive/Decision

[ Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 949 745 204 687 212 50 297 420 232 561 388 3 67 879 666 283 858 91 263 686 598 351
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 465 246 218 257 150 58* 141 204 119 278 187 1 37* 427 264 200 394 71* 121 344 271 194
170 106 64 98 49 23 a7 80 43 99 71 1 10 159 101 69 140 30 44 126 100 70
Providing a helpful public service 37% 43% 29% 38% 33% 40% 33% 39% 36% 36% 38% 48% 27% 37% 38% 34% 36% 42% 37% 37% 37% 36%
B
78 42 36 42 28 8 27 32 19 51 27 o 5 73 46 32 71 7 25 53 52 26
Mischief maker 17% 17% 16% 16% 19% 14% 19% 16% 16% 18% 15% - 14% 17% 17% 16% 18% 10% 21% 15% 19% 13%
69 25 44 43 21 5 21 26 22 40 30 o 7 63 37 33 55 14 15 54 37 32
Criminal 15% 10% 20% 17% 14% 9% 15% 13% 19% 14% 16% - 18% 15% 14% 16% 14% 20% 13% 16% 14% 17%
A
58 35 23 38 16 4 22 23 12 31 27 1 6 51 38 20 50 7 14 44 33 24
Hero 12% 14% 11% 15% 11% 6% 16% 11% 10% 11% 14% 52% 16% 12% 14% 10% 13% 10% 11% 13% 12% 13%
31 16 15 15 12 5 9 14 8 17 14 0 3 28 17 14 25 6 4 27 18 13
Other % 6% % 6% 8% 8% 6% 7% % 6% 7% - 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 4% 8% 7% %
59 23 36 21 25 13 15 29 15 40 19 0 6 52 27 32 52 7 18 40 31 28
Unsure 13% 9% 16% 8% 16% 22% 11% 14% 12% 14% 10% - 18% 12% 10% 16% 13% 10% 15% 12% 11% 14%
A C C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF5. In fact, WikiLeaks recently posted of us i ic notes and cables that were apparently leaked to them by a disgruntled US soldier. In some cases this has caused diplomatic embarrassment, in other cases it has exposed individualswhose lives may now be in jeopardy. In this specific case do you think the owner of the site, Julian Assange,
who is responsible for leaking the documents should be viewed as a...

Mexico
Senior Executive/Decision
Mexico Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 411 262 149 221 136 54 275 116 20 164 247 111 119 181 227 184 289 122 45 366 90 321
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 380 200 180* 204 116* 60** 292 74* 13** 131* 249 237 74 68 200 180 231 148* 38+ 341 73% 307
137 88 49 81 25 30 112 21 4 44 92 89 24 23 71 66 71 65 12 125 25 112
Providing a helpful public service 36% 44% 27% 40% 22% 50% 38% 28% 32% 34% 37% 38% 33% 34% 36% 36% 31% 44% 31% 37% 34% 36%
B D
66 31 35 35 24 8 39 23 4 22 44 37 15 14 24 42 41 25 7 59 12 54
Mischief maker 17% 15% 19% 17% 20% 13% 13% 31% 31% 17% 18% 15% 20% 21% 12% 23% 18% 17% 18% 17% 16% 18%
F N
27 12 15 6 16 5 19 8 0 18 9 13 10 4 24 3 21 6 6 21 8 19
Criminal % 6% 8% 3% 14% 8% 6% 11% - 13% 4% 6% 14% 5% 12% 2% 9% 4% 16% 6% 11% 6%
c J KM o

18 12 6 13 4 1 15 3 0 1 16 14 1 2 5 12 9 8 1 16 4 13

Hero 5% 6% 3% 6% 3% 2% 5% 4% - 1% % 6% 1% 3% 3% 7% 4% 6% 3% 5% 6% 4%
70 30 39 33 28 9 55 11 5 27 43 43 13 14 41 29 44 26 5 65 14 56
Other 18% 15% 22% 16% 24% 14% 19% 14% 3% 20% 17% 18% 17% 21% 21% 16% 19% 18% 12% 19% 19% 18%
63 26 36 36 18 8 54 9 0 19 44 41 11 11 34 29 44 18 8 55 11 52
Unsure 17% 13% 20% 18% 16% 13% 18% 12% - 14% 18% 17% 15% 16% 17% 16% 19% 12% 20% 16% 14% 17%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF5. In fact, WikiLeaks recently posted of ial US i ic notes and cables that were apparently leaked to them by a disgruntled US soldier. In some cases this has caused diplomatic embarrassment, in other cases it has exposed individualswhose lives may now be in jeopardy. In this specific case do you think the owner of the site, Julian Assange,
who is responsible for leaking the documents should be viewed as a...

Senior Executive/Decision

[ Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 808 368 440 304 305 199 504 244 60 317 491 453 67 288 423 385 500 308 78 730 103 705
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 410 216 193 166 149 95 257 124 29* 148 262 188 102* 119 218 191 241 168 37* 373 51* 359
148 95 54 56 56 37 95 39 13 49 99 67 37 44 88 60 94 54 11 137 19 129
Providing a helpful public service 36% 44% 28% 34% 3% 39% 37% 32% 46% 33% 38% 36% 36% 37% 40% 32% 39% 32% 29% 37% 37% 36%
B o
45 17 29 15 20 10 27 14 4 19 26 20 9 17 26 19 31 14 7 39 6 39
Mischief maker 11% 8% 15% 9% 13% 11% 11% 12% 12% 13% 10% 10% 9% 14% 12% 10% 13% 9% 18% 10% 12% 11%
A
a4 19 25 17 15 12 29 12 3 19 25 26 10 8 21 23 25 19 5 38 8 36
Criminal 11% 9% 13% 10% 10% 13% 11% 10% 12% 13% 9% 14% 10% 7% 9% 12% 10% 11% 15% 10% 15% 10%
M
28 20 8 17 7 4 17 10 1 6 22 10 13 5 16 12 11 17 3 25 4 25
Hero 7% 9% 4% 11% 4% 4% % 8% 3% 4% 9% 6% 13% 4% 7% 6% 5% 10% 9% 7% 7% %
B DE | KM P
66 33 33 27 21 18 36 27 3 24 41 26 17 22 32 34 41 24 6 59 9 56
Other 16% 15% 17% 16% 14% 19% 14% 22% 10% 16% 16% 14% 17% 19% 15% 18% 17% 14% 17% 16% 18% 16%
F
79 34 45 33 32 13 52 21 5 30 48 40 15 23 36 42 39 39 4 74 5 73
Unsure 19% 15% 23% 20% 21% 14% 20% 17% 17% 20% 18% 21% 15% 20% 17% 22% 16% 23% 11% 20% 10% 20%
A P T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF5. In fact, WikiLeaks recently posted of us i ic notes and cables that were apparently leaked to them by a disgruntled US soldier. In some cases this has caused diplomatic embarrassment, in other cases it has exposed individualswhose lives may now be in jeopardy. In this specific case do you think the owner of the site, Julian Assange,
who is responsible for leaking the documents should be viewed as a...

South Africa

Senior Executive/Decision

South Africa Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 447 231 216 84 176 187 22 60 365 272 175 148 137 162 279 168 381 66 136 311 197 250
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks

(wtd) 416 212* 204* 228* 113 75 56** 68** 293 187 229* 155* 106* 155* 217 200* 347 70** 99* 317 146 271
171 93 78 83 54 34 22 26 123 84 87 53 43 76 92 79 157 14 42 129 60 111
Providing a helpful public service 41% 44% 38% 36% 48% 45% 40% 38% 42% 45% 38% 34% 40% 49% 42% 40% 45% 20% 43% 41% 41% 41%
68 28 40 40 15 14 4 7 57 27 40 27 23 18 34 34 56 12 12 56 20 48
Mischief maker 16% 13% 19% 17% 13% 18% 8% 10% 19% 15% 18% 17% 22% 12% 16% 17% 16% 17% 12% 18% 14% 18%
44 27 17 28 10 6 7 5 33 17 27 15 9 20 31 14 37 8 19 26 24 20

Hero 11% 13% 8% 12% 9% 9% 12% 8% 11% 9% 12% 10% 8% 13% 14% 7% 11% 11% 19% 8% 17% 8%

S u

42 19 22 23 9 10 4 8 29 21 21 13 12 16 26 15 32 10 9 32 15 26
Criminal 10% 9% 11% 10% 8% 13% 8% 12% 10% 11% 9% 8% 12% 11% 12% 8% 9% 14% 9% 10% 10% 10%
22 9 13 6 11 5 0 5 17 11 11 11 4 7 12 10 18 5 9 13 12 10

Other 5% 4% % 2% 10% % - 8% 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 9% 4% 8% 4%

c

69 35 34 49 14 6 18 16 35 27 42 37 14 18 21 48 a7 22 8 61 14 55
Unsure 17% 17% 17% 22% 12% 8% 33% 24% 12% 14% 18% 24% 14% 12% 10% 24% 14% 32% 8% 19% 10% 20%

E N R T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF5. In fact, WikiLeaks recently posted of us i ic notes and cables that were apparently leaked to them by a disgruntled US soldier. In some cases this has caused diplomatic embarrassment, in other cases it has exposed individualswhose lives may now be in jeopardy. In this specific case do you think the owner of the site, Julian Assange,
who is responsible for leaking the documents should be viewed as a...

Great Britain

Senior Executive/Decision

Great Britain Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 923 412 511 305 340 278 194 570 159 398 525 347 300 276 531 392 591 332 66 857 109 814
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 461 228 233 169 161 131 97 283 81 193 269 179 147 135 260 201 289 172 32* 429 54 407
120 60 59 39 41 39 24 76 20 50 69 46 41 33 71 49 72 48 9 110 17 103
Criminal 26% 26% 25% 23% 25% 30% 25% 27% 24% 26% 26% 26% 28% 24% 27% 24% 25% 28% 29% 26% 30% 25%
95 48 48 28 35 32 20 64 12 45 50 41 31 24 57 38 61 35 6 89 10 86
Mischief maker 21% 21% 20% 17% 22% 24% 20% 23% 14% 24% 19% 23% 21% 18% 22% 19% 21% 20% 20% 21% 18% 21%
c H

76 38 38 27 25 24 14 48 15 30 46 31 21 24 42 35 51 25 6 70 11 65
Providing a helpful public service 17% 17% 16% 16% 16% 18% 14% 17% 18% 16% 17% 17% 15% 18% 16% 17% 18% 15% 18% 16% 20% 16%
16 9 6 6 4 5 4 10 2 6 10 6 3 7 6 9 6 9 1 15 2 14

Hero 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 5% 2% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3%

L P
32 18 14 12 14 7 5 15 12 12 20 9 10 13 18 14 22 10 3 28 3 29
Other 7% 8% 6% % 8% 5% 5% 5% 15% 6% 8% 5% 7% 10% 7% 7% 7% 6% 11% % 6% 7%
FG K
123 55 68 57 42 23 30 71 21 49 73 46 41 35 66 56 78 45 7 116 12 111
Unsure 27% 24% 29% 34% 26% 18% 31% 25% 26% 26% 27% 26% 28% 26% 25% 28% 27% 26% 21% 27% 22% 27%
DE E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF5. In fact, WikiLeaks recently posted of us i ic notes and cables that were apparently leaked to them by a disgruntled US soldier. In some cases this has caused diplomatic embarrassment, in other cases it has exposed individualswhose lives may now be in jeopardy. In this specific case do you think the owner of the site, Julian Assange,
who is responsible for leaking the documents should be viewed as a...

Senior Executive/Decision

[ Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 813 345 468 186 305 322 120 174 519 505 308 326 262 225 394 419 523 290 98 715 112 701
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 405 209 196 138 129 137 53* 86 266 233 172 180 102 123 195 209 259 146 45% 360 53 352
199 102 97 48 58 93 22 37 141 131 69 93 44 62 102 97 128 71 21 178 26 173
Criminal 49% 49% 49% 35% 45% 68% 41% 43% 53% 56% 40% 52% 43% 50% 52% 46% 50% 49% 48% 49% 49% 49%
c Ccb FG J
56 30 25 24 18 14 3 12 40 28 28 21 14 21 23 33 36 20 5 51 6 50
Mischief maker 14% 15% 13% 17% 14% 10% 6% 14% 15% 12% 16% 12% 14% 17% 12% 16% 14% 14% 11% 14% 11% 14%
F
46 25 21 23 15 9 10 12 25 23 23 19 13 14 23 24 30 16 7 39 9 37
Providing a helpful public service 11% 12% 11% 17% 11% 6% 18% 13% 9% 10% 14% 11% 13% 12% 12% 11% 12% 11% 17% 11% 17% 11%
E E H
11 9 2 5 5 1 2 2 6 6 5 4 3 4 8 2 9 1 2 9 4 7
Hero 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 0 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 1% 5% 2% 7% 2%
B E E o Q u
25 10 15 11 8 6 2 7 15 12 13 12 6 7 9 15 13 11 2 23 2 23
Other 6% 5% % 8% 6% 4% 4% 9% 6% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 8% 4% 6% 4% 6%
68 32 36 28 27 14 13 16 39 34 34 31 22 15 30 38 42 27 7 61 6 62
Unsure 17% 15% 19% 20% 21% 10% 25% 18% 15% 15% 20% 17% 21% 12% 15% 18% 16% 18% 15% 17% 12% 18%
E E H M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base

Global @dvisor: March 2011 169 of 211



Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF5. In fact, WikiLeaks recently posted of us i ic notes and cables that were apparently leaked to them by a disgruntled US soldier. In some cases this has caused diplomatic embarrassment, in other cases it has exposed individualswhose lives may now be in jeopardy. In this specific case do you think the owner of the site, Julian Assange,

who is responsible for leaking the documents should be viewed as a...

Saudi Arabia
Senior Executive/Decision
Saudi Arabia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 381 277 104 261 108 12 106 76 133 0 0 101 85 195 211 170 300 81 95 286 126 255
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 388 241 147* 217 135*% 36** 113* 69* 139* - - 110* 94* 184 186 202 282 106* 94* 295 122 266
145 94 51 68 61 15 38 24 60 0 0 36 39 69 74 71 107 38 39 106 54 91
Mischief maker 37% 39% 35% 31% 45% 43% 34% 35% 44% - - 33% 42% 38% 40% 35% 38% 36% 42% 36% 44% 34%
c
78 53 24 42 19 16 19 20 30 o 0 20 20 38 44 33 60 18 23 54 27 51
Providing a helpful public service 20% 22% 16% 19% 14% 45% 17% 29% 22% - - 18% 21% 21% 24% 16% 21% 17% 25% 18% 22% 19%
29 20 9 20 9 0 12 7 8 0 0 6 11 12 14 15 19 11 9 21 11 19
Hero 8% 8% 6% 9% 7% - 11% 11% 6% - - 6% 12% 6% 7% 8% 7% 10% 9% 7% 9% 7%
20 13 7 11 9 0 9 5 4 0 0 10 3 7 9 11 15 5 6 14 7 13
Criminal 5% 6% 4% 5% % - 8% 8% 3% - - 9% 3% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5%
38 19 19 20 13 5 7 7 12 0 0 14 8 16 20 18 29 9 7 31 9 29
Other 10% 8% 13% 9% 10% 13% 6% 10% 9% - - 13% 9% 9% 11% 9% 10% 9% 7% 11% 7% 11%
79 42 37 56 23 0 26 5 24 0 0 24 13 42 25 53 53 26 10 69 15 64
Unsure 20% 17% 25% 26% 17% - 23% 7% 17% - - 22% 14% 23% 14% 26% 19% 24% 10% 23% 12% 24%
G N R T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF5. In fact, WikiLeaks recently posted of us i ic notes and cables that were apparently leaked to them by a disgruntled US soldier. In some cases this has caused diplomatic embarrassment, in other cases it has exposed individualswhose lives may now be in jeopardy. In this specific case do you think the owner of the site, Julian Assange,
who is responsible for leaking the documents should be viewed as a...

Senior Executive/Decision

[ Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 754 410 344 208 275 271 159 296 299 312 442 237 397 120 429 325 531 223 88 666 128 626
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 377 214 163 123 135 119 79 142 156 153 224 123 174 81 211 167 267 111 43* 334 65 312
99 56 43 22 41 36 17 39 43 49 50 32 49 18 59 40 72 27 10 89 19 80
Criminal 26% 26% 27% 18% 30% 31% 22% 27% 27% 32% 22% 26% 28% 23% 28% 24% 27% 25% 24% 2% 29% 26%
c c J

89 61 28 37 26 25 25 31 33 31 58 30 39 20 52 37 63 26 12 7 14 75

Providing a helpful public service 24% 28% 17% 30% 19% 21% 31% 22% 21% 20% 26% 24% 22% 25% 25% 22% 24% 23% 27% 23% 22% 24%
B DE GH

53 26 27 16 21 17 12 15 26 22 31 18 21 14 26 27 36 17 7 46 10 43
Mischief maker 14% 12% 16% 13% 15% 14% 15% 11% 16% 15% 14% 15% 12% 17% 12% 16% 13% 15% 16% 14% 16% 14%
14 9 5 8 4 1 3 5 6 4 10 5 6 3 9 5 9 5 3 11 4 10

Hero 4% 4% 3% % 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 6% 3% 6% 3%

E

41 21 19 12 14 15 6 18 17 13 28 10 19 12 23 18 29 12 3 38 6 34

Other 11% 10% 12% 10% 10% 12% 8% 12% 11% 8% 12% 8% 11% 15% 11% 11% 11% 10% % 11% 10% 11%
K

82 40 41 28 29 25 16 34 32 34 48 28 41 13 42 40 58 24 9 73 12 70

Unsure 22% 19% 25% 23% 22% 21% 20% 24% 20% 22% 21% 23% 23% 16% 20% 24% 22% 21% 21% 22% 18% 22%
A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF5. In fact, WikiLeaks recently posted of us i ic notes and cables that were apparently leaked to them by a disgruntled US soldier. In some cases this has caused diplomatic embarrassment, in other cases it has exposed individualswhose lives may now be in jeopardy. In this specific case do you think the owner of the site, Julian Assange,

who is responsible for leaking the documents should be viewed as a...

France
Senior Executive/Decision
France Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 682 351 331 238 216 228 162 383 137 156 526 192 250 240 475 207 446 236 28 654 59 623
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 339 182 157 129 103 107 84 189 66 78 262 94 145 100 229 110 219 120 13* 326 28* 311
95 58 37 35 28 32 20 58 17 23 72 26 45 24 67 28 64 31 4 91 10 85
Providing a helpful public service 28% 32% 24% 28% 27% 30% 24% 31% 25% 30% 27% 2% 31% 24% 29% 25% 29% 26% 28% 28% 35% 27%
B
65 35 30 24 21 20 17 33 16 23 41 19 24 22 40 25 40 25 1 63 3 62
Mischief maker 19% 19% 19% 19% 20% 18% 20% 17% 24% 30% 16% 21% 16% 22% 18% 22% 18% 21% 11% 19% 11% 20%
J
33 14 19 14 10 8 10 18 5 6 26 10 14 8 23 10 23 10 3 30 5 28
Criminal 10% 8% 12% 11% 9% 8% 11% 10% 8% 8% 10% 10% 10% 8% 10% 9% 10% 8% 20% 9% 17% 9%
u

6 2 4 2 1 2 3 2 0 1 5 3 2 1 5 1 3 3 0 6 0 6

Hero 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% - 2% 1% 2%
78 38 40 27 25 27 19 45 14 13 65 23 29 26 58 20 48 30 2 7 5 73
Other 23% 21% 26% 21% 24% 25% 23% 24% 22% 17% 25% 25% 20% 26% 25% 18% 22% 25% 13% 24% 18% 24%

| o
63 36 27 26 19 18 16 33 14 10 53 13 30 19 36 27 41 22 4 59 5 58
Unsure 18% 20% 17% 20% 19% 17% 18% 18% 21% 13% 20% 14% 21% 19% 16% 24% 19% 18% 27% 18% 17% 19%
| N

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF5. In fact, WikiLeaks recently posted thousands of confidential US government diplomatic notes and cables that were apparently leaked to them by a disgruntled US soldier. In some cases this has caused diplomatic embarrassment, in other cases it has exposed individualswhose lives may now be in jeopardy. In this specific case do you think the owner of the site, Julian Assange,
who is responsible for leaking the documents should be viewed as a...

Germany
Senior Executive/Decision
Germany Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 885 463 422 303 325 257 353 307 225 292 593 212 532 141 619 266 614 271 69 816 131 754
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 445 233 212 158 165 122 174 154 117 143 302 92 260 94 313 132 311 134 36* 409 69 376
164 100 64 55 59 50 62 55 a7 48 116 34 91 39 121 43 118 46 21 143 33 131
Providing a helpful public service 37% 43% 30% 35% 35% 41% 36% 36% 40% 33% 38% 38% 35% 41% 39% 33% 38% 34% 58% 35% 48% 35%
B S u
7 35 42 28 25 24 27 30 20 27 50 11 51 15 50 27 53 24 2 75 8 69
Mischief maker 17% 15% 20% 18% 15% 20% 16% 19% 17% 19% 16% 12% 20% 16% 16% 21% 17% 18% 5% 18% 12% 18%
K R

35 18 17 11 12 11 13 15 7 12 23 8 19 7 27 8 22 13 3 32 4 31

Criminal 8% 8% 8% % 8% 9% % 10% 6% 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 6% 7% 9% % 8% 6% 8%
16 8 8 10 4 3 9 4 3 4 12 3 10 3 11 5 8 8 1 15 3 13

Hero 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5% 3%

DE P
44 24 20 16 17 12 20 13 11 10 34 12 22 10 33 11 33 12 3 41 6 38
Other 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 12% 8% 10% 7% 11% 13% 8% 11% 11% 8% 11% 9% 9% 10% 8% 10%
L
110 48 61 38 49 23 43 37 29 42 68 23 66 20 71 39 78 32 6 104 15 95
Unsure 25% 21% 29% 24% 29% 19% 25% 24% 25% 29% 22% 26% 25% 21% 23% 29% 25% 24% 17% 25% 22% 25%
A E J N

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CFS. In fact, WikiLeaks recently posted thousands of confidential US government diplomatic notes and cables that were apparently leaked to them by a disgruntied US soldier. In some cases this has caused diplomatic embarrassment, in other cases it has exposed individuals whose lives may now be in jeopardy. In this specific case do you think the owner of the site, Julian Assange, who is responsible for leaking the documents should be viewed as a...

Australia

Australia Gender Household income Marital Stat

Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision REGION
Not

o
Total Male Female _ Under 35 50 t0 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium 3 Employed _Employed METRO _ NON-METRO _ VIC/TAS _ NSW/ACT SAINT
A B c ) E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T u v w X Y z a b
Base: Yes, Heard of an interet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 937 450 487 137 168 632 275 a11 185 543 394 322 329 286 531 406 507 430 103 834 138 799 522 a15 258 296 198 97 88
Base: Yes, Heard of an intemet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 461 237 224 173" 119" 169 125 236 101* 219 242 107 283 71 237 224 257 204 a5+ 416 61* 400 279 182 130 153 85+ 45+ a8+
118 64 54 a7 23 a8 36 60 22 56 62 25 75 19 64 54 67 51 7 111 1 107 66 52 27 a4 26 10 12
Providing a helpful public service 26% 2% 24% 27% 20% 28% 29% 26% 22% 26% 26% 23% 26% 2% 21% 24% 26% 25% 15% 2% 18% 2% 24% 29% 21% 29% 31% 21% 25%
94 43 50 27 30 a7 21 50 23 a6 a7 26 55 12 39 55 46 a8 12 82 1 83 56 38 29 21 24 12 8
Criminal 20% 18% 22% 15% 25% 22% 17% 21% 23% 21% 20% 25% 20% 17% 16% 24% 18% 23% 27% 20% 18% 21% 20% 21% 22% 14% 29% 21% 17%
Y Y
83 39 a4 32 12 38 21 a5 17 a4 39 22 a4 16 a5 38 a7 35 8 75 13 69 a9 34 2 28 12 7 9
Mischief maker 18% 16% 20% 19% 10% 23% 17% 19% 17% 20% 16% 21% 16% 23% 19% 17% 18% 17% 18% 18% 22% 17% 17% 19% 20% 18% 15% 16% 18%
)
2 2 8 15 1 7 13 14 5 9 24 6 22 4 25 7 21 1 4 28 6 26 24 8 14 12 2 2 1
Hero % 10% 3% 8% % a% 10% 6% 5% a% 10% 6% 8% 5% 11% 3% 8% 5% 10% ™% 10% ™% % 4% 11% 8% 3% 5% 2%
B | o z
54 35 19 19 19 16 12 28 1 2 27 12 36 6 2 28 28 2 3 51 8 a6 36 18 1 24 8 7 3
Other 12% 15% 8% 11% 16% % 10% 12% 14% 12% 11% 11% 13% 8% 11% 12% 11% 12% 6% 12% 13% 11% 13% 10% 9% 16% 9% 16% 6%
80 ki a9 3 24 23 21 39 20 38 a2 15 51 14 38 a2 a7 3 1 69 13 67 a8 2 23 24 12 6 15
Unsure 17% 13% 22% 19% 20% 13% 17% 16% 20% 17% 17% 14% 18% 20% 16% 19% 18% 16% 24% 17% 21% 17% 17% 18% 18% 16% 14% 14% 31%
A vz

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/DIE - FIG/H - I1J - KILIM - NIO - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIW - X/Y/Z/a/b * small base
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF5. In fact, WikiLeaks recently posted of us i ic notes and cables that were apparently leaked to them by a disgruntled US soldier. In some cases this has caused diplomatic embarrassment, in other cases it has exposed individualswhose lives may now be in jeopardy. In this specific case do you think the owner of the site, Julian Assange,
who is responsible for leaking the documents should be viewed as a...

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 776 429 347 289 250 237 430 288 58 408 368 261 138 377 378 398 524 252 78 698 106 670
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 412 226 186 151 129 132 226 154 32* 222 190 137 74 201 201 210 282 130 42* 370 57 355
85 50 35 22 24 39 41 33 12 53 32 28 12 45 a7 38 62 23 10 76 13 72
Criminal 21% 22% 19% 15% 18% 29% 18% 22% 36% 24% 17% 20% 16% 23% 24% 18% 22% 18% 23% 20% 23% 20%
Ccb FG J
78 53 25 28 23 27 43 25 10 39 38 27 13 38 42 36 57 20 8 70 11 67
Providing a helpful public service 19% 23% 14% 19% 18% 20% 19% 16% 32% 18% 20% 20% 17% 19% 21% 17% 20% 16% 20% 19% 19% 19%
B FG
57 27 30 25 19 13 30 23 4 32 25 21 9 27 21 36 35 22 4 53 9 48
Mischief maker 14% 12% 16% 17% 15% 10% 13% 15% 12% 14% 13% 15% 12% 14% 10% 17% 12% 17% 10% 14% 15% 14%
E N
15 12 3 9 2 4 9 6 1 7 9 6 2 7 10 5 10 5 3 12 3 12
Hero 4% 5% 2% 6% 1% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 7% 3% 6% 3%
B D
53 31 23 22 16 16 33 20 1 22 32 14 11 29 27 26 35 18 6 a7 9 44
Other 13% 14% 12% 14% 12% 12% 14% 13% 2% 10% 17% 10% 14% 14% 14% 12% 13% 14% 16% 13% 16% 12%
H H |
123 53 70 44 46 33 72 a7 5 69 54 41 28 54 53 70 82 42 10 113 13 111
Unsure 30% 24% 38% 29% 36% 25% 32% 30% 16% 31% 28% 30% 38% 27% 27% 33% 29% 32% 25% 30% 22% 31%
A E H H M N

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF5. In fact, WikiLeaks recently posted of us i ic notes and cables that were apparently leaked to them by a disgruntled US soldier. In some cases this has caused diplomatic embarrassment, in other cases it has exposed individualswhose lives may now be in jeopardy. In this specific case do you think the owner of the site, Julian Assange,
who is responsible for leaking the documents should be viewed as a...

South Korea

Senior Executive/Decision

South Korea Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 373 209 164 122 154 97 53 157 163 233 140 5 116 252 219 154 271 102 57 316 108 265
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 366 205 161 139 145 82* 52* 156 158 214 152 7 121 239 203 163 252 114* 51* 315 98 268
111 52 59 a7 38 25 16 44 51 66 45 5 39 67 54 57 68 43 15 96 27 84
Criminal 30% 25% 36% 34% 26% 31% 31% 28% 32% 31% 29% 66% 33% 28% 26% 35% 27% 37% 29% 30% 27% 31%
A
84 50 34 20 40 25 8 35 41 53 31 2 23 59 56 28 65 19 12 72 30 54
Providing a helpful public service 23% 24% 21% 14% 28% 30% 16% 22% 26% 25% 20% 34% 19% 25% 28% 17% 26% 17% 24% 23% 31% 20%
c c o u
68 43 25 32 19 17 9 29 30 38 30 0 21 a7 39 29 53 15 9 59 21 a7
Mischief maker 19% 21% 15% 23% 13% 21% 17% 19% 19% 18% 20% - 18% 20% 19% 18% 21% 13% 17% 19% 21% 18%
D
20 18 2 11 6 3 3 9 8 8 12 0 8 12 10 10 10 10 4 16 5 15
Hero 5% 9% 1% 8% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 8% - 7% 5% 5% 6% 4% 9% 7% 5% 5% 5%
B

23 12 10 11 8 4 4 12 7 11 12 0 9 14 12 11 14 9 3 19 4 18

Other 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 5% 9% 7% 4% 5% 8% - 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 4% 7%
61 29 31 18 35 8 12 27 22 38 23 0 21 40 34 27 42 18 8 53 11 50
Unsure 17% 14% 19% 13% 24% 9% 22% 17% 14% 18% 15% - 17% 17% 16% 17% 17% 16% 16% 17% 11% 19%

CE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF5. In fact, WikiLeaks recently posted of us i ic notes and cables that were apparently leaked to them by a disgruntled US soldier. In some cases this has caused diplomatic embarrassment, in other cases it has exposed individualswhose lives may now be in jeopardy. In this specific case do you think the owner of the site, Julian Assange,

who is responsible for leaking the documents should be viewed as a...

Russia
Senior Executive/Decision
Russia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 321 167 154 38 142 141 12 33 276 183 138 48 150 123 196 125 231 90 25 296 42 279
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 312 176 136* 109* 119 85 13** 40 258 159 153* 80 158* 74% 167 145* 221 91* 31+ 281 39 274
115 76 40 39 39 38 11 16 89 67 49 27 61 27 62 54 85 30 18 98 16 99
Providing a helpful public service 37% 43% 29% 36% 33% 44% 79% 39% 34% 42% 32% 34% 39% 37% 37% 37% 39% 33% 57% 35% 42% 36%
55 24 31 17 23 15 1 9 45 23 32 14 24 16 33 22 28 26 4 51 9 46
Mischief maker 18% 14% 22% 16% 19% 17% 5% 21% 18% 14% 21% 18% 15% 21% 19% 15% 13% 29% 13% 18% 23% 17%
P
37 13 24 13 14 10 0 6 31 20 17 7 22 8 19 18 23 14 2 35 3 34
Criminal 12% 7% 17% 12% 11% 12% 2% 14% 12% 13% 11% 9% 14% 10% 11% 12% 10% 16% % 12% % 12%
A
18 17 1 11 6 2 0 0 18 7 12 9 8 1 8 10 17 1 2 16 2 16
Hero 6% 10% 1% 10% 5% 2% - - % 4% 8% 11% 5% 1% 5% 7% 8% 1% 7% 6% 6% 6%
B
46 28 17 16 18 11 1 4 40 23 23 13 23 9 25 21 36 9 2 44 7 38
Other 15% 16% 13% 15% 16% 13% 5% 11% 16% 14% 15% 16% 15% 12% 15% 14% 16% 10% 5% 16% 19% 14%
42 18 24 13 19 10 1 6 35 20 22 10 19 13 21 20 31 11 3 39 1 40
Unsure 13% 10% 18% 12% 16% 11% 8% 15% 13% 12% 14% 12% 12% 18% 13% 14% 14% 12% 10% 14% 4% 15%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF5. In fact, WikiLeaks recently posted of us i ic notes and cables that were apparently leaked to them by a disgruntled US soldier. In some cases this has caused diplomatic embarrassment, in other cases it has exposed individualswhose lives may now be in jeopardy. In this specific case do you think the owner of the site, Julian Assange,
who is responsible for leaking the documents should be viewed as a...

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 t0 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 438 188 250 91 139 208 187 220 31 146 292 277 89 72 298 140 280 158 53 385 59 379
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 469 248* 221 166* 143* 160 172* 256* 42 155* 314* 90 255* 124* 330 139* 326 143* 64** 405 84* 385
152 92 60 63 44 44 55 79 18 44 108 31 79 42 112 40 106 46 12 140 20 131
Providing a helpful public service 32% 37% 27% 38% 31% 28% 32% 31% 43% 29% 34% 34% 31% 34% 34% 29% 33% 32% 19% 34% 24% 34%
84 32 52 29 28 26 30 49 5 34 50 15 54 15 37 a7 57 27 10 74 17 67
Criminal 18% 13% 23% 18% 20% 16% 17% 19% 12% 22% 16% 16% 21% 12% 11% 33% 18% 19% 16% 18% 20% 17%
N
58 39 19 18 14 26 9 45 5 21 37 9 42 7 45 13 44 14 16 42 15 44
Mischief maker 12% 16% 9% 11% 10% 16% 5% 17% 11% 14% 12% 10% 17% 6% 14% 9% 14% 10% 25% 10% 18% 11%
F
33 29 5 9 13 12 13 15 6 13 20 3 19 12 28 5 26 7 7 27 7 27
Hero 7% 12% 2% 5% 9% % % 6% 14% 9% 6% 3% 7% 10% 9% 4% 8% 5% 11% % 8% %
B
56 29 26 17 13 25 27 26 2 17 39 10 26 20 45 11 33 22 7 48 9 a7
Other 12% 12% 12% 10% 9% 16% 16% 10% 6% 11% 12% 11% 10% 16% 14% 8% 10% 16% 12% 12% 11% 12%
86 27 59 29 30 27 38 42 6 26 60 23 35 28 62 24 59 27 11 75 16 70
Unsure 18% 11% 27% 17% 21% 17% 22% 17% 15% 17% 19% 26% 14% 22% 19% 17% 18% 19% 18% 19% 19% 18%
A L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF5. In fact, WikiLeaks recently posted of us i ic notes and cables that were apparently leaked to them by a disgruntled US soldier. In some cases this has caused diplomatic embarrassment, in other cases it has exposed individualswhose lives may now be in jeopardy. In this specific case do you think the owner of the site, Julian Assange,

who is responsible for leaking the documents should be viewed as a...

Indonesia
Senior Executive/Decision
Indonesia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 454 238 216 280 150 24 80 242 132 222 232 190 24 240 196 258 380 74 69 385 120 334
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 449 232 218 252 150 47 73* 241 136 230 219 189 27** 234 197 252 373 76* 65* 384 114 336
112 75 37 60 32 19 18 54 39 53 59 44 9 58 59 53 95 16 23 89 36 75
Providing a helpful public service 25% 32% 17% 24% 21% 41% 25% 23% 29% 23% 27% 23% 35% 25% 30% 21% 26% 21% 35% 23% 32% 22%
B o
86 35 51 a7 35 4 14 45 27 48 38 45 4 37 37 49 70 17 18 68 23 63
Criminal 19% 15% 24% 19% 23% 9% 19% 19% 20% 21% 17% 24% 16% 16% 19% 19% 19% 22% 28% 18% 20% 19%
A M

7 38 39 38 27 12 9 a7 22 41 36 30 4 43 28 49 64 13 8 69 17 60
Mischief maker 17% 16% 18% 15% 18% 26% 12% 19% 16% 18% 17% 16% 14% 18% 14% 20% 17% 17% 13% 18% 15% 18%
25 15 10 19 5 2 6 15 4 9 17 15 0 10 10 15 20 5 3 22 9 16

Hero 6% 6% 5% % 3% 4% 9% 6% 3% 4% 8% 8% - 4% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 8% 5%
7 42 35 33 37 8 15 35 27 48 30 29 7 41 39 39 65 12 6 71 17 60
Other 17% 18% 16% 13% 24% 16% 21% 15% 20% 21% 14% 15% 28% 17% 20% 15% 17% 16% 10% 18% 15% 18%

c

72 27 45 55 15 2 11 44 17 33 39 25 2 45 24 48 59 13 6 65 10 61
Unsure 16% 11% 21% 22% 10% 5% 15% 18% 12% 14% 18% 13% 7% 19% 12% 19% 16% 17% 10% 17% 9% 18%

A D T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF5. In fact, WikiLeaks recently posted of us i ic notes and cables that were apparently leaked to them by a disgruntled US soldier. In some cases this has caused diplomatic embarrassment, in other cases it has exposed individualswhose lives may now be in jeopardy. In this specific case do you think the owner of the site, Julian Assange,

who is responsible for leaking the documents should be viewed as a...

Turkey
Senior Executive/Decision
Turkey Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 479 329 150 355 121 3 61 184 234 216 263 120 74 285 235 244 339 140 63 416 185 294
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 465 237 229* 241 209* 15%* 54* 144 267 235* 231 121* 67** 278 212* 253 309 156* 53** 413 165* 300
138 72 67 61 73 4 17 37 85 68 70 42 20 76 68 71 89 50 15 124 52 86
Providing a helpful public service 30% 30% 29% 25% 35% 26% 31% 25% 32% 29% 30% 35% 30% 28% 32% 28% 29% 32% 28% 30% 32% 29%
70 34 35 42 27 0 9 19 42 36 33 17 11 41 28 41 51 19 9 61 29 41
Criminal 15% 14% 15% 18% 13% - 17% 13% 16% 15% 14% 14% 17% 15% 13% 16% 16% 12% 17% 15% 17% 14%
52 27 25 25 26 o 6 17 29 30 22 9 14 28 30 21 43 8 12 40 16 35
Mischief maker 11% 11% 11% 10% 13% - 10% 12% 11% 13% 9% 7% 22% 10% 14% 8% 14% 5% 23% 10% 10% 12%
26 17 9 19 7 0 5 10 11 7 19 9 3 14 8 18 15 11 1 25 8 18
Hero 6% 7% 4% 8% 4% - 10% 7% 4% 3% 8% 8% 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% 7% 3% 6% 5% 6%
51 28 23 25 26 o 3 20 28 22 29 10 3 38 29 22 40 11 4 a7 19 32
Other 11% 12% 10% 11% 12% - 6% 14% 11% 9% 13% 9% 4% 14% 14% 9% 13% 7% 7% 11% 12% 11%
128 59 70 68 49 11 14 42 72 71 57 33 16 80 49 80 72 57 12 117 41 88
Unsure 28% 25% 30% 28% 23% 74% 27% 29% 27% 30% 25% 27% 24% 29% 23% 32% 23% 36% 22% 28% 25% 29%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF5. In fact, WikiLeaks recently posted of us i ic notes and cables that were apparently leaked to them by a disgruntled US soldier. In some cases this has caused diplomatic embarrassment, in other cases it has exposed individualswhose lives may now be in jeopardy. In this specific case do you think the owner of the site, Julian Assange,
who is responsible for leaking the documents should be viewed as a...

Hungary
Senior Executive/Decision
Hungary Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 706 414 292 246 219 241 354 256 6 302 404 144 414 148 381 325 402 304 45 661 48 658
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 347 199 149 142 102 103 181 116 2 139 208 76 210 60 176 171 193 154 21* 326 22% 326
91 43 49 36 23 33 51 31 1 41 51 18 57 17 45 a7 54 38 6 85 5 87
Mischief maker 26% 22% 33% 25% 23% 32% 28% 27% 36% 29% 24% 24% 27% 28% 26% 27% 28% 25% 30% 26% 23% 27%
A D
82 60 23 33 26 24 44 28 0 34 48 20 a7 16 46 37 46 37 6 76 6 76
Providing a helpful public service 24% 30% 15% 23% 25% 23% 24% 24% - 24% 23% 26% 22% 26% 26% 21% 24% 24% 30% 23% 29% 23%
B
40 19 21 13 13 15 21 15 1 18 22 10 23 7 20 20 21 20 3 37 3 37
Criminal 12% 10% 14% 9% 12% 14% 11% 13% 33% 13% 10% 13% 11% 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 14% 11% 16% 11%
15 13 2 11 1 3 8 3 0 3 12 4 8 3 7 8 7 8 0 15 0 15
Hero 4% 7% 1% 8% 1% 3% 5% 3% - 2% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% - 5%
B DE |
64 35 29 28 21 15 32 22 0 22 43 12 41 11 30 34 37 28 3 62 4 61
Other 19% 18% 20% 20% 20% 15% 18% 19% - 16% 20% 16% 20% 19% 17% 20% 19% 18% 13% 19% 17% 19%
54 29 25 21 19 14 25 16 1 21 32 13 35 6 28 26 30 24 2 52 3 50
Unsure 15% 15% 17% 15% 18% 13% 14% 14% 31% 15% 16% 16% 17% 10% 16% 15% 15% 16% 10% 16% 16% 15%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF5. In fact, WikiLeaks recently posted of ial US i ic notes and cables that were apparently leaked to them by a disgruntled US soldier. In some cases this has caused diplomatic embarrassment, in other cases it has exposed individualswhose lives may now be in jeopardy. In this specific case do you think the owner of the site, Julian Assange,
who is responsible for leaking the documents should be viewed as a...

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 340 197 143 108 89 143 253 73 14 170 170 38 250 52 224 116 186 154 44 296 69 271
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 337 209 128 126 96* 116 253 71* 13** 154 183 50* 227 60* 215 122 186 151 41* 296 65* 272
62 39 22 19 17 26 44 12 5 31 30 4 51 7 42 19 31 31 7 55 13 49
Mischief maker 18% 19% 17% 15% 18% 22% 17% 17% 41% 20% 16% 9% 22% 11% 20% 16% 17% 20% 17% 18% 19% 18%
61 41 21 23 14 25 42 16 3 26 35 11 32 18 43 19 28 33 5 56 14 48
Criminal 18% 19% 16% 18% 15% 21% 17% 23% 21% 17% 19% 23% 14% 30% 20% 15% 15% 22% 12% 19% 21% 17%
L
59 51 9 20 15 25 42 17 1 33 27 6 44 10 43 16 39 21 8 52 11 48
Providing a helpful public service 18% 24% 7% 16% 16% 21% 16% 24% 6% 21% 15% 11% 19% 16% 20% 13% 21% 14% 18% 18% 17% 18%
B
5 3 2 1 3 1 3 2 0 2 3 1 4 0 5 0 4 1 1 4 1 4
Hero 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% - 2% 2% 2% 2% - 3% - 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%
82 49 32 32 27 23 71 9 1 28 54 14 51 17 51 30 48 33 13 69 20 62
Other 24% 24% 25% 25% 28% 20% 28% 13% 7% 18% 29% 28% 22% 28% 24% 25% 26% 22% 32% 23% 30% 23%
G |
68 26 42 32 20 17 50 14 3 33 35 14 46 9 31 37 36 32 8 60 7 61
Unsure 20% 12% 33% 25% 20% 14% 20% 20% 26% 22% 19% 2% 20% 14% 14% 31% 19% 21% 18% 20% 11% 22%
A E N T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Global @dvisor: March 2011 182 of 211



Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF5. In fact, WikiLeaks recently posted of ial US i ic notes and cables that were apparently leaked to them by a disgruntled US soldier. In some cases this has caused diplomatic embarrassment, in other cases it has exposed individualswhose lives may now be in jeopardy. In this specific case do you think the owner of the site, Julian Assange,
who is responsible for leaking the documents should be viewed as a...

Senior Executive/Decision

[ Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 659 354 305 296 229 134 113 506 40 251 408 69 345 245 266 393 449 210 71 588 141 518
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks

(wtd) 270 177* 93* 141* 78* 50%* 86* 177 6 94* 175*% 180* 68 22 79* 190* 154* 116* 19** 251 41 228

69 48 21 28 20 21 11 56 1 27 42 38 23 8 21 a7 42 27 6 63 11 58
Providing a helpful public service 25% 27% 22% 20% 25% 42% 13% 32% 24% 29% 24% 21% 34% 35% 2% 25% 27% 23% 30% 25% 26% 25%

F K K

63 27 36 38 16 9 26 37 0 14 49 42 17 5 11 52 27 36 2 61 4 59

Mischief maker 23% 15% 39% 27% 21% 18% 30% 21% 5% 15% 28% 23% 24% 23% 14% 2% 17% 31% 9% 24% 9% 26%
A

38 28 10 16 16 6 12 25 1 19 19 26 10 3 20 19 32 6 4 35 13 25

Criminal 14% 16% 11% 11% 21% 12% 14% 14% 13% 20% 11% 14% 14% 14% 25% 10% 21% 5% 19% 14% 31% 11%
o Q

27 26 2 18 5 5 10 15 2 5 22 24 2 1 10 17 10 17 1 27 1 26

Hero 10% 15% 2% 13% 6% 9% 11% 8% 39% 6% 13% 13% 4% 5% 13% 9% 6% 15% 3% 11% 3% 11%
B L

29 16 13 21 5 3 11 18 0 12 18 19 8 2 5 24 14 15 3 26 4 25
Other 11% 9% 14% 15% 6% % 13% 10% % 12% 10% 11% 11% 10% 7% 13% 9% 13% 18% 10% 9% 11%

43 32 11 21 16 6 16 27 1 17 26 31 9 3 12 31 29 14 4 39 9 34
Unsure 16% 18% 12% 15% 21% 12% 18% 15% 12% 18% 15% 17% 13% 14% 15% 16% 19% 12% 21% 16% 21% 15%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF5. In fact, WikiLeaks recently posted of us i ic notes and cables that were apparently leaked to them by a disgruntled US soldier. In some cases this has caused diplomatic embarrassment, in other cases it has exposed individualswhose lives may now be in jeopardy. In this specific case do you think the owner of the site, Julian Assange,
who is responsible for leaking the documents should be viewed as a...

Senior Executive/Decision

[ Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwtd) 870 456 414 284 341 245 194 391 285 459 411 285 475 110 480 390 549 321 136 734 194 676
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 429 219 210 147 155 127 99 191 139 229 200 200 173 55 228 201 256 173 64 365 89 340
169 90 79 52 58 59 37 70 62 97 72 76 70 23 95 74 104 65 24 145 34 135
Providing a helpful public service 39% 41% 37% 35% 37% 47% 38% 36% 44% 42% 36% 38% 40% 41% 42% 37% 41% 38% 37% 40% 38% 40%
Ccb G

64 34 30 22 23 18 13 31 20 35 29 32 27 5 32 32 40 24 12 52 13 51
Criminal 15% 15% 14% 15% 15% 15% 13% 16% 14% 15% 15% 16% 16% 9% 14% 16% 15% 14% 18% 14% 15% 15%
41 21 20 13 18 10 8 22 12 24 17 20 15 5 24 17 23 18 8 33 9 32

Mischief maker 10% 10% 9% 9% 12% 8% 8% 11% 8% 10% 8% 10% 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 10% 12% 9% 10% 9%
17 11 6 9 6 2 4 7 6 5 12 4 10 3 9 8 9 8 2 15 3 14

Hero 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4%

E | K
89 44 45 31 35 23 21 40 28 45 43 42 32 15 42 46 51 38 13 76 20 69
Other 21% 20% 21% 21% 23% 18% 21% 21% 20% 20% 22% 21% 18% 2% 19% 23% 20% 22% 20% 21% 23% 20%
L
49 19 30 21 15 14 15 22 12 23 26 26 19 5 26 24 29 20 7 42 10 40
Unsure 12% 9% 14% 14% 9% 11% 16% 12% 8% 10% 13% 13% 11% 8% 11% 12% 11% 12% 11% 12% 11% 12%
A H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - TIU
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CFS. In fact, WikiLeaks recently posted thousands of confidential US government diplomatic notes and cables that were apparently leaked to them by a disgruntled US soldier. In some cases this has caused diplomatic embarrassment, in other cases it has exposed individuals whose lives may now be i jeopardy. In this specific case do you think the owner of the site, Julian Assange, who is responsible for leaking the documents should be viewed as a...

Belgium
Senior Executive/Decision
Belgium Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader Region Language
Not
Total Male Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed Employed M Yes No Center South French Flemish
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 388 191 197 122 140 126 170 153 65 134 254 126 166 96 244 144 232 156 21 367 44 344 221 81 86 157 231
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 393 209 185 148 133 113 176 148 69* 126 267 114 145 134* 243 150 231 162 23 370 46* 347 213 92* 89* 169 224
121 82 39 42 46 33 60 47 14 35 86 41 49 31 78 43 72 49 7 114 13 107 66 25 30 51 70
Providing a helpful public service 31% 39% 21% 29% 34% 29% 34% 32% 20% 28% 32% 36% 34% 23% 32% 29% 31% 30% 31% 31% 29% 31% 31% 28% 34% 30% 31%
B M
84 33 51 27 30 27 36 30 18 33 51 21 26 37 49 35 48 36 6 78 9 75 54 16 15 28 56
Mischief maker 21% 16% 28% 18% 23% 24% 20% 21% 26% 26% 19% 19% 18% 21% 20% 23% 21% 22% 24% 21% 19% 22% 25% 17% 17% 17% 25%
A
38 16 22 12 13 13 14 12 12 17 21 14 11 13 21 17 22 16 1 37 6 32 15 9 14 21 17
Criminal 10% % 12% 8% 10% 11% 8% 8% 18% 14% 8% 12% 8% 10% 9% 11% 9% 10% 5% 10% 13% 9% 7% 9% 16% 13% 8%
FG v
7 4 3 3 2 1 5 1 2 1 6 1 2 3 7 0 4 3 2 5 1 6 3 3 1 3 3
Hero 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% - 2% 2% 9% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1%
82 44 38 33 29 19 38 34 10 23 58 19 32 30 49 33 49 32 3 79 11 71 45 24 13 35 47
Other 21% 21% 20% 23% 22% 17% 22% 23% 14% 18% 22% 17% 22% 23% 20% 22% 21% 20% 13% 21% 24% 20% 21% 26% 14% 20% 21%
62 31 31 29 13 20 24 25 14 17 45 18 25 19 39 23 37 25 4 58 6 56 31 15 16 31 31
Unsure 16% 15% 17% 20% 10% 18% 13% 17% 20% 13% 17% 16% 17% 15% 16% 15% 16% 16% 17% 16% 13% 16% 14% 16% 18% 18% 14%
D

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB - C/D/E - F/G/H - I1J - K/LIM - NJO - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIWIX - Y/Z * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF6. Should the United States government charge the head of WikiLeaks, Julian Assange, with a criminal offence for knowingly publishing...

All Countries

Senior Executive/Decision

[ Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed  Employed No

Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks

(unwid) 14187 7699 6488 5323 4683 4181 4389 5678 3964 6402 7404 4117 4911 5159 8110 6077 9685 4502 1767 12420 2983 11204
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks

(wtd) 9145 4954 4191 3895 3040 2210 2890 3375 2764 3823 4933 2922 3137 3086 4928 4217 6106 3039 1103 8042 1870 7275

3506 1702 1804 1425 1196 884 1085 1334 1048 1604 1746 1163 1128 1215 1833 1673 2327 1179 461 3044 754 2752

Yes 38% 34% 43% 37% 39% 40% 38% 40% 38% 42% 35% 40% 36% 39% 37% 40% 38% 39% 42% 38% 40% 38%

A c c J L L N S
5639 3252 2387 2470 1844 1325 1805 2041 1717 2220 3187 1758 2009 1871 3095 2544 3779 1860 642 4997 1116 4523
No 62% 66% 57% 63% 61% 60% 62% 60% 62% 58% 65% 60% 64% 61% 63% 60% 62% 61% 58% 62% 60% 62%
B DE | KM o R

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - TIU
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF6. Should the United States government charge the head of WikiLeaks, Julian Assange, with a criminal offence for knowingly publishing...

United

Total Argentina  Australia  Belgium Brazil Canada France Germany Great Britain _Hungary India Indonesia Mexico Poland Russia  Saudi Arabia South Africa South Korea  Spain Sweden Turkey States
E T u \2 w X
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwtd) 14187 754 706 373 808 438 479 813
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 9145 377 347 366 410 469 465 405
3506 98 149 123 115 172 103 116 224 149 222 211 130 180 113 155 85 156 86 179 128 169 163 280
Yes 38% 28% 32% 31% 43% 46% 30% 26% 48% 43% 48% 47% 30% 44% 30% 46% 2% 40% 21% 49% 31% 36% 35% 69%
HS S BCGHMOQSICGHMOQSU! S ABCGHJIMNOQRSBCGHMOQSUCGHMOQSUYCGHMOQSU S CGHMOQSU S CGHMOQSUvVW ACGHMOQSU ABCGHMOQRSU HS HS HS HIJKLMNOPQ
5639 249 312 270 155 205 237 329 238 198 243 238 299 232 267 182 227 233 330 188 282 300 302
No 62% 2% 68% 69% 57% 54% 70% 74% 52% 57% 52% 53% 70% 56% 70% 54% 73% 60% 79% 51% 69% 64% 65% 31%
DEIJKLNPRT) DEIJKLNPTXDEIJKLNPRT; X X DEISKLNPRT)EIJKLNPRTU X X X X DEISKLNPRT)| X DEISKLNPRT) X EIJKLNPRT) ITX IJKLMNOPR' X DEISKLNPRTY EIKLPTX | EIJKLNPTX

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/IIIIKILIMINIOIPIQ/RISIT/UN/WIX ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor

Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

March 2011

CF6. Should the United States government charge the head of WikiLeaks, Julian Assange, with a criminal offence for knowingly publishing...

North

Detailed Tables

G-8 Middle
America LATAM Europe APAC Countries East/Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwtd) 14187 1567 1463 6040 3810 6024 1929 1307
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 9145 782 996 3632 2465 3181 1046 1270
3506 452 326 1297 1026 1290 422 405
Yes 38% 58% 33% 36% 42% 41% 40% 32%
BCDEFG BCG BCG BCG
5639 330 670 2335 1439 1891 625 865
No 62% 42% 67% 64% 58% 59% 60% 68%
ADEF ADEF A A A ADEF

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF6. Should the United States government charge the head of WikiLeaks, Julian Assange, with a criminal offence for knowingly publishing...

Argentina
Senior Executive/Decision
Argentina Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 393 213 180 158 143 92 15 52 326 158 235 90 137 166 208 185 302 91 36 357 76 317
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 347 200 147* 170* 106* 71* 32%* 54* 261 103* 243 203* 96 47 144 203* 226 121* 26** 321 57* 289
98 a7 51 55 30 13 19 12 67 25 73 67 18 13 36 63 57 41 7 91 12 86
Yes 28% 24% 35% 32% 28% 19% 60% 23% 26% 24% 30% 33% 19% 28% 25% 31% 25% 34% 26% 28% 21% 30%
L
249 153 96 115 76 58 13 42 194 78 170 136 78 34 109 140 168 80 19 229 45 203
No 2% 76% 65% 68% 2% 81% 40% % 74% 76% 70% 67% 81% 2% 75% 69% 75% 66% 74% 2% 79% 70%
K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF6. Should the United States government charge the head of WikiLeaks, Julian Assange, with a criminal offence for knowingly publishing...

Senior Executive/Decision

[ Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 949 745 204 687 212 50 297 420 232 561 388 3 67 879 666 283 858 91 263 686 598 351
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 465 246 218 257 150 58* 141 204 119 278 187 1 37* 427 264 200 394 71* 121 344 271 194
222 96 126 125 69 28 68 100 54 126 96 1 20 202 119 103 189 33 66 156 134 88
Yes 48% 39% 58% 49% 46% 49% 48% 49% 45% 45% 51% 61% 53% 47% 45% 51% 48% 46% 55% 45% 50% 45%
A
243 150 92 132 81 30 73 104 65 152 91 o 17 225 146 97 205 38 54 189 137 106
No 52% 61% 42% 51% 54% 51% 52% 51% 55% 55% 49% 39% 47% 53% 55% 49% 52% 54% 45% 55% 50% 55%
B

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF6. Should the United States government charge the head of WikiLeaks, Julian Assange, with a criminal offence for knowingly publishing...

Mexico
Senior Executive/Decision
Mexico Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 411 262 149 221 136 54 275 116 20 164 247 111 119 181 227 184 289 122 45 366 90 321
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 380 200 180* 204 116* 60** 292 74* 13** 131* 249 237 74 68 200 180 231 148* 38 341 73% 307
113 49 65 51 a7 15 81 30 3 45 68 65 28 20 61 52 75 38 14 99 24 89
Yes 30% 24% 36% 25% 40% 25% 28% 40% 22% 34% 27% 2% 37% 30% 31% 29% 33% 25% 36% 29% 33% 29%
c
267 151 115 153 69 44 212 45 10 86 181 172 46 48 139 128 156 111 25 242 49 218
No 70% 76% 64% 75% 60% 75% 2% 60% 78% 66% 73% 73% 63% 70% 69% 1% 67% 75% 64% 1% 67% 1%
D

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF6. Should the United States government charge the head of WikiLeaks, Julian Assange, with a criminal offence for knowingly publishing...

Senior Executive/Decision

[N Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 808 368 440 304 305 199 504 244 60 317 491 453 67 288 423 385 500 308 78 730 103 705
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 410 216 193 166 149 95 257 124 29* 148 262 188 102* 119 218 191 241 168 37* 373 51* 359
128 56 72 49 50 29 79 40 8 56 72 63 29 36 67 61 79 49 20 108 25 104
Yes 31% 26% 37% 30% 34% 30% 31% 33% 29% 38% 28% 33% 28% 30% 31% 32% 33% 29% 54% 29% 48% 29%
A J S u
282 160 121 116 99 66 177 83 21 92 190 125 73 83 151 130 162 120 17 265 26 255
No 69% 74% 63% 70% 66% 70% 69% 67% 1% 62% 2% 67% 2% 70% 69% 68% 67% 1% 46% 1% 52% 1%
B | R T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF6. Should the United States government charge the head of WikiLeaks, Julian Assange, with a criminal offence for knowingly publishing...

South Africa
Senior Executive/Decision
South Africa Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 447 231 216 84 176 187 22 60 365 272 175 148 137 162 279 168 381 66 136 311 197 250
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 416 212* 204* 228* 113 75 56** 68** 293 187 229* 155* 106* 155* 217 200* 347 70** 99* 317 146 271
86 35 52 43 26 17 11 14 62 a7 39 35 21 30 43 44 69 17 17 69 31 55
Yes 21% 16% 25% 19% 23% 23% 19% 20% 21% 25% 17% 22% 20% 20% 20% 22% 20% 25% 17% 22% 21% 21%
330 178 152 185 86 58 45 54 231 140 189 121 84 125 174 156 278 52 82 248 115 215
No 79% 84% 75% 81% % % 81% 80% 79% 75% 83% 78% 80% 80% 80% 78% 80% 75% 83% 78% 79% 79%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS
CF6. Should the United States government charge the head of WikiLeaks, Julian Assange, with a criminal offence for knowingly publishing...

Great Britain

Senior Executive/Decision

Great Britain Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u

Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks

(unwid) 923 412 511 305 340 278 194 570 159 398 525 347 300 276 531 392 591 332 66 857 109 814
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks

(wtd) 461 228 233 169 161 131 97 283 81 193 269 179 147 135 260 201 289 172 32* 429 54 407

224 104 119 79 79 66 46 138 40 99 125 90 76 57 129 94 140 84 16 208 25 198

Yes 48% 46% 51% 46% 49% 50% 47% 49% 49% 51% 47% 50% 52% 43% 50% 47% 48% 48% 50% 48% 47% 49%

M
238 124 114 91 82 65 51 145 42 94 144 89 71 78 131 107 149 89 16 222 29 209
No 52% 54% 49% 54% 51% 50% 53% 51% 51% 49% 53% 50% 48% 57% 50% 53% 52% 52% 50% 52% 53% 51%
L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF6. Should the United States government charge the head of WikiLeaks, Julian Assange, with a criminal offence for knowingly publishing...

Senior Executive/Decision

[ Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 813 345 468 186 305 322 120 174 519 505 308 326 262 225 394 419 523 290 98 715 112 701
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 405 209 196 138 129 137 53* 86 266 233 172 180 102 123 195 209 259 146 45% 360 53 352
280 139 142 92 83 106 33 51 196 167 114 122 68 90 134 147 176 104 29 251 34 246
Yes 69% 67% 2% 66% 64% % 63% 60% 74% 2% 66% 68% 67% 73% 69% 70% 68% 1% 65% 70% 65% 70%
Ccb FG
124 70 54 a7 46 31 20 35 70 66 58 58 34 33 62 63 83 42 15 109 18 106
No 31% 33% 28% 34% 36% 23% 37% 40% 26% 28% 34% 32% 33% 27% 31% 30% 32% 29% 35% 30% 35% 30%
E E H H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor March 2011

Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF6. Should the United States government charge the head of WikiLeaks, Julian Assange, with a criminal offence for knowingly publishing...

Saudi Arabia
Senior Executive/Decision
Saudi Arabia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 381 277 104 261 108 12 106 76 133 0 0 101 85 195 211 170 300 81 95 286 126 255
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 388 241 147* 217 135*% 36** 113* 69* 139* - - 110* 94* 184 186 202 282 106* 94* 295 122 266
156 95 61 83 65 8 52 32 49 0 0 54 35 67 7 79 113 43 50 105 62 94
Yes 40% 39% 41% 38% 48% 22% 47% 46% 35% - - 49% 37% 36% 41% 39% 40% 40% 54% 36% 51% 35%
S u
233 146 86 134 71 28 60 37 90 0 0 56 59 118 110 123 169 63 44 189 60 172
No 60% 61% 59% 62% 52% 78% 53% 54% 65% - - 51% 63% 64% 59% 61% 60% 60% 46% 64% 49% 65%
R T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011

Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF6. Should the United States government charge the head of WikiLeaks, Julian Assange, with a criminal offence for knowingly publishing...

Senior Executive/Decision

[ Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 754 410 344 208 275 271 159 296 299 312 442 237 397 120 429 325 531 223 88 666 128 626
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 377 214 163 123 135 119 79 142 156 153 224 123 174 81 211 167 267 111 43* 334 65 312
172 91 81 45 66 61 32 67 73 83 89 59 80 33 94 78 121 51 14 157 29 143
Yes 46% 43% 49% 3% 49% 51% 40% 47% 47% 54% 40% 48% 46% 41% 45% 47% 46% 46% 33% 47% 44% 46%
c c J R
205 123 83 78 69 58 a7 75 84 70 136 64 94 48 116 89 145 60 29 176 37 169
No 54% 57% 51% 63% 51% 49% 60% 53% 53% 46% 60% 52% 54% 59% 55% 53% 54% 54% 67% 53% 56% 54%
DE | S

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF6. Should the United States government charge the head of WikiLeaks, Julian Assange, with a criminal offence for knowingly publishing...

France
Senior Executive/Decision
France Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 682 351 331 238 216 228 162 383 137 156 526 192 250 240 475 207 446 236 28 654 59 623
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 339 182 157 129 103 107 84 189 66 78 262 94 145 100 229 110 219 120 13** 326 28* 311
103 52 51 a7 27 28 29 56 18 21 81 30 43 29 67 35 63 40 4 99 8 94
Yes 30% 29% 32% 37% 26% 26% 34% 30% 27% 27% 31% 32% 30% 29% 29% 32% 29% 33% 29% 30% 30% 30%
DE
237 130 106 82 76 79 55 133 48 56 181 64 102 71 162 75 157 80 10 227 20 217
No 70% 1% 68% 63% 74% 74% 66% 70% 73% 73% 69% 68% 70% 1% 1% 68% 1% 67% 1% 70% 70% 70%
C C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF6. Should the United States government charge the head of WikiLeaks, Julian Assange, with a criminal offence for knowingly publishing...

Germany
Senior Executive/Decision
Germany Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 885 463 422 303 325 257 353 307 225 292 593 212 532 141 619 266 614 271 69 816 131 754
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 445 233 212 158 165 122 174 154 117 143 302 92 260 94 313 132 311 134 36* 409 69 376
116 52 64 39 43 34 44 46 27 39 7 25 71 21 83 33 82 34 8 108 15 102
Yes 26% 22% 30% 25% 26% 28% 25% 30% 23% 27% 26% 2% 27% 22% 27% 25% 26% 25% 22% 26% 21% 27%
A
329 181 148 118 122 88 130 108 91 104 225 67 189 73 230 99 229 100 28 301 54 275
No 74% 78% 70% 75% 74% 2% 75% 70% % 73% 74% 73% 73% 78% 73% 75% 74% 75% 78% 74% 79% 73%
B

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF6. Should the United States government charge the head of WikiLeaks, Julian Assange, with a criminal offence for knowingly publishing...

Australia
Australia Gender Age Household income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner
Not
Total Male Female 351049 501064 Medium High Married Other Low Medium Employed _Employed SAINT
A B D E G H | K M w
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 937 450 487 137 168 632 275 a77 185 543 304 322 329 286 531 406 507 430 103 834 138 799 522 415 258 296 198 97 88
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 261 237 224 173 119¢ 169 125 236 101 219 242 107 283 71 237 224 257 204 250 416 61% 400 279 182 130 153 85¢ 250 28*
149 69 80 48 a2 59 40 75 34 73 76 40 84 25 75 74 84 65 20 129 21 128 88 61 a1 40 31 20 17
Yes 32% 29% 36% 28% 35% 35% 32% 32% 34% 33% 31% 3% 30% 36% 32% 33% 33% 32% 4% 31% 34% 32% 31% 34% 32% 26% 36% a5% 36%
Y
312 168 144 125 77 110 84 161 67 146 166 67 199 46 162 150 173 139 25 287 40 212 191 121 89 113 54 25 31
No 68% 1% 64% 2% 65% 65% 68% 68% 66% 67% 69% 63% 70% 64% 68% 67% 67% 68% 56% 69% 66% 68% 69% 66% 68% 74% 64% 55% 64%
a

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/DJE - FIG/H - I1J - K/LIM - NIO - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIW - X/Y/Z/a/b * small base
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF6. Should the United States government charge the head of WikiLeaks, Julian Assange, with a criminal offence for knowingly publishing...

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u

Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks

(unwid) 776 429 347 289 250 237 430 288 58 408 368 261 138 377 378 398 524 252 78 698 106 670
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks

(wtd) 412 226 186 151 129 132 226 154 32* 222 190 137 74 201 201 210 282 130 42% 370 57 355

180 97 83 56 53 70 90 71 19 110 70 57 28 95 95 85 124 56 21 159 28 151

Yes 44% 43% 44% 3% 41% 53% 40% 46% 60% 49% 37% 41% 39% 47% 47% 40% 44% 43% 50% 43% 50% 43%

Ccb F J o
232 129 103 94 76 62 136 83 13 113 119 80 46 106 106 126 158 74 21 211 29 203
No 56% 57% 56% 63% 59% 47% 60% 54% 40% 51% 63% 59% 61% 53% 53% 60% 56% 57% 50% 57% 50% 57%
E E H | N

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF6. Should the United States government charge the head of WikiLeaks, Julian Assange, with a criminal offence for knowingly publishing...

South Korea

Senior Executive/Decision

South Korea Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 373 209 164 122 154 97 53 157 163 233 140 5 116 252 219 154 271 102 57 316 108 265
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 366 205 161 139 145 82* 52* 156 158 214 152 7 121 239 203 163 252 114* 51* 315 98 268
179 86 93 71 60 48 29 71 78 110 69 5 59 115 99 79 123 55 27 152 51 128
Yes 49% 42% 57% 51% 41% 59% 55% 46% 50% 51% 45% 66% 49% 48% 49% 49% 49% 48% 52% 48% 52% 48%
A D
188 119 69 68 85 34 23 84 80 104 84 2 62 123 104 83 129 59 25 163 a7 140
No 51% 58% 43% 49% 59% 41% 45% 54% 50% 49% 55% 34% 51% 52% 51% 51% 51% 52% 48% 52% 48% 52%
B E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor

Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF6. Should the United States government charge the head of WikiLeaks, Julian Assange, with a criminal offence for knowingly publishing...

March 2011

Detailed Tables

Russia
Senior Executive/Decision
Russia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 321 167 154 38 142 141 12 33 276 183 138 48 150 123 196 125 231 90 25 296 42 279
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 312 176 136* 109* 119 85 13** 40 258 159 153* 80 158* 74% 167 145* 221 91* 31+ 281 39 274
85 32 53 28 33 24 3 10 72 46 39 21 42 22 42 43 51 34 14 71 9 76
Yes 27% 18% 39% 26% 28% 28% 22% 25% 28% 29% 26% 26% 27% 30% 25% 30% 23% 37% 46% 25% 24% 28%
A
227 144 83 80 86 61 10 30 186 113 114 59 116 52 125 102 170 57 17 210 29 198
No 3% 82% 61% 74% 2% 2% 78% 75% 2% 1% 74% 74% 73% 70% 75% 70% 7% 63% 54% 75% 76% 2%
B
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
203 of 211

Global @dvisor: March 2011



Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF6. Should the United States government charge the head of WikiLeaks, Julian Assange, with a criminal offence for knowingly publishing...

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 438 188 250 91 139 208 187 220 31 146 292 277 89 72 298 140 280 158 53 385 59 379
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 469 248* 221 166* 143* 160 172* 256* 42 155* 314* 90 255* 124* 330 139* 326 143* 64** 405 84* 385
169 62 106 46 63 59 59 91 19 66 103 36 96 37 98 71 120 49 24 145 35 134
Yes 36% 25% 48% 28% 44% 3% 35% 36% 45% 42% 33% 40% 38% 30% 30% 51% 37% 34% 37% 36% 42% 35%
A N
300 185 115 120 80 101 112 165 23 89 211 54 159 87 232 68 206 94 40 260 49 251
No 64% 75% 52% 2% 56% 63% 65% 64% 55% 58% 67% 60% 62% 70% 70% 49% 63% 66% 63% 64% 58% 65%
B o

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF6. Should the United States government charge the head of WikiLeaks, Julian Assange, with a criminal offence for knowingly publishing...

Indonesia
Senior Executive/Decision
Indonesia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u

Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks

(unwid) 454 238 216 280 150 24 80 242 132 222 232 190 24 240 196 258 380 74 69 385 120 334
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks

(wtd) 449 232 218 252 150 47 73* 241 136 230 219 189 27** 234 197 252 373 76* 65* 384 114 336

211 101 111 110 85 16 32 117 62 122 90 94 13 105 93 118 174 37 32 179 49 163

Yes 47% 43% 51% 44% 57% 34% 44% 49% 46% 53% 41% 50% 48% 45% 47% 47% 47% 49% 49% 47% 43% 48%

c J
238 131 107 142 65 31 41 124 73 109 129 95 14 129 104 134 199 39 33 205 65 173
No 53% 57% 49% 56% 43% 66% 56% 51% 54% 47% 59% 50% 52% 55% 53% 53% 53% 51% 51% 53% 57% 52%
D |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF6. Should the United States government charge the head of WikiLeaks, Julian Assange, with a criminal offence for knowingly publishing...

Turkey
Senior Executive/Decision
Turkey Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u

Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks

(unwid) 479 329 150 355 121 3 61 184 234 216 263 120 74 285 235 244 339 140 63 416 185 294
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks

(wtd) 465 237 229* 241 209* 15%* 54* 144 267 235* 231 121* 67** 278 212* 253 309 156* 53** 413 165* 300

163 91 72 93 63 7 21 52 90 88 75 49 26 88 76 87 111 52 22 141 63 100

Yes 35% 38% 32% 39% 30% 48% 38% 36% 34% 38% 32% 40% 39% 32% 36% 34% 36% 33% 42% 34% 38% 33%

302 146 156 148 146 8 34 92 176 146 156 72 41 190 136 167 198 105 31 272 102 200

No 65% 62% 68% 61% 70% 52% 62% 64% 66% 62% 68% 60% 61% 68% 64% 66% 64% 67% 58% 66% 62% 67%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF6. Should the United States government charge the head of WikiLeaks, Julian Assange, with a criminal offence for knowingly publishing...

Hungary
Senior Executive/Decision
Hungary Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwtd) 706 414 292 246 219 241 354 256 6 302 404 144 414 148 381 325 402 304 45 661 48 658
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 347 199 149 142 102 103 181 116 2 139 208 76 210 60 176 171 193 154 21* 326 22% 326
149 75 74 58 43 48 7 53 2 64 86 35 86 28 73 7 80 70 9 141 8 141
Yes 43% 38% 50% 41% 42% 47% 43% 46% 84% 46% 41% 46% 41% 46% 41% 45% 41% 45% 41% 43% 38% 43%
A
198 123 75 84 59 55 104 63 0 75 123 41 124 33 103 95 114 84 12 186 13 185
No 57% 62% 50% 59% 58% 53% 57% 54% 16% 54% 59% 54% 59% 54% 59% 55% 59% 55% 59% 57% 62% 57%
B

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF6. Should the United States government charge the head of WikiLeaks, Julian Assange, with a criminal offence for knowingly publishing...

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u

Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks

(unwid) 340 197 143 108 89 143 253 73 14 170 170 38 250 52 224 116 186 154 44 296 69 271
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks

(wtd) 337 209 128 126 96* 116 253 71* 13** 154 183 50* 227 60* 215 122 186 151 41* 296 65* 272

155 89 66 57 42 56 116 33 6 64 91 26 99 29 101 54 79 76 16 139 33 123

Yes 46% 42% 52% 45% 44% 49% 46% 46% 47% 42% 50% 52% 44% 49% 47% 44% 42% 50% 40% 47% 50% 45%

182 120 62 69 54 60 137 39 7 90 93 24 128 31 114 68 107 75 25 157 33 149

No 54% 58% 48% 55% 56% 51% 54% 54% 53% 58% 50% 48% 56% 51% 53% 56% 58% 50% 60% 53% 50% 55%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables

Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF6. Should the United States government charge the head of WikiLeaks, Julian Assange, with a criminal offence for knowingly publishing...

Senior Executive/Decision

[ Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwid) 659 354 305 296 229 134 113 506 40 251 408 69 345 245 266 393 449 210 71 588 141 518
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 270 177* 93* 141* 78* 50%* 86* 177 6 94* 175*% 180* 68 22 79* 190* 154* 116* 19** 251 41 228
115 70 45 61 36 18 49 65 1 37 78 83 25 7 35 80 69 46 6 109 20 95
Yes 43% 39% 48% 43% 46% 35% 56% 3% 17% 39% 45% 46% 37% 32% 44% 42% 45% 40% 30% 43% 49% 41%
G M
155 107 48 80 42 33 38 112 5 58 97 97 43 15 44 111 85 70 13 142 21 134
No 57% 61% 52% 57% 54% 65% 44% 63% 83% 61% 55% 54% 63% 68% 56% 58% 55% 60% 70% 57% 51% 59%
F K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF6. Should the United States government charge the head of WikiLeaks, Julian Assange, with a criminal offence for knowingly publishing...

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u

Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks

(unwid) 870 456 414 284 341 245 194 391 285 459 411 285 475 110 480 390 549 321 136 734 194 676
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks

(wtd) 429 219 210 147 155 127 99 191 139 229 200 200 173 55 228 201 256 173 64 365 89 340

130 62 68 45 50 34 29 63 38 72 57 64 52 13 63 67 75 55 21 109 25 105

Yes 30% 28% 32% 31% 33% 27% 29% 33% 27% 32% 29% 32% 30% 24% 28% 33% 29% 32% 33% 30% 28% 31%

299 157 142 102 104 93 70 128 101 157 142 136 121 42 165 134 181 119 43 256 64 235

No 70% 2% 68% 69% 67% 73% 71% 67% 73% 68% 1% 68% 70% 76% 2% 67% 1% 68% 67% 70% 2% 69%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - TIU
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Global @dvisor March 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Public Diplomacy Battery WikiLeaks Section

SECTION CF: WIKILEAKS

CF6. Should the United States government charge the head of WikiLeaks, Julian Assange, with a criminal offence for knowingly publishing...

Belgium
Senior Executive/Decision
Belgium Gender Age Household Income Marital St Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader Region Language
Not
Total Male Female  Under35 351049 5010 64 Medium g Married Other Low Medium g Yes 0 Employed __Employed Yes 0 Yes No North Center South French Flemish
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(unwtd) 388 191 197 122 140 126 170 153 65 134 254 126 166 9% 244 144 232 156 21 367 a4 344 221 81 86 157 231
Base: Yes, Heard of an internet site called WikiLeaks
(wtd) 393 209 185 148 133 113 176 148 69+ 126 267 114 145 134+ 243 150 231 162 23 370 26* 347 213 92¢ 89* 169 224
123 52 72 42 a1 40 46 49 29 44 79 37 34 52 73 50 71 52 5 119 13 110 67 26 30 54 69
Yes 31% 25% 39% 29% 31% 35% 26% 33% 1% 35% 30% 32% 24% 39% 30% 33% 31% 32% 20% 32% 29% 32% 32% 29% 33% 32% 31%
A F L
270 157 113 105 92 73 130 99 a1 82 188 77 111 82 170 100 160 110 19 251 33 237 146 65 59 115 154
No 69% 75% 61% 71% 69% 65% 74% 67% 59% 65% 70% 68% 76% 61% 70% 67% 69% 68% 80% 68% 71% 68% 68% 71% 67% 68% 69%
B H M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - KILIM - N/O - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIWIX - Y/Z * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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